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Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

Salina Airport Authority Salina Airport Advanced 
Aviation & Engineering 
Research Operations 

KS 1,000,000 Moran S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

Elizabethtown Regional Air-
port (EKX) 

Runway Reconfiguration 
Study 

KY 250,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

Lee County Tupelo VHF Omnidirectional 
Range Relocation 

MS 3,000,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

Greene County Board of Su-
pervisors 

Airport Planning and Devel-
opment 

MS 500,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

East Orange, New Jersey Freeway Drive Overbuild 
Planning Project 

NJ 3,397,000 Booker S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

Puget Sound Regional 
Council 

Regional Mobility Forecast: 
Connections to Transpor-
tation, Housing and Jobs 
for the Puget Sound 

WA 500,000 Cantwell, Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transportation Planning, 
Research, and Develop-
ment 

Pacific NorthWest Economic 
Region Foundation 

Build Northwest Export Ac-
celerator 

WA 1,000,000 Cantwell, Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Wasilla Airport (IYS) Runway Improvements AK 3,000,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa National Airport 
(TCL)—Airport Terminal 
Improvements 

AL 8,500,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Albertville Albertville Regional Airport 
(BFZ) Expansion 

AL 5,000,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports HL Sonny Callahan Airport 
(CQF) 

Airport Improvements AL 500,000 Moore (AL) Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Craig Field Airport and In-
dustrial Authority 

Craig Field Airport Improve-
ments 

AL 250,000 Sewell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Huntsville-Madison County 
Airport Authority 

Huntsville International Air-
port (HSV) West Aviation 
Center Project 

AL 2,000,000 Strong H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Enterprise Airport (EDN) Runway Extension and Re-
furbishment 

AL 2,355,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Gulf Shores International 
Airport (GUF) 

Airport Safety Improve-
ments 

AL 150,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Mobile International (BFM) Airfield Tarmac Improve-
ments 

AL 3,000,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Perry County Airport/Vaiden 
Field (A08) 

Airport Improvements AL 400,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Evergreen Airport (GZH) Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

AL 1,000,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Chilton County Airport 
(02A) 

Runway Extension AL 3,850,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Montgomery Regional Air-
port (MGM) 

Runway Rehabilitation AL 1,145,000 Britt, Tuberville S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Bessemer Airport (EKY) Aircraft Ramp and Apron 
Project 

AL 4,000,000 Britt, Tuberville S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Texarkana Airport Authority Texarkana Regional Airport 
Taxiway-Taxilane Con-
struction Rehabilitation 
(TXK) 

AR 11,000,000 Westerman, Moran H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Fort Smith Regional Airport 
(FSM) 

Inclement Weather Storage 
Building 

AR 4,100,000 Boozman S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Phoenix Sky Harbor Airport Improve-
ments 

AZ 250,000 Ansari, Stanton H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Cochise County Bisbee-Douglas Inter-
national Airport Runway 
Reconstruction Project 
(DUG) 

AZ 2,000,000 Ciscomani H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Palm Springs Palm Springs International 
Airport (PSP) Inline Bag-
gage Handling System 
Improvement Project 

CA 3,000,000 Calvert Padilla H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports County of Riverside French Valley Airport Con-
tract Tower Project (F70) 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Fresno Fresno Airport Improve-
ments 

CA 3,150,000 Costa H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports San Bernardino County Twentynine Palms Airport 
Infrastructure Improve-
ments (TNP) 

CA 1,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports San Diego International Air-
port 

Aircraft Rescue and Fire 
Fighting (ARFF) Station 
Modernization 

CA 250,000 Peters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Greeley-Weld County Airport 
Authority 

Taxiway Bravo & Echo 
Stage II Construction: 
Greeley-Weld County Air-
port (GXY) 

CO 3,500,000 Evans (CO) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Melbourne Melbourne Orlando Inter-
national Airport Terminal 
Upgrades (MLB) 

FL 4,000,000 Haridopolos H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Palm Beach County North Palm Beach County 
General Aviation Airport 
Runway 14–32 Expan-
sion (F45) 

FL 2,000,000 Mast H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Sanford Airport Authority SFB—Terminal Connector 
Corridor 

FL 1,000,000 Mills H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports St. Augustine Airport Au-
thority 

Northeast Florida Regional 
Airport Access Road Ex-
pansion Project (SGJ) 

FL 9,650,000 Rutherford H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Greater Orlando Aviation 
Authority 

Airport Public Roadway 
Wayfinding and Signage 
Phase 1 (MCO) 

FL 1,000,000 Webster H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Molokai Airport (MKK) Runway and Taxiway Reli-
ability Project 

HI 1,000,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Cedar Rapids Eastern Iowa Airport Air-
craft Deicing Facility 
(CID) 

IA 10,000,000 Hinson H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Polk County Aviation Au-
thority 

Ankeny Regional Airport 
(IKV)—Runway 18–36 
Extension 

IA 2,500,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Idaho Falls Idaho Falls Regional Airport 
Terminal Expansion (IDA) 

ID 12,000,000 Simpson H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Bi-State Development 
Agency 

St. Louis Downtown Airport 
Aircraft Rescue Fire-
fighting Apparatus and 
Snow Removal Equip-
ment Acquisition 

IL 250,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports MidAmerica St. Louis Air-
port (BLV) 

Federal Inspection Area Up-
grades 

IL 4,000,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Indianapolis Airport Author-
ity 

Indianapolis Airport Author-
ity—Optimized Baggage 
Handling System 

IN 2,000,000 Carson H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Evansville-Vanderburg Air-
port Authority 

Evansville Regional Airport 
(EVV) Passenger Ter-
minal Emergency Backup 
Generator 

IN 1,615,000 Messmer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Gary/Chicago International 
Airport Authority 

Air Cargo/Logistics Apron 
at Gary/Chicago Inter-
national Airport (GYY), 
Gary, IN 

IN 850,000 Mrvan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Fort Wayne-Allen County 
Airport Authority 

Fort Wayne International 
Airport (FWA) Rehabili-
tate Corporate and Gen-
eral Aviation Apron 

IN 2,000,000 Stutzman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Johnson County Airport 
Commission 

Air Traffic Control Tower 
(ATCT) at New Century 
AirCenter (IXD) 

KS 2,000,000 Davids H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Miami County (Paola) Air-
port (K81) 

Runway Extension KS 1,800,000 Moran S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Ottawa Municipal Airport 
(OWI) 

Airport Construction KS 2,613,000 Moran S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Kearny County Airport (36K) Runway Expansion KS 11,250,000 Moran S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Freeman Field Airport (3JC) Runway Rehabilitation KS 4,038,000 Moran S 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Topeka Regional Airport/ 
Forbes Field (FOE) 

North Apron Rehabilitation KS 5,986,000 Moran S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Marion-Crittenden County 
Airport Board 

Marion-Crittenden County 
Regional Airport Parallel 
Taxiway (GDA) 

KY 1,000,000 Comer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Kenton County Airport 
Board 

Concourse A Apron Reha-
bilitation at CVG Airport 

KY 2,000,000 Massie McConnell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Cincinnati-Northern Ken-
tucky International Air-
port (CVG) 

Taxiway Reconstruction KY 7,500,000 Massie McConnell H/S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Kenton County Airport 
Board 

South Airfield Tunnel Reha-
bilitation at CVG Airport 

KY 1,000,000 Massie H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Cities of London & Corbin London/Corbin Airport Ter-
minal Renovation (LOZ) 

KY 2,000,000 Rogers (KY) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Louisville Muhammad Ali 
International Airport 
(SDF) 

Federal Inspection Service 
Facility 

KY 9,600,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Blue Grass Airport (LEX) Air Traffic Control Tower 
Relocation Enabling 
Projects 

KY 5,400,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Elizabethtown Regional Air-
port (EKX) 

Runway Reconfiguration KY 9,000,000 McConnell S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Barkley Regional Airport 
(PAH) 

Airfield Lighting Rehabilita-
tion 

KY 3,100,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Houma-Terrebonne Airport 
Commission 

West Ramp Rehabilitation 
Project Phase II 

LA 1,000,000 Higgins Kennedy H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Hammond Hammond Northshore Re-
gional Airport Runway 
Extension and Related 
Improvement Project 
(HDC) 

LA 2,200,000 Letlow H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Chennault International Air-
port (CWF) 

Hangar and Apron Develop-
ment Project 

LA 1,700,000 Cassidy, Kennedy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Acadiana Regional Airport 
(ARA) 

East Side Development LA 6,600,000 Kennedy S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Maryland Department of 
Transportation 

Runway Improvement Pro-
gram—Amtrak Catenary 
Line Relocation 

MD 850,000 Olszewski H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Capital Region Airport Au-
thority 

New Jet Bridges at Capital 
Region International Air-
port (LAN) 

MI 7,823,000 Barrett Peters, Slotkin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Gerald R. Ford International 
Airport Authority (GFIAA) 

Taxiway B Lighting Re-
placement 

MI 801,000 Scholten Slotkin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Detroit Airport 
(Coleman A. Young Air-
port KDET) 

City of Detroit Airport Con-
struction of Taxiway B 

MI 250,000 Thanedar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Chippewa County Inter-
national Airport (CIU) 

Airport Fire Station Im-
provement 

MI 750,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Gerald R. Ford International 
Airport (GRR) 

Federal Inspection Sta-
tion—Phase 2 

MI 800,000 Peters, Slotkin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Mankato Mankato Regional Airport 
Air Traffic Control Tower 
Construction (MKT) 

MN 3,500,000 Finstad Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports University of Central Mis-
souri 

Economic Growth through 
Skyhaven Airport Expan-
sion (RCM) 

MO 6,000,000 Alford H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports St. Louis Lambert Inter-
national Airport 

New Central Utility Plant 
(CUP) & New West Elec-
trical Substation (WES) 
at St. Louis Lambert 
International Airport 

MO 3,150,000 Bell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports The City of Jefferson Jefferson City Memorial Air-
port (JEF) Snow Removal 
Equipment Building 

MO 1,000,000 Onder H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports John Bell Williams Airport 
(JVW) 

Hinds Community College 
Aviation Training Expan-
sion 

MS 1,993,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Brookhaven Lincoln County 
Airport (1R7) 

Fixed Base Operator Facility MS 2,500,000 Hyde-Smith S 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Golden Triangle Regional 
Airport (GTR) 

Terminal Baggage Claim 
Expansion 

MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Meridian Regional Airport 
(MEI) 

Terminal Building MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith, 
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Gulfport-Biloxi Regional Air-
port (GPT) 

Passenger Boarding Bridge 
Replacement 

MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Billings Billings Logan International 
Airport Stormwater Im-
provements Project (BIL) 

MT 1,500,000 Downing H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Bozeman Yellowstone Inter-
national Airport (BZN) 

Apron Construction MT 4,000,000 Sheehy S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Greater Asheville Regional 
Airport Authority 

Asheville Regional Airport 
Taxiway Expansion (AVL) 

NC 2,500,000 Edwards H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Raleigh-Durham Airport Au-
thority 

RDU Taxiway J Reconstruc-
tion 

NC 850,000 Foushee H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Raleigh-Durham Airport Au-
thority 

Raleigh-Durham Inter-
national Airport, Re-
placement Runway 5L/ 
23R and Taxiway B 
(RDU) 

NC 5,000,000 Knott H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Charlotte Charlotte Douglas Inter-
national Airport, Aircraft 
Rescue Firefighting Burn 
Prop Design (CLT) 

NC 1,000,000 Moore (NC) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Raleigh-Durham Airport Au-
thority 

John Brantley Boulevard Ex-
tension 

NC 1,200,000 Ross H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Omaha Airport Authority Improvements at Eppley 
Airfield (OMA) 

NE 7,000,000 Bacon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Brenner Field Airport (FNB) Taxiway Relocation NE 600,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Blair Executive Airport 
(BTA) 

Runway Improvements NE 5,000,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Hastings Municipal Airport 
(HSI) 

Electrical Improvements NE 4,000,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Alliance Municipal Airport 
(AIA) 

Airport Improvements NE 6,000,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Nebraska City Municipal 
Airport (AFK) 

Airport Improvements NE 3,440,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Raton Municipal Airport/ 
Crews Field (RTN) 

Apron Reconstruction NM 2,073,000 Heinrich S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Angel Fire Airport (AXX) Snow Removal Equipment NM 412,000 Luján S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Reno-Tahoe Airport Author-
ity 

Terminal Improvements NV 2,000,000 Amodei Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Clark County Department of 
Aviation 

Reconstruct the ARFF Sta-
tion at LAS Phase 2 to 
Reconstruct the Airfield 
Rescue and Fire Fighting 
Station at LAS Airport 

NV 850,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Clark County Department of 
Aviation 

Clark County Department of 
Aviation—Phase 2 to 
Reconstruct the Airfield 
Rescue and Fire Fighting 
Station at LAS Airport 

NV 250,000 Lee (NV) Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Clark County Department of 
Aviation 

Vehicle Replacement at D 
and C Tram System at 
Harry Reid International 
Airport in Las Vegas, 
Nevada 

NV 2,000,000 Titus H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Niagara Frontier Transpor-
tation Authority 

Buffalo Niagara Inter-
national Airport Vehicles 
and Related Infrastruc-
ture 

NY 1,800,000 Kennedy (NY) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Niagara Frontier Transpor-
tation Authority 

Snow Fighting Equipment 
at Buffalo Niagara Inter-
national Airport (BUF) 

NY 1,482,000 Langworthy H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Syracuse Regional Airport 
Authority 

SYR Baggage System Up-
grade 

NY 850,000 Mannion Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Jefferson County Installation of Runway 10 
Omni-Directional Ap-
proach Lights at Water-
town International Air-
port (ART) 

NY 1,000,000 Tenney H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Western Reserve Port Au-
thority 

Youngstown-Warren Re-
gional Airport Runway 
Rehabilitation (YNG) 

OH 5,000,000 Joyce (OH) Husted H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Chandler Chandler Regional Airport 
Runway Extension (CQB) 

OK 8,000,000 Bice H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Shawnee Shawnee Regional Airport 
Runway and Taxiway 
Strengthening (SNL) 

OK 13,500,000 Bice H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports University of Oklahoma University of Oklahoma 
Westheimer Airport Im-
provements (OUN) 

OK 17,065,000 Cole H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Ada Ada Regional Airport Im-
provements (ADH) 

OK 15,000,000 Cole H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Duncan Duncan Municipal Airport, 
Halliburton Field Im-
provements (DUC) 

OK 7,000,000 Cole H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports OKC Will Rogers Inter-
national Airport (OKC) 

Terminal Access Roadways 
Rehabilitation 

OK 5,000,000 Lucas Mullin H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Boise City Boise City Airport (17K) OK 2,660,000 Lucas H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Ponca City Regional Airport 
(PNC) 

Airport Terminal OK 7,800,000 Mullin S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Philadelphia, De-
partment of Aviation 

PNE—Taxiway C Rehabili-
tation 

PA 1,000,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Johnstown-Cambria County 
Airport Authority 

Johnstown Cambria County 
Airport Terminal Renova-
tions and Hold Room Ex-
pansion (JST) 

PA 750,000 Joyce (PA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Erie Regional Airport Au-
thority 

Erie International Airport 
Aircraft Rescue Fire-
fighting Vehicle (ERI) 

PA 1,050,000 Kelly (PA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Lehigh-Northampton Airport 
Authority 

ABE Pedestrian Walkway 
Elevators and Escalators 

PA 2,000,000 Mackenzie H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Philadelphia, De-
partment of Aviation 

Taxiway Rehabilitation at 
Philadelphia Inter-
national Airport 

PA 850,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Johnstown-Cambria County 
Airport (JST) 

Hangar Site PA 1,984,000 McCormick S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Lancaster Airport (LNS) Airport Improvements PA 5,000,000 McCormick S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports DuBois Regional Airport 
(DUJ) 

Pavement Rehabilitation 
and Reconstruction 

PA 4,190,000 McCormick S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Columbia Metropolitan Air-
port (CAE) 

Improvements Project SC 2,239,000 Graham S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Greenville-Spartanburg Air-
port (GSP) 

Rehabilitation Project SC 25,000,000 Graham S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Sioux Falls Regional Airport 
Authority (FSD) 

Concourse Expansion 
Project 

SD 30,000,000 Rounds, Thune S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Rapid City Regional Airport 
(RAP) 

Airline Concourse Project SD 20,000,000 Rounds, Thune S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Memphis-Shelby County 
Airport Authority 

Terminal Modernization and 
Seismic Project at Mem-
phis International Airport 

TN 250,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Memphis-Shelby County 
Airport Authority 

Memphis International Air-
port, Terminal Mod-
ernization and Seismic 
Program (MEM) 

TN 4,000,000 Kustoff H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Lubbock Airport Improvements for 
Lubbock Airport (LBB) 

TX 5,000,000 Arrington H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports County of Victoria Victoria Regional Airport 
(VCT) Passenger Ter-
minal 

TX 5,500,000 Cloud H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Lancaster City of Lancaster Taxiway 
Relocation Project 

TX 2,000,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Sugar Land Sugar Land Regional Air-
port Runway Improve-
ments 

TX 850,000 Fletcher H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Texas A&M University Sys-
tem 

Easterwood Field Airport Air 
Traffic Control Tower Re-
location and Construc-
tion (CLL) 

TX 4,000,000 McCaul H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Sugar Land Sugar Land Regional Air-
port Runway Improve-
ment Project (SGR) 

TX 2,000,000 Nehls H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of San Angelo San Angelo Regional Airport 
(SJT)—Air Traffic Control 
Tower Reconstruction 

TX 5,000,000 Pfluger H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of Provo Provo Municipal Airport Ter-
minal Expansion and 
Wayfinding Project (PVU) 

UT 1,000,000 Kennedy (UT) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports City of St. George St. George Regional Airport 
(SGU) 

UT 2,800,000 Maloy Curtis H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Spanish Fork Spanish Fork Municipal Air-
port (SPK) Airfield 
Project 

UT 1,000,000 Owens H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Provo Airport (PVU) Airport Improvements UT 3,500,000 Curtis S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Capital Region Airport 
Commission 

Richmond Airport Pas-
senger Terminal Apron 
Reconstruction 

VA 250,000 McClellan Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Manassas Regional Airport Replace or Rehabilitate 
Taxiway B Bridge 

VA 850,000 Subramanyam Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Brown County Green Bay Austin Straubel 
International Airport 
Taxiway and Apron Infra-
structure Rehabilitation 
(GRB) 

WI 4,000,000 Wied H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Central West Virginia Re-
gional Airport Authority 

West Virginia International 
Yeager Airport, Main Ter-
minal Apron Improve-
ments (CRW) 

WV 2,992,000 Miller (WV) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Greenbrier Valley Airport 
(LWB) 

Terminal Renovation WV 8,000,000 Capito S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Grants-in-Aid for Airports Yeager Airport (CRW) Terminal Modernization 
Project 

WV 25,000,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AK Fairbanks Road Recon-
struction 

AK 5,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL I–22 Connector Feasibility 
Studies, Winston and 
Franklin Counties 

AL 5,000,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL U.S. 278/SR 69 St. Bernard 
Bridge Replacement and 
Supporting Infrastruc-
ture, Cullman County 

AL 13,500,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Waterloo Bridge Feasibility 
and Construction, Lau-
derdale County 

AL 7,000,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Alabama Capital Maxwell 
Gateway Project 

AL 2,000,000 Figures Tuberville H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Hooks Lake Port Connection 
Road 

AL 250,000 Figures H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL CR 64 Improvements AL 2,000,000 Moore (AL) Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL City of Southside State 
Highway 77 North Coosa 
River Bridge Project 

AL 3,000,000 Rogers (AL) Britt, Tuberville H/S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Co. Rd. 65 Bridge Replace-
ment Over Branch 
Creek—Cleburne County 

AL 1,000,000 Rogers (AL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Capshaw Road (Old Mon-
rovia Road to Jeff Road) 
Additional Lanes 

AL 5,500,000 Strong H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Increasing Capacity Over 
the Tennessee River 

AL 3,000,000 Strong H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Slaughter Road Additional 
Lanes 

AL 3,500,000 Strong H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Cleburne County Bridge Re-
placement 

AL 1,000,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Lawrence County Bridge 
Study 

AL 100,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Sparkman Drive Bridge AL 2,000,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Depot Street Bridge Re-
placement 

AL 1,020,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Deerfoot Parkway Extension AL 4,000,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Boll Weevil Circle Project AL 15,680,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Hale County Road 21 
Project 

AL 1,000,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Mooresville Road Widening, 
Planning, and Design 

AL 1,000,000 Britt S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL County Road 9 Project AL 1,000,000 Britt, Tuberville S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AL Swayback Bridge AL 2,000,000 Britt, Tuberville S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR Highway 412 Corridor Im-
provements 

AR 11,000,000 Crawford Boozman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR Future Interstate 57 (Wal-
nut Ridge to Missouri 
State Line) 

AR 6,734,000 Crawford H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR Highway 82 Railroad Over-
pass 

AR 7,000,000 Westerman Boozman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR Arkansas Highway 112 AR 3,000,000 Womack Boozman H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR Springdale Northern Bypass AR 59,000,000 Womack H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR Construction of Future 
Interstate I–49 

AR 3,000,000 Womack H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR I–49 AR 15,800,000 Boozman S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AR North Little Rock Main 
Street Viaduct Bridge 

AR 2,000,000 Boozman S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AZ Duncan Main Street and 
High Street Improve-
ments 

AZ 1,900,000 Ciscomani Gallego, Kelly H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AZ Buffalo Soldier Trail Recon-
struction 

AZ 7,000,000 Ciscomani Gallego, Kelly H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AZ Town of Oro Valley: Bridge 
Replacement 

AZ 7,000,000 Ciscomani Gallego, Kelly H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AZ Frontier Street Mill and 
Overlay Project 

AZ 1,000,000 Ciscomani H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

AZ Douglas Commercial Land 
Port of Entry Connector 
Road 

AZ 20,000,000 Gallego, Kelly S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Highland-Redlands Re-
gional Connector 

CA 2,000,000 Aguilar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Rossmoor Bar Trail En-
hancements Project 

CA 850,000 Bera H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Snowy Egret Overcrossing 
Study 

CA 850,000 Bera H
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Requesters 
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House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Marysville Boulevard Vision 
Zero Safety Project 

CA 2,000,000 Bera H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA I–15 Express Lanes South-
ern Extension Project 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert Schiff H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Scott Road/Bundy Canyon 
Road Widening Project 

CA 2,500,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Indian Canyon Flood Miti-
gation Project 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA I–10 Singleton Road Inter-
change Project 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Magnolia Avenue Widening 
Project 

CA 4,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Santa Barbara County As-
sociation of Govern-
ments—Cabrillo Project 

CA 1,500,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Shell Beach Road Shared 
Use Path 

CA 2,000,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Temple City Lower Azusa 
Road Resurfacing and 
ADA Improvements 

CA 850,000 Chu H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA City of Industry Regional 
Safety and Mobility 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA San Dimas Canyon Road 
Multi-modal Transpor-
tation Improvement 
Project 

CA 850,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA East San Gabriel Valley 
Sustainable Multimodal 
Improvement Project 

CA 250,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Euclid Street Multimodal 
Safety Enhancements 

CA 2,000,000 Correa H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Danville Townwide Fiber 
Project 

CA 850,000 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Antioch and Oakley Smart 
Signals Project 

CA 1,970,010 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Village Parkway Complete 
Streets Improvements 
Project 

CA 850,000 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Marsh Drive Class I Bike-
way Project 

CA 1,200,000 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Treat Boulevard Corridor 
Improvements Project 

CA 1,000,000 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Olive Avenue Bridge Re-
placement 

CA 250,000 Friedman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Heart of Fairfield Downtown 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Markeley Lane Extension 
Project 

CA 850,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA North Bailey Road Active 
Transportation Corridor 

CA 850,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA El Cerrito Plaza BART Sta-
tion TOD Complete 
Streets 

CA 850,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Richmond Bay Trail Gap 
Closure Project 

CA 250,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Pacifica Avenue Safe 
Routes to School Project 

CA 250,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA LA River Path (between 
Riverside Drive and At-
lantic Boulevard) 

CA 250,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA I–205 Managed Lanes CA 250,000 Harder H 
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Requesters 
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House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Pershing Avenue Road 
Safety Improvement and 
Enhancement Project 

CA 250,000 Harder H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Diaz Road Expansion 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Issa H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA SR–52 Operational Im-
provements Project 

CA 4,000,000 Issa H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA I–215 and Keller Road 
Interchange Right of 
Way Acquisition 

CA 1,500,000 Issa H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA San Miguel Elementary 
Safe Routes to School 
Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

CA 250,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Pruneridge Avenue Com-
plete Streets Project 

CA 1,000,000 Khanna Schiff H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Safe Routes to Schools and 
Parks 

CA 2,000,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Main Street Revitalization 
and Safety Project 

CA 250,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Cedar Boulevard Complete 
Streets Project 

CA 850,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Interstate 80 Culvert Resil-
ience Project 

CA 1,000,000 Kiley Schiff H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Interstate 80/Rocklin Road 
Interchange Improve-
ments Project 

CA 3,000,000 Kiley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA White Rock Road Improve-
ment Project 

CA 2,000,000 Kiley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Baseline Road Traffic Safe-
ty Improvement and Sig-
nal Project 

CA 1,000,000 Kiley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA I–80/Horseshoe Bar Road 
Interchange Improve-
ments Project 

CA 1,000,000 Kiley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA I–5 Improvement Project CA 1,700,000 Kim H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Savi Ranch Parkway Road 
Improvement Project 

CA 3,000,000 Kim H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA State Route 91 Eastbound 
Corridor Operations 
Project 

CA 3,000,000 Kim H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA State Route 55 Improve-
ment Project 

CA 3,000,000 Kim H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA North Coast Highway 101 
Drainage Improvement 
Project, Encinitas, CA 

CA 1,000,000 Levin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA La Novia Avenue Bridge 
Replacement Project, 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 

CA 850,000 Levin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Interstate 5 Improvement 
Project, Orange County, 
CA 

CA 850,000 Levin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Strengthening Coastal Re-
silience: Smart Infra-
structure & Emergency 
Preparedness for San 
Mateo Coastal Commu-
nities 

CA 1,200,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Mountain Home Road 
Bridge, Woodside, Cali-
fornia 

CA 250,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Campbell PDA Enhance-
ments 

CA 250,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA American River Loop Trail CA 250,000 Matsui H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Laguna Creek Trail 
Connectivity and Over-
crossing Project 

CA 850,000 Matsui H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Laguna Canyon Road: Pro-
tect and Connect 

CA 850,000 Min H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Technology and Signal Up-
grades Project 

CA 250,000 Min H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA East Palo Alto Woodland 
Avenue Safety Improve-
ments 

CA 2,000,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Redwood City SR 84-US 
101 Interchange Re-
imagined 

CA 850,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA San Bruno Huntington Ave-
nue Bicycle and Pedes-
trians Improvement 
Project 

CA 850,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA San Carlos US 101-Holly 
Street Interchange & 
Overcrossing 

CA 500,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Millbrae Trail to Bay Con-
nections 

CA 250,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA City of Yucaipa Wildwood 
Canyon Interchange 

CA 2,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Ranchero Road Corridor 
Phase IV Street Improve-
ments Project 

CA 2,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Trona Roadway and Repairs 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Palm Avenue Pedestrian 
Safety Improvements 
and Stormwater Drain-
age Installation 

CA 1,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Boulder Creek Complete 
Streets Improvements 

CA 850,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA City of Los Angeles’ Reseda 
Green and Accessible 
Medians and Shaded 
School Routes Project 

CA 250,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA City of Los Angeles’ Colfax 
Ave. Pedestrian Improve-
ment Project 

CA 250,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Sepulveda Basin Pedestrian 
Safety & Access Im-
provements 

CA 850,000 Rivas, Sherman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Indian Canyon Drive Bridge 
Project 

CA 850,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Monroe Street & Interstate- 
10 Interchange Project 
(Construction Phase) 

CA 850,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA State Street Rehabilitation 
Project 

CA 850,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Salton Sea Reimagined: CV 
Link Extension 

CA 250,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Advanced Traffic Control-
lers at the Future Metro 
L Line Norwalk and 
Lambert Stations Areas 

CA 250,000 Sanchez Padilla H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Los Angeles River Greenway 
Studio City Habitat Res-
toration, Beautification, 
and Safety Project 

CA 250,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Malibu Canyon Road and 
Kanan Dume Road Tun-
nel Lighting Upgrade 
Project 

CA 250,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Lincoln Avenue/Marshall
Way/Pacific Avenue Cor-
ridor Improvement 
Project 

CA 850,000 Simon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Limonite Avenue Roadway 
Improvement 

CA 850,000 Takano H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Donald Gap CA 1,200,000 Thompson (CA) H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA The Amtrak Depot/Olive 
Drive Connection 

CA 1,000,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA South Main Street Road 
Rehabilitation Project 

CA 850,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Napa Valley Vine Trail— 
Yountville to St. Helena 
Gap Closure 

CA 850,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Moorland Pedestrian and 
School Access Project 

CA 850,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Del Amo Boulevard Bridge 
Replacement and Road-
way Improvement Project 

CA 3,150,000 Tran H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA City of Brea Safe Routes to 
School 

CA 850,000 Tran H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA City of Fullerton—Local 
Street Rehabilitation 
Project 

CA 250,000 Tran H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA SR 43/7th Standard Rd 
Roundabout—Last-Mile 
Truck-Rail Access Safety 
Project 

CA 2,500,000 Valadao Schiff H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Wasco Downtown Revital-
ization 

CA 5,000,000 Valadao H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Road 192 Farm to Market 
Corridor Improvements 

CA 2,500,000 Valadao H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA The Monitor Street Safe 
Route to Schools Project 

CA 3,000,000 Valadao H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA 4th Street Development 
Project-Arvin 

CA 1,250,000 Valadao H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Streamview Drive Safety 
Improvements Project 

CA 850,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Lawndale’s Hawthorne Bou-
levard Rehabilitation 
Project 

CA 850,000 Waters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Rancho Vista Boulevard 
Grade Separation Right 
of Way Acquisition 

CA 2,000,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Traffic Circulation and Pe-
destrian Safety Improve-
ments Project 

CA 1,200,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Avenue G Interchange 
Project 

CA 850,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA The Santa Clarita Valley 
Multimodal Transpor-
tation and Safety En-
hancement Project 

CA 850,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Oakland Ferry Terminal 
Modernization Project 

CA 1,980,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Tenderloin Neighborhood
Pedestrian Safety Signal 
Upgrades 

CA 1,500,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CA Grangeville Boulevard 
Grade Separation Project 

CA 2,000,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Highway 85 Widening 
Project 

CO 500,000 Boebert Hickenlooper H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO SH 71 Corridor Improve-
ments Project (Heartland 
Expressway) 

CO 2,000,000 Boebert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Windsor Colorado Blvd and 
Crossroads Blvd Inter-
section Improvements 
Project 

CO 500,000 Boebert H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Constitution and Peterson 
Road Traffic Safety 
Project 

CO 1,000,000 Crank H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Havana Street Corridor 
Multimodal Improve-
ments Project 

CO 850,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Box Elder Creek Roadway 
Improvement Project 

CO 500,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Mineral/Santa Fe Oper-
ational Improvements 
Project 

CO 850,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Montview Boulevard Com-
plete Streets Project 

CO 250,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO I–70/Aerotropolis Parkway
Interchange Project 

CO 250,000 Crow H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO E. 88th Avenue Corridor
Improvement Project—
Segment B

CO 850,000 Evans (CO) Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO 35th Avenue Multimodal 
Safety Enhancements 

CO 850,000 Evans (CO) Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO I–76 and Bromley Lane 
Capital improvement 
Project 

CO 900,000 Evans (CO) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Mesa County E Road Im-
provements 

CO 2,000,000 Hurd Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H/S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Pueblo Rest Area at Exit 
108 

CO 1,000,000 Hurd H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO City of Fort Collins Taft Hill 
Road Improvement, CO 

CO 250,000 Neguse H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Town of Silverthorne’s 
‘‘Stephens Way’’ Im-
provement, CO 

CO 250,000 Neguse Bennet H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO McCaslin Multi-Use Trail 
Project, CO 

CO 250,000 Neguse H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Birch Elementary Safety 
Improvement Project 

CO 850,000 Pettersen Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO Town of Parachute—US 6/ 
1st Street Safety En-
hancements, Repairs, 
and Revitalization 

CO 3,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CO City of Federal Heights— 
North Pecos Street Cul-
vert Replacement 

CO 1,250,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CT Mansfield Phase II of Bike 
and Pedestrian Connec-
tion 

CT 1,952,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CT Mohegan-Pequot Bridge Re-
habilitation Project 

CT 1,000,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CT Town of Bethany—Round 
Hill Road 

CT 344,000 DeLauro H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CT Washington Boulevard Pe-
destrian and Bicycle Im-
provements 

CT 2,500,000 Himes Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

H/S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CT Norwalk River Valley Trail 
Extension to Calf Pas-
ture Beach 

CT 850,000 Himes H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

CT Maple Avenue in Hartford CT 1,000,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

DC Suitland Parkway Safety 
Enhancements 

DC 850,000 Norton H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

DC Solar Charging for Capital 
eBikes 

DC 250,000 Norton H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

DE Wilmington Riverwalk Ex-
tension Shared-Use Path 

DE 250,000 McBride Blunt Rochester H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

DE Lewes-Georgetown Highway
(US 9) Pedestrian Bridge 

DE 850,000 McBride H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

DE Washington Street Sepa-
rated Bike Lane 

DE 2,000,000 Blunt Rochester S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

DE Georgetown to Lewes 
Trail—US 9 Pedestrian 
Bridge and Approaches 

DE 1,400,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 



COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Construction of Wilton Way 
Connector Road on 
Speros FL Development 

FL 500,000 Bilirakis H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL 51st Street West Extension, 
Manatee County 

FL 1,500,000 Buchanan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL State Road 64 Traffic Con-
gestion Alternatives, City 
of Bradenton 

FL 1,000,000 Buchanan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Pedestrian Greenway Cor-
ridor, New College of 
Florida 

FL 800,000 Buchanan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL West River Walk Expansion FL 250,000 Castor H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL San Martin Boulevard 
Bridge Replacement 

FL 850,000 Castor H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL I–75 Project Development 
and Environmental 
Study, NW 170th ST and 
NW 154th ST 

FL 6,000,000 Diaz-Balart H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Feasibility Analysis for Pro-
posed Interchange at I– 
75 and Everglades Bou-
levard 

FL 2,000,000 Diaz-Balart H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Palm Beach Lakes Boule-
vard Bridge 

FL 1,000,000 Frankel H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Willowbrook Road Design 
and Construction 

FL 3,000,000 Franklin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Berman Road SR 710 Ex-
tension 

FL 1,000,000 Franklin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Sugarloaf Boulevard Bridge 
Replacement Project 

FL 2,300,000 Gimenez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL South Dade Corridor Project FL 1,000,000 Gimenez H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Minton Road Widening 
Project 

FL 1,000,000 Haridopolos H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Kathleen Road Widening 
and Extension Project 

FL 3,000,000 Lee (FL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Collier Parkway & S 
Countyline Rd—Turn 
Lanes & Sidewalk 

FL 1,000,000 Lee (FL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Oldwoods Avenue at 
Wyndfields Blvd— 
Connectivity & Intersec-
tion Safety Improve-
ments 

FL 1,000,000 Lee (FL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Lighthouse Point NE 28th 
Street Bridge Replace-
ment Phase 1 

FL 250,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Port Everglades Bypass 
Road 

FL 1,000,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Dixie Highway Safety Fence 
Phase 2 

FL 850,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Roadway Resurfacing along 
Coral Way from SW 77 
Avenue to SW 87 Avenue 

FL 960,000 Salazar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Fruitville Road Corridor Ca-
pacity Improvement 
Project 

FL 1,500,000 Steube H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL River Road Regional Inter-
state Connector Multi- 
Modal Capacity Improve-
ment Project 

FL 1,500,000 Steube H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL SW 61st Avenue Bridge 
Widening and Roadway 
Improvements 

FL 250,000 Wasserman
Schultz 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

FL Town of Montverde CR 455 
Complete Street 

FL 1,500,000 Webster H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA I–16 Widening 4 to 6 
Lanes, Chatham, 
Effingham, & Bryan 
Counties 

GA 5,000,000 Carter (GA) H



COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Quacco Road Phase II GA 4,000,000 Carter (GA) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Dallas Hwy/SR 120 at Lost 
Mountain Rd/Mars Hill 
Rd 

GA 1,000,000 Greene (GA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Chestnut Drive Realignment GA 1,000,000 Johnson (GA) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Old 41 Highway Round-
abouts 

GA 1,000,000 Loudermilk Warnock H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Cass White Phase II Road 
Widening Project 

GA 3,000,000 Loudermilk H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Bells Ferry Road over Noon-
day Creek Bridge Re-
placement 

GA 1,000,000 Loudermilk H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA George Busbee Parkway GA 1,000,000 Loudermilk H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Cobb Parkway Pedestrian 
Bridge North 

GA 1,000,000 Loudermilk H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Austell-Powder Springs 
Road Intersection Im-
provement Project 

GA 500,000 McBath Ossoff, Warnock H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Factory Shoals Pedestrian 
Bridge Over I–20 

GA 2,000,000 McBath Warnock H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA South Cobb Drive/SR 280 
Improvement Project 

GA 2,000,000 McBath H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Roosevelt Highway 
Streetscape Phase II 

GA 2,000,000 McBath H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Ball Ground Truck Bypass GA 1,000,000 McCormick Warnock H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Old Alabama Bridge Re-
placement Project 

GA 2,500,000 McCormick Warnock H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA Roswell’s Norcross Street 
Bridge Replacement 
Project 

GA 1,500,000 McCormick Warnock H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA City of Atlanta—Peachtree 
Street Streetscape 

GA 1,200,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA City of Riverdale—Sidewalk 
Connectivity Improve-
ments 

GA 1,000,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA City of Clarkston— 
Clarkston Greenway Trail 
Phase I 

GA 2,000,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA City of Stone Mountain— 
Main and Mimosa Inter-
section Improvement 

GA 1,781,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

GA City of Atlanta—Beltline 
Southside Trail Pedes-
trian Bridge Over Inter-
state 20 

GA 2,000,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

HI North South Collector Road 
Shared Use Path 

HI 2,500,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

HI Kamehameha Highway 
Shared Use Path 

HI 6,980,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

HI Waimea to Kekaha Shared 
Use Path 

HI 2,300,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

HI Daniel K. Inouye Highway 
Extension 

HI 7,250,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA City of Burlington Cascade 
Bridge Project 

IA 6,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA Keokuk County, Iowa Route 
G13 Pavement Improve-
ment Project 

IA 1,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA U.S. Highway 6/Deer Creek 
Road Intersection Project 

IA 1,000,000 Miller-Meeks H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA Iowa County, Route W21 
Pavement Improvement 

IA 2,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA P33 Rehabilitation IA 2,000,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA White Pole Road Revitaliza-
tion Project 

IA 500,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA Alice’s Road Reconstruction IA 1,000,000 Nunn H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IA Highway 141/Towner Drive 
Interchange Project with-
in the City of Johnston 

IA 500,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ID Soda Springs US–30 Re-
construction 

ID 9,367,000 Simpson H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Flora West Side Transpor-
tation Improvements 

IL 1,329,000 Bost H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Decatur-Macon County 
Beltway Northeast Con-
nector Segment Design 
Engineering 

IL 1,000,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Weber Road, 135th Street 
to Airport Road for Will 
County 

IL 850,000 Foster H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL 79th/Stony Island Planning 
and Environmental Link-
ages Study 

IL 850,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL 100th St Bridge over the 
Calumet River 

IL 850,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Route 25/West Bartlett Rd 
Intersection Improve-
ments 

IL 1,500,000 Krishnamoorthi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Hammond Drive at 
Algonquin Road Intersec-
tion Improvements 

IL 1,152,000 Krishnamoorthi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Radnor Road Complete 
Street Corridor Plan 

IL 1,000,000 LaHood H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Furrow Road Bridge Re-
placement 

IL 500,000 LaHood H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Park & Bilger Bridges IL 1,000,000 LaHood H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL New Interchange Minooka 
Road/I–80 Project 

IL 5,000,000 LaHood H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Capital Improvement—IL–
16 Access Point and 
Loop Road 

IL 1,500,000 Miller (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Weber Spur Trail IL 850,000 Quigley H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Niles Howard Street Bridge 
Replacement Project 

IL 250,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Cook County East Lake Av-
enue Bridge Project 

IL 850,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Forest Hill Avenue and 
Sterling Avenue Intersec-
tion Improvements 

IL 250,000 Sorensen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Sycamore Street Bridge Re-
placement 

IL 1,500,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IL Town of Normal—Trail Ex-
tension 

IL 1,900,000 Durbin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IN Market Street Improvement 
Project 

IN 500,000 Carson H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IN Town of Liberty Bridge Re-
construction 

IN 1,300,000 Shreve H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

IN City of Richmond Bridge 
Reconstruction 

IN 1,800,000 Shreve H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KS Metcalf Ave. and I–435 
Signal Replacement 

KS 1,300,000 Davids H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KS Intersection of 191st Street 
and US Highway 169 
Safety Improvements 

KS 850,000 Davids H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KS Massoni Bridge Replace-
ment 

KS 2,376,000 Moran S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KS 235th Street Road Improve-
ment 

KS 6,200,000 Moran S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KS Buhler Road Bridge and 
Roadway Improvements 

KS 5,962,000 Moran S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KS Arkansas River Crossing 
and 95th Street 

KS 3,000,000 Moran S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY Louisville Loop: Jefferson 
Memorial Forest—Dodge 
Gap 

KY 500,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY Cooper Chapel Road Exten-
sion and Construction 

KY 250,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY Belvedere Redevelopment
Project 

KY 250,000 McGarvey McConnell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY Mountain Parkway Expan-
sion 

KY 36,500,000 Rogers (KY) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY Somerset Northern Bypass KY 37,000,000 Rogers (KY) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY I–69 Ohio River Crossing KY 10,000,000 McConnell S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

KY Hal Rogers Parkway Im-
provement 

KY 20,000,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA LA 47: Hayne Blvd. Im-
provements 

LA 2,550,000 Carter (LA) Kennedy H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA LA73-LA429 Intersection
Improvement Project 

LA 150,000 Carter (LA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Interstate 20 Lighting Up-
grades 

LA 1,000,000 Fields H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Bernice Street Bridge Re-
placement 

LA 250,000 Fields H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Ouachita Parish Capels 
Road Corridor Recon-
struction Improvement 
Project 

LA 2,200,000 Letlow H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA City of West Monroe, LA 
Downing Pines Road Im-
provements Thomas 
Road to US–80 Project 

LA 2,200,000 Letlow H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Ascension Parish Airline 
Highway Raising Project 

LA 6,000,000 Scalise Cassidy, Kennedy H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Highway 11, St. Tammany 
Parish 

LA 10,000,000 Scalise H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Burbank Drive Safety Im-
provements 

LA 2,000,000 Cassidy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Johnston Street Safety Miti-
gation and Enhance-
ments 

LA 7,500,000 Cassidy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Livingston Parish Browns 
Road Improvement 
Project 

LA 5,000,000 Cassidy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA US 190 Widening Project LA 5,000,000 Cassidy, Kennedy S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Tangipahoa Parish Airport 
Road and Highway 3158 
Roundabout Project 

LA 5,000,000 Cassidy, Kennedy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Millhaven Interchange 
Mega-Project 

LA 7,000,000 Kennedy S
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA Topsy Bel Road Bridge Re-
placement 

LA 3,000,000 Kennedy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

LA St. Bernard Transportation 
Corridor 

LA 10,000,000 Kennedy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MA Merrymount Parkway Bridge 
Replacement 

MA 2,000,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MA Pearl Street/Ivory Street/ 
John Mahar Highway 
Intersection Reconstruc-
tion, Braintree, Norfolk 
County, MA, 8th District 

MA 500,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MA Route 20 Corridor Improve-
ments Project in Shrews-
bury 

MA 850,000 McGovern H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MA Oxford, MA Roadway Reha-
bilitation on Route 12 
(Main Street) 

MA 2,000,000 Neal H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MA Lawrence Bridges Restora-
tion Project 

MA 1,200,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Guilford Road Pedestrian/ 
Bicycle Improvements, 
Phase 3 

MD 2,000,000 Elfreth Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD MD–99 Pedestrian 
Connectivity Improve-
ments 

MD 500,000 Elfreth H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Town of Upper Marlboro 
School and Wilson Lane 
Road Renewal Project 

MD 250,000 Hoyer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Gaithersburg Pedestrian 
Safety Improvements 

MD 1,000,000 McClain Delaney Van Hollen H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Grantsville Sidewalk Project MD 2,000,000 McClain Delaney H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Bridge Repair Program MD 850,000 McClain Delaney H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD I–795 & Dolfield Blvd. 
Interchange 

MD 2,000,000 Olszewski H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Cheverly MD 201 Bike Trail MD 650,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Sidewalks for All: The 
Downtown Frederick 
Streetscape Project 

MD 2,478,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Thompson Creek Connector 
Road & Trail Extension 

MD 1,416,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Town of Easton—Rails To 
Trails Expansion 

MD 411,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Revitalize Hanover Street: 
Bridging Futures Trans-
forming South Baltimore 
Neighborhoods 

MD 500,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MD Baltimore Regional Trail 
Hub 

MD 3,000,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ME Madrid to Rangeley State 
Route 4 Rehabilitation 

ME 10,000,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ME Bucksport Main Street 
Safety Improvements 

ME 7,200,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ME Jackman US Route 201 Re-
habilitation 

ME 2,450,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ME Androscoggin State Route 4 
Safety Improvements 

ME 5,000,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ME Route 26–100 Roundabout 
Construction 

ME 9,600,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

ME Deer Isle State Route 15 
Causeway Improvements 

ME 12,000,000 Collins, King S
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Reconstruction of the 
Houghton Canal Road, 
Stanton Township, 
Houghton County 

MI 5,100,000 Bergman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Cross Street and Prospect 
Street Bridge Rehabilita-
tion 

MI 250,000 Dingell Peters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Silverwood Road from 
Clifford Road to Castle 
Road Resurfacing Project 

MI 3,112,000 McClain Peters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI State Park Drive Rehabili-
tation Project 

MI 850,000 McDonald Rivet H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Frances Road Bridge Re-
placement over Butter-
nut Creek 

MI 850,000 McDonald Rivet H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Patterson Avenue Resur-
facing 

MI 250,000 Scholten Peters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Non-motorized, Shared-use
Crossing over I–96 at 
Forest Hill Avenue, SE 

MI 250,000 Scholten H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Countywide Bridge Repair 
Project 

MI 2,000,000 Walberg H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI North River Road Safety 
Improvement Project 

MI 5,000,000 Walberg H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Reconstruction of Mound 
Road from 8 Mile to I– 
696 

MI 750,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Saginaw Road Bridge Re-
construction Project 

MI 955,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Red Run Park Bridge In-
stallation Project 

MI 1,000,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI Detroit/Wayne County Port 
Authority—Detroit Wind-
sor Tunnel Roadway Col-
umn Rehabilitation and 
Infrastructure Upgrades 

MI 1,613,000 Slotkin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MI City of Mt. Pleasant Mill 
and Overlay—Preston 
and Bradley 

MI 500,000 Slotkin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Dakota County I–35 
Bridges and CH 50 
Interchange Project 

MN 2,000,000 Craig Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Town Line Road Recon-
struction 

MN 1,500,000 Emmer Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Heatherwood Road Infra-
structure & Multi-Modal 
Improvements 

MN 7,000,000 Emmer Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Minnesota State Highway 
65 & Bunker Lake Blvd 
Project 

MN 7,000,000 Emmer Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN CSAH 19 & CSAH 123 
Intersection Improve-
ments 

MN 1,500,000 Emmer Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Highway 24—Clearwater MN 3,700,000 Emmer Klobuchar, Smith H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Interchanges on U.S. High-
way 14 at CSAH 3 and 
CSAH 5 

MN 2,000,000 Finstad Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Weir Drive Reconstruction 
Phase II 

MN 1,350,000 McCollum Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN CH 18 and Settlers Ridge 
Parkway Reconstruction 

MN 250,000 McCollum H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Highway 169 & County 
Road 130 Interchange 
Mobility Project 

MN 850,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Main Street (CSAH 150) 
Reconstruction 

MN 850,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Trunk Highway 610 & East 
River Road Full Access 
Interchange 

MN 250,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Highway 47 Corridor and 
BNSF Railroad Grade 
Separation 

MN 250,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Fridley Northtown Railyard 
Overpass Connector 

MN 1,000,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Oxford Louisiana Area In-
frastructure Investment 

MN 250,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN County Highway 32 Pedes-
trian and Safety Im-
provement Project 

MN 5,000,000 Stauber Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN US Highway 8 Reconstruc-
tion 

MN 5,000,000 Stauber Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN Highway 23 Coalition 
Willmar Bypass Project 

MN 3,000,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN City of Saint Paul Recon-
struction of Randolph 
Avenue Bridge 

MN 2,102,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MN City of Bloomington— 
Normandale Boulevard 
Sidewalk and Trail Im-
provements 

MN 600,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO White Road Non-NBI Bridge 
Replacement 

MO 397,000 Alford H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO Compton Bridge Recon-
struction Phase 2 

MO 500,000 Bell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO Kentucky Ave. Bridge Re-
placement 

MO 1,200,000 Cleaver H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO Highway 54 Shared 4 Lane 
Project 

MO 4,900,000 Graves H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO US 136 Bridge Project MO 1,000,000 Graves H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO Holt County Bridge Im-
provement Project 

MO 1,000,000 Graves H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO US 36 Interchange MO 1,000,000 Graves H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MO I–29 to I–35 Ramp Bridge MO 1,000,000 Graves H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MP Route 36 Improvement 
Phase 1B 

MP 2,000,000 King-Hinds H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Edwards Street Reconstruc-
tion 

MS 1,000,000 Ezell Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Lincoln Road Phase 2 MS 1,000,000 Ezell H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Madison Avenue Widening 
for the City of Madison 

MS 1,000,000 Guest Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Bozeman-Reunion Crossing
Interconnectivity System 
for Madison County 

MS 2,000,000 Guest Wicker H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Dale Drive Intersection Im-
provement and Road 
Widening for the Town of 
Marion 

MS 2,000,000 Guest H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Lincoln County-Brookhaven
Industrial Park Road Im-
provements for Lincoln 
County 

MS 2,000,000 Guest H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Wright Road Bridge Project MS 3,500,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Starkville Eastern Connec-
tions 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Desoto County I–55 Im-
provements 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith S
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($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS CR 306 Rehabilitation MS 1,048,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Jackson County US 90 Im-
provements 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Jackson Multi-use Connec-
tion 

MS 640,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Deerbrook Road Improve-
ments 

MS 4,500,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS MS 19 Neshoba County MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Lake Okhissa Access and 
Utilities Project 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Canal Street Bridge Re-
placement Project 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Texas Flat Road Recon-
struction 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Star Landing Road MS 7,000,000 Hyde-Smith, 
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Highway 80 East Widening 
Project 

MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS US Highway 80 Improve-
ments 

MS 1,500,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MS Dedeaux Road Widening 
Project 

MS 1,500,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

MT Noxon Bridge MT 10,000,000 Zinke Sheehy H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

Crow Tribe of Montana BIA 91 Highway Recon-
struction 

MT 4,000,000 Sheehy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NC Fordham Boulevard 
Sidepath 

NC 1,000,000 Foushee H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NC Basin Street Extension NC 3,900,000 Rouzer H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Omaha Urban Core Re-
newal 

NE 3,500,000 Bacon Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE 38th Street Viaduct in 
Omaha 

NE 5,000,000 Bacon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Gretna Hwy 6/31 Overpass NE 1,500,000 Bacon H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Morningside Road Improve-
ments for Inland Port 
Development 

NE 3,000,000 Flood H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Elkhorn River Bridge Re-
placement 

NE 1,500,000 Flood H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Schram Road Parkway 
Grading and Surfacing 

NE 5,120,000 Flood H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Sheridan County Road Re-
habilitation 

NE 3,434,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Fairbury Highway 136 Im-
provements 

NE 4,000,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Garfield County Asphalt 
Project 

NE 3,200,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Village of Exeter Paving 
Project 

NE 700,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Brown County Bridge 
Rehabs and Replace-
ment 

NE 897,000 Fischer S
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Stromsburg 9th Street Re-
construction 

NE 2,275,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Garden County Bridge Re-
placement 

NE 5,200,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Gage County Hickory Road 
Improvements 

NE 4,733,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Village of Adams Pavement 
Project 

NE 880,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NE Chadron North on Highway 
385 

NE 6,000,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NH Lebanon Mechanic Street 
Sidewalks Project 

NH 250,000 Goodlander H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NH Pettengill Road Traffic Im-
provements and Wid-
ening Project 

NH 2,000,000 Pappas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Probasco Road Freight By-
pass Project 

NJ 2,000,000 Conaway Kim H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Kenilworth Boulevard & 
Lenape Park Intersection 
Improvements 

NJ 850,000 McIver H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Route 440 Pedestrian 
Bridge Project 

NJ 2,000,000 Menendez Booker H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ City of Newark—Safe Gate-
way Pedestrianization 
and Safety Improve-
ments Project 

NJ 1,500,000 Menendez Booker H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Passaic Avenue Safety Im-
provements 

NJ 3,000,000 Menendez, Pou H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Extension of Thomas Edison 
Parkway (CR–641 Spur) 
from US Route 322 to 
Lambs Road (CR 635) in 
Mantua Township 

NJ 850,000 Norcross H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Highland Park Pedestrian, 
Bicycle, and Roadway 
Safety Improvements 

NJ 850,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ New Brunswick Traffic 
Safety Improvements 

NJ 500,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Livingston Avenue 
Streetscape Improvement 

NJ 850,000 Sherrill H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ County Route 537 Corridor 
Improvements Section B 
Project 

NJ 2,000,000 Smith (NJ) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Route 522 Realignment Ex-
tension Project 

NJ 450,000 Watson Coleman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ County of Cumberland— 
Extension of Nabb Ave-
nue 

NJ 1,000,000 Booker S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ County of Middlesex, New 
Jersey—Veterans Memo-
rial Bridge Safety En-
hancements, CR–535 

NJ 1,200,000 Booker S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Pleasantville Pedestrian
Bridge 

NJ 1,500,000 Booker S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ County of Atlantic—Inter-
section Improvements to 
Wrangleboro Road (CR 
575) and Tilton Road
(CR 563)

NJ 350,000 Booker S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NJ Hudson County—JFK Boule-
vard Roadway and Pe-
destrian Safety Improve-
ments 

NJ 1,500,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NM City of Las Vegas, NM 
South Pacific Road Im-
provements 

NM 850,000 Leger Fernandez Luján H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NM Raton, NM Ports to Plains NM 1,000,000 Leger Fernandez H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NM Sunland Park Drive Inter-
section Phase I 

NM 250,000 Vasquez Luján H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NM Ports-to-Plains Corridor 
Interstate Planning— 
Raton I–27 / I–25— 
Interchange Alignment 
Study 

NM 1,600,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NM City of Bloomfield—East 
Blanco Road 

NM 1,210,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NM City of Bloomfield—Solar & 
Electric Vehicle Charging 
Infrastructure 

NM 600,000 Luján S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

Navajo Division of Trans-
portation 

N321 Environmental As-
sessment and Roadway 
Improvements 

NM 519,000 Luján S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV US 93 Safety Enhance-
ments in Wells, NV 

NV 2,000,000 Amodei Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV US 6 in White Pine County NV 2,000,000 Amodei Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV US 6, Tonopah Downtown 
Rehabilitation 

NV 850,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV SR 596 Jones Blvd Preser-
vation 

NV 250,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV Revitalizing Bonanza Road 
for Safer Mobility 

NV 250,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV CC–215 Trail Bridges at 
Summerlin Parkway 

NV 1,200,000 Lee (NV) Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV Nevada Department of 
Transportation—SR 159 
Preservation 

NV 2,000,000 Lee (NV) Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV Vision Zero School Zone 
Safety Improvements 

NV 1,100,000 Lee (NV), Titus Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV SR 147 Improvements NV 1,000,000 Titus Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV Nevada Way Rehabilitation NV 850,000 Titus Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV Charleston Boulevard Pres-
ervation 

NV 1,200,000 Titus Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV City of Henderson—Via 
Nobila Interchange 
Project 

NV 5,000,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV Tahoe Transportation Dis-
trict—Sand Harbor 
Multi-Use Trail Project 

NV 5,000,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NV US 50A Fernley Cottonwood 
Roundabout 

NV 2,000,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY Jamaica Bay Greenway 
Gateway Link 

NY 250,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY Reconstruction of Broadway NY 1,850,000 Jeffries, Velázquez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY Como Park Ave./Borden Rd. 
Roundabout 

NY 250,000 Kennedy (NY) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY Losson Rd./Borden Rd. 
Roundabout 

NY 250,000 Kennedy (NY) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY Liberty Avenue Plaza NY 850,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY City of Poughkeepsie— 
Washington Street 
Bridge Reconstruction 

NY 3,400,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY County of Chautauqua In-
dustrial Development 
Agency—Ripley Inter-
state Industrial Park 
Left-Hand Turn Lane 

NY 650,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 



COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

NY Safe & Accessible Flatbush 
& Foxhall 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Thornwood Drive South Im-
provement Project, City 
of Heath 

OH 4,000,000 Balderson Moreno H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Ety Road South Improve-
ment Project, City of 
Lancaster 

OH 2,000,000 Balderson Moreno H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Sunbury Parkway Phase D 
Project 

OH 1,000,000 Balderson H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Brooksedge Boulevard Mo-
bility Improvements 

OH 1,200,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Havens Corners Road 
Roundabout 

OH 1,000,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Cooke Road Reconstruction OH 250,000 Beatty H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Sancus Boulevard Shared 
Use Path 

OH 850,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Morse Road Improvements OH 250,000 Beatty H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Stabilization and Rehabili-
tation of Irishtown Bend 

OH 1,200,000 Brown Moreno H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH East 66th Complete Street 
(DREAM 66) 

OH 1,850,000 Brown H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH The Emerald Connector OH 3,000,000 Carey H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Franklin US 33 Corridor OH 2,000,000 Carey H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Millikin Road at Interstate 
75, Future Exit 26 

OH 2,200,000 Davidson Moreno H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Chessie Circle Trail Build-
out 

OH 1,000,000 Kaptur H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Village of Gibsonburg 
Downtown Improvement 
Project 

OH 250,000 Kaptur H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH State Route 48 Improve-
ment Project 

OH 2,000,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Downtown Lebanon Pedes-
trian Safety Improvement 
Project 

OH 600,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH State Route 741 Improve-
ment Project 

OH 250,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Van Wert US 30 Inter-
change 

OH 1,500,000 Latta H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH City of North Royalton— 
Royalton Road Recon-
struction Phase II 

OH 4,000,000 Miller (OH) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Solon Ohio Diverging Dia-
mond Project 

OH 2,000,000 Miller (OH) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH US 224 Corridor Safety En-
hancements 

OH 1,500,000 Rulli H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Blaine Barton Road Inter-
section Safety Improve-
ments 

OH 3,840,000 Rulli H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Clinton Road Rehabilitation 
Project 

OH 250,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OH Wooster Beall Avenue Safe-
ty Improvement Project 

OH 3,750,000 Husted S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OK Sweetwater Shoulder OK 4,000,000 Lucas H



COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OK Beaver Shoulder Construc-
tion 

OK 1,000,000 Lucas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OK Pawnee Shoulder Construc-
tion 

OK 1,000,000 Lucas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OK Harmon Shoulder Construc-
tion 

OK 1,000,000 Lucas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OK Oklahoma City Congestion 
Relief 

OK 10,000,000 Mullin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OK I–40 Bridge Replacement OK 35,200,000 Mullin S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Gateway to OMSI OR 850,000 Bonamici H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Broadway Bridge Deck Re-
placement 

OR 250,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Williams Creek Trestle and 
Learning Mile 

OR 250,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Kellogg Creek OR–99E 
Community Project (Kel-
logg Project) 

OR 850,000 Bynum Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR OR 126: 35th Street Signal 
and Pedestrian Improve-
ments (Redmond) 

OR 250,000 Bynum Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Roundabout at Shaff and 
Wilco Road 

OR 850,000 Bynum H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Safer Sandy: Safety Im-
provements to Sandy 
Blvd 

OR 850,000 Dexter Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Lower César E. Chávez 
Boulevard Safety and 
Resilience Project 

OR 250,000 Dexter H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR OR 99W Corridor Safety 
and Intersection Im-
provements 

OR 850,000 Salinas Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR 65th and Borland Intersec-
tion Improvement Project 

OR 250,000 Salinas Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Verda Lane Pedestrian 
Safety Project 

OR 850,000 Salinas H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

OR Feather Drive Bridge Re-
placement 

OR 1,787,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA SR 6 Over Wallenpaupack 
Creek Bridge 

PA 2,000,000 Bresnahan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Route 309/Mundy Street 
Crossroads Improvement 
Project 

PA 2,500,000 Bresnahan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Lederach PA 113 
(Harleysville Pike Alter-
nate Route) Shared Use 
Path—Phase 1 Project 

PA 250,000 Dean H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Verona Road Bridge Re-
placement 

PA 850,000 Deluzio Fetterman, McCor-
mick, 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Freeport Road Safety Im-
provement and Brilliant 
Avenue Realignment 

PA 2,000,000 Deluzio H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Crafton Blvd Streetscape— 
School Plaza 

PA 1,338,581 Deluzio H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Route 30 Corridor Improve-
ments Project 

PA 3,150,000 Houlahan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Ekastown West 3R Reha-
bilitation 

PA 7,000,000 Kelly (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA SR 422, Business 422 to 
Butler County Line 

PA 3,000,000 Kelly (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA SR18, Wilmington Road 
Betterment 

PA 2,000,000 Kelly (PA) Fetterman, McCor-
mick, 

H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Versailles Avenue Viaduct 
Replacement—McKees-
port, PA 

PA 850,000 Lee (PA) McCormick H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA City of Jeannette—2nd 
Street Bridge Recon-
struction 

PA 850,000 Lee (PA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Rex Road Bridge Repairs PA 375,000 Mackenzie H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Lower Saucon Road Bridge 
Replacement 

PA 242,000 Mackenzie H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA SR420 Advance Warning 
Safety Improvements 

PA 425,500 Scanlon Fetterman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Third Street Pedestrian and 
Bicycle Bridge 

PA 500,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Lenni Road Quad Gate In-
stallation 

PA 250,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Improvements of Falls 
Creek Streets and Side-
walks 

PA 1,150,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Pedestrian Bridges for the 
Connellsville Urban Pas-
sage 

PA 500,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Carbon County Bridge Re-
placement 

PA 1,119,000 McCormick S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Country Club Road Bridge 
Replacement 

PA 1,901,000 McCormick S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

PA Johnstown Dellwood Street 
Bridge Project 

PA 806,000 McCormick S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Greystone Bridge Recon-
struction 

RI 1,000,000 Amo Reed H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Wood Street Stormwater 
and Flooding Mitigation 
Project 

RI 1,500,000 Magaziner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Town of Scituate—Drain-
age Infrastructure Im-
provements 

RI 970,000 Reed S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Town of Barrington— 
Massasoit Avenue Side-
walk 

RI 800,000 Reed S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Pell Bridge Ramps Beau-
tification 

RI 1,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Blackstone Bikeway Seg-
ment 8B–2 

RI 2,200,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI Woonasquatucket River 
Greenway—Esmond Vil-
lage Park 

RI 4,400,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

RI City of East Providence— 
Traffic Signal Improve-
ments 

RI 4,200,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

SC Clemson Intersection Im-
provement Project 

SC 4,300,000 Graham S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

SC Airport Connector Road 
Project 

SC 20,500,000 Graham S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

SD Box Elder Regional Trans-
portation Improvement 
Project 

SD 4,000,000 Rounds S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

SD SD44 Bridge Replacement 
and Improvement 

SD 25,000,000 Rounds, Thune S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TN Loudon Co I–75 Widening 
from Exit 81 to I–40 

TN 1,000,000 Burchett H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TN I–69 Troy Bypass North & 
South 

TN 5,000,000 Kustoff H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TN New Middleton Elementary/ 
New Middleton Highway 
Lane Addition 

TN 2,000,000 Rose H
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House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX US–87 TX 5,000,000 Arrington H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Study of Lamesa Improve-
ments/Interstate Up-
grade Option 

TX 640,000 Arrington H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX SH 195 Project TX 10,000,000 Carter (TX) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Wirtz Dam Bridge Construc-
tion 

TX 10,000,000 Carter (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Connell Street Widening 
Project 

TX 9,680,000 Carter (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Sawdust Bridge Elevation TX 5,000,000 Crenshaw H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX City of Cedar Hill Loop 9 
Highway Project 

TX 250,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX BOLT—Bridge Operations & 
Logistics Transformation, 
Pharr International 
Bridge 

TX 3,520,000 De La Cruz H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX West Bouldin Creek Trail 
Extension 

TX 3,500,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Connecting Windsor Park: 
Belfast Bridge & Trail 

TX 2,000,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX I–10 Deck Plaza TX 3,150,000 Escobar H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Paso Del Norte Trail— 
Socorro Spine Alignment 

TX 500,000 Escobar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Segundo Barrio Safe 
Streets 

TX 1,000,000 Escobar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Ysleta Port of Entry Engi-
neering Design 

TX 3,100,000 Escobar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Texas Spur 228 Widening 
Project; Amarillo 

TX 1,880,000 Jackson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Interstate Planning Funds 
for City Location Study 
at Dumas 

TX 1,000,000 Jackson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX SL 335—Upgrade to Free-
way—Amarillo West of 
FM 2590 to South to FM 
2186; Amarillo 

TX 1,000,000 Jackson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Centennial at Buckingham 
Intersection Improve-
ments 

TX 1,000,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX White Rock Lake Trail Relo-
cation 

TX 1,200,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Hemlock Avenue Safe 
Streets Enhancements 

TX 850,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Ferguson Road Corridor 
Safety Enhancements 

TX 850,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Lakewood Park Pedestrian 
Bridge & Accessibility 

TX 250,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Marshall Relief Route TX 2,000,000 Moran H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Future Interstate Planning 
between San Angelo and 
Sonora (Future Interstate 
Segment FIS 0159–01) 

TX 1,000,000 Pfluger H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Mineral Wells Bridge TX 1,000,000 Pfluger H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Rancier Avenue Reconstruc-
tion Project 

TX 1,000,000 Pfluger H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Corridor A2 Segment Ad-
vanced Technology Route 

TX 7,000,000 Sessions H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Future I–69/U.S. 59 Feasi-
bility Study and Environ-
mental Clearance 

TX 3,000,000 Sessions H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX City of Colleyville Arterial 
Bridge 

TX 2,000,000 Van Duyne H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Pipeline Road Reconstruc-
tion 

TX 1,000,000 Van Duyne H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX City of Dallas Royal Lane 
Corridor 

TX 250,000 Van Duyne H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

TX Bachman Area Transpor-
tation Plan Implementa-
tion—Safety Improve-
ments to Improve Neigh-
borhood Access to 
Bachman Lake and the 
Bachman Creek Green-
belt 

TX 250,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Quitchupah Creek Road Re-
habilitation Project 

UT 3,000,000 Maloy H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Droubay Road Project UT 5,200,000 Maloy H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Brush Wellman Road 
Project, Juab 

UT 1,000,000 Maloy H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Utah Paradise Parkway 
Corridor 

UT 2,000,000 Moore (UT) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Utah Ogden Canyon Trail UT 1,000,000 Moore (UT) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Summit County, Utah 
Kimball Junction Over-
pass 

UT 1,000,000 Moore (UT) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT South Jordan City Bingham 
Creek Trail Project 

UT 500,000 Owens Curtis H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Lehi Freeway Evaluation 
Project 

UT 500,000 Owens Curtis H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT Salem City Road Transpor-
tation Infrastructure 
Project 

UT 1,000,000 Owens H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT North Shore Freeway Devel-
opment 

UT 2,000,000 Curtis S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

UT SR–224 Pedestrian Over-
pass at Kimball Junction 

UT 1,396,000 Curtis S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Roadside and Trailside 
Comfort Station at Grav-
elly Point 

VA 550,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA S. George Mason Dr.
Multimodal Improve-
ments 

VA 850,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Mason Neck Trail Extension 
(Southern Segment) 

VA 250,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Interstate 81 Corridor— 
Widening 

VA 17,000,000 Cline H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Fairfax County Transpor-
tation Safety Initiative— 
Springfield 

VA 3,150,000 Connolly Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Corridor Q—U.S. Connector 
Phase II Paving Project 

VA 3,000,000 Griffith Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA I–264/Independence Blvd.
Interchange Improve-
ments 

VA 10,000,000 Kiggans Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA I–95 and Willis Road Inter-
change Improvements 
Phase 1 

VA 850,000 McClellan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Plaza Street Sidewalk Safe-
ty Improvements 

VA 1,000,000 Subramanyam Kaine, Warner H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Route 15 Trail and Cross-
ing at Catharpin Creek 

VA 850,000 Subramanyam H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Route 15/Braddock Road 
Roundabout 

VA 3,150,000 Subramanyam H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Pedestrian Bridge Route 1 
VRE Station Connection 

VA 1,000,000 Vindman Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Leeland Road Improvement 
Project 

VA 250,000 Vindman Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Harrison Road/Salem 
Church Road Intersection 
Improvements 

VA 850,000 Vindman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA I–95/Exit 126 SB Onramp 
Improvements 

VA 250,000 Vindman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Powhite Parkway Extension 
Phase II—Preliminary 
Engineering 

VA 8,000,000 Wittman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

National Park Service Appalachian National Sce-
nic Trail McAfee Knob 
Trailhead Parking and 
Transit Access Improve-
ments 

VA 6,304,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Shelton Shop Road Wid-
ening and Safety Im-
provements 

VA 1,500,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Newport News—Citywide
Signal System Upgrade 

VA 1,000,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA City of Suffolk—Townpoint 
Sidewalk 

VA 1,500,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VA Fall Line Trail Segment 4A VA 1,454,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

VT Burlington—Winooski River
Bridge Replacement 

VT 850,000 Balint Sanders, Welch H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Bigelow-Sullivan Corridor:
Sullivan and Trent Inter-
change Project, City of 
Spokane Valley 

WA 4,000,000 Baumgartner Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Alderwood Mall Parkway: 
SR525 to 168th St SW 

WA 1,000,000 DelBene Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA SR–531 Trail WA 850,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA 156th Street NE Railroad 
Overcrossing 

WA 4,100,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA City of Shoreline Trail Along 
the Rail Project 

WA 850,000 Jayapal H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Pepin Flood, Agriculture, 
Salmon, and Safety 
Transportation (FASST) 
Project 

WA 1,000,000 Larsen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Wenatchi Landing Inter-
change 

WA 10,000,000 Newhouse Murray H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA The Port of Warden Road 
Project 

WA 2,500,000 Newhouse H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA 54th Ave E and Taylor Way 
Corridor Improvements 

WA 500,000 Randall Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Kittitas County I–90 Wid-
ening—Kittitas County, 
WA, WA–08 

WA 2,000,000 Schrier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Bellevue Grand Connection: 
I–405 Crossing—Down-
town to Eastrail 

WA 2,000,000 Smith (WA) Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Airport Station Area Pedes-
trian Improvements 
Project 

WA 250,000 Smith (WA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Ceres Hill Bridge Rehabili-
tation 

WA 3,350,000 Cantwell S
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Port Orchard Bay Street Re- 
Construction 

WA 3,554,000 Cantwell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

The Kalispel Tribe of Indi-
ans 

Dike Road Emergency Ac-
cess and Flood Control 

WA 717,000 Cantwell, Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA South Royle Road Corridor 
Improvements Project 

WA 2,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Portland Avenue Freight 
Improvement Program 

WA 2,500,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Columbia Heights Road 
Safety Improvement 
Project, Phase II 

WA 2,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Clinton Passenger-Only 
Ferry Dock Replacement 

WA 1,900,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA Vancouver Heights Infra-
structure Phase II 

WA 2,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WA City of Washougal—Rail 
Crossing Project 

WA 2,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WI Waukesha County Trunk 
Highway O/Moorland 
Road Construction 

WI 5,500,000 Fitzgerald H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WI Great Sauk State Trail Bi-
cycle Rail Trail Connec-
tion 

WI 1,200,000 Pocan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WI Monroe County CTH ET 
Multimodal & Freight 
Corridor 

WI 8,455,000 Van Orden H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WV Northern Parkway Improve-
ments 

WV 2,000,000 Moore (WV) Capito, Justice H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WV WVDOH District 4 City 
Bridges 

WV 5,000,000 Moore (WV) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WV Market Street Bridge WV 1,000,000 Moore (WV) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WV Sutton Elk River Trail Im-
provements 

WV 2,240,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WV Corridor H Parsons to Davis WV 4,000,000 Justice S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Highway Infrastructure Pro-
grams 

WV WV Route 2 Improvements WV 5,000,000 Justice S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Alabama Port Authority Port Railroad Expansion AL 2,000,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Port of Fort Smith Transload Yard AR 8,100,000 Boozman S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Southeast Arkansas Eco-
nomic Development Dis-
trict, Inc. 

Port of Yellow Bend Rail 
Improvements 

AR 5,000,000 Boozman S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Southern California Re-
gional Rail Authority 

Southern California Re-
gional Railroad Authority 
(Metrolink) Arroyo Simi 
Bridges Scour Mitigation 
Project 

CA 250,000 Brownley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Carlsbad Carlsbad Village Railroad 
Double Track Trenching, 
Carlsbad, CA 

CA 1,000,000 Levin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

North County Transit Dis-
trict 

Positive Train Control Rail 
Safety Enhancement 
Project, Oceanside, CA 

CA 600,000 Levin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

San Diego Association of 
Governments (SANDAG) 

LOSSAN Rail Bridge Re-
placements 

CA 2,000,000 Peters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Beaumont Pennsylvania Avenue Grade 
Separation Project 

CA 2,000,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

San Joaquin Regional Rail 
Commission 

Modesto & Empire Terminal 
Railroad Positive Train 
Control Installation 

CA 1,934,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

San Diego Association of 
Governments 

Sorrento to Miramar Double 
Track Project 

CA 2,000,000 Schiff S
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House Senate

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Colorado Department of 
Transportation 

Fort Collins and Loveland 
Station Planning Study 

CO 900,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Cocoa Cocoa Multi-Modal Pas-
senger Station 

FL 2,000,000 Haridopolos H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Des Plaines Algonquin Rd Grade Sepa-
ration 

IL 1,800,000 Quigley,
Krishnamoorthi 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Town of McCordsville Mt. Comfort Road Regional 
Underpass 

IN 2,000,000 Shreve H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Pittsburg Rehabilitation of Pittsburg 
Industrial Park Rail 
Lines 

KS 2,000,000 Moran S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

New Orleans Public Belt 
Railroad 

Bywater Rail Relocation 
Project 

LA 1,200,000 Carter (LA) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Lake Charles Harbor & Ter-
minal District (Port of 
Lake Charles) 

Industrial Park East Indus-
trial Lead Railroad Re-
habilitation Project 

LA 1,800,000 Higgins H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Jefferson Parish Westbank Rail Alignment 
Project 

LA 8,000,000 Cassidy, Kennedy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Massachusetts Department 
of Transportation 

Knowledge Corridor Positive 
Train Control 

MA 1,200,000 Neal H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Maryland Department of 
Transportation 

Enhancing Eastern Shore 
Freight Rail Growth and 
Reliability 

MD 8,000,000 Harris Van Hollen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Detroit Michigan Central Station 
Intermodal Passenger 
Project 

MI 3,000,000 Thanedar Peters, Slotkin H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Shakopee City of Shakopee Downtown 
Quiet Zone Improve-
ments 

MN 850,000 Craig Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Minneapolis Logan Park Rail Crossing 
Improvements 

MN 250,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

George County Coastal Railroad Rehabili-
tation and Velocity Im-
provement Project 

MS 4,000,000 Ezell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Brookhaven Railroad Safety Fencing MS 641,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Mississippi Department of 
Transportation 

Tupelo Rail Improvements MS 10,000,000 Wicker S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

North Carolina Department 
of Transportation 

Charlotte Gateway Station NC 500,000 Adams H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Town of Tabor City Tabor City Railroad Im-
provements 

NC 900,000 Rouzer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Palmetto Railways Lowcountry Region Rail 
Bridge and Track Reha-
bilitation Program 

SC 5,449,000 Graham S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Houston (Houston 
Public Works) 

East End Railway Improve-
ment Project 

TX 850,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Virginia Passenger Rail Au-
thority 

Alexandria Fourth Track 
and Related Infrastruc-
ture Projects 

VA 250,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Port of Pend Oreille Locomotive Facility Upgrade 
Project 

WA 852,000 Baumgartner Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

City of Monroe Rail Grade Separation Fea-
sibility Study and Design 

WA 850,000 DelBene Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Snohomish County Everett Intermodal Yard 
and Curve Improvements 

WA 250,000 Larsen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Port of Quincy (Grant Coun-
ty Port District 1) 

Port of Quincy Rail Infra-
structure Expansion 
Project 

WA 2,500,000 Newhouse Cantwell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Consolidated Rail Infra-
structure and Safety Im-
provements 

Port of Benton White Bluffs Rail Mod-
ernization and Inter-
modal Facility Project 

WA 2,500,000 Cantwell S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Inter-Island Ferry Authority Lifesaving Equipment Up-
grade 

AK 1,575,000 Murkowski S
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Omnitrans Battery Electric Buses and 
Installation of Charging 
Infrastructure 

CA 1,000,000 Aguilar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Simi Valley City of Simi Valley Addi-
tional In-Route Charges 
for the Simi Valley Tran-
sit Hub Project 

CA 1,120,000 Brownley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Los Angeles County Metro-
politan Transportation 
Authority 

Los Angeles County Metro-
politan Transportation 
Authority’s (Metro) Re-
gional Bus Stop En-
hancement Program 

CA 2,600,000 Brownley, Fried-
man, Gomez, 
Rivas, 
Kamlager-Dove 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Foothill Transit Foothill Transit Zero Emis-
sions Bus Program 

CA 850,000 Chu, Sanchez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Central Contra Costa Tran-
sit Authority 

Solar Integrated Battery 
Storage System Project 

CA 2,000,000 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Southern California Re-
gional Rail Authority 
(Metrolink) 

Updating and replacing 
Customer Information 
Systems at Glendale and 
Burbank Stations 

CA 250,000 Friedman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

San Francisco Bay Area 
Rapid Transit District 
(BART) 

BART Station LED Lighting 
Program 

CA 500,000 Garamendi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

County of Los Angeles El Sol Shuttle Zero-Emis-
sion Battery Electric 
Buses 

CA 1,000,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Cupertino Silicon Valley Hopper On- 
Demand Microtransit 
Shuttle 

CA 1,200,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Culver City Hydrogen Bus Pilot Project CA 1,200,000 Lieu, Kamlager- 
Dove 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Sacramento Regional Tran-
sit District 

City College & Fruitridge 
Light Rail Station Mod-
ernization 

CA 850,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Peninsula Corridor Joint 
Powers Board 

Burlingame Broadway 
Grade Separation Project 

CA 3,150,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

San Mateo County Transit 
District 

SamTrans Bus Stop Amen-
ity Improvements 

CA 250,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

North County Transit Dis-
trict 

Bus Stop Security and En-
hancement Project 

CA 250,000 Peters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

San Francisco Bay Area 
Rapid Transit District 
(BART) 

Station LED Lighting Pro-
gram 

CA 850,000 Simon H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Riverside County Transpor-
tation Commission 

Mead Valley Metrolink Sta-
tion/Mobility Hub Project 

CA 850,000 Takano H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Riverside Transit Agency Veterans Riverside National 
Cemetery ADA Bus Stop 
Enhancement 

CA 250,000 Takano H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Riverside County Transpor-
tation Commission 

Metrolink Double Track 
Project 

CA 850,000 Takano H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Los Angeles County Depart-
ment of Public Works 

Link Willowbrook and King 
Medical Center Shuttle 
Zero Emission Bus 
Project 

CA 850,000 Waters H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Southern California Re-
gional Rail Authority 

Modernizing Rail in CA–27 
through Technology Im-
provements 

CA 250,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

North County Transit Dis-
trict 

SPRINTER Platform and 
Track Enhancement 
Project 

CA 1,200,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Peninsula Corridor Joint 
Powers Board 

South County Service Wi-Fi 
Project 

CA 1,100,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Regional Transportation 
District (RTD) 

Downtown Track Replace-
ment 

CO 850,000 DeGette Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Lakewood Colfax Transportation Safe-
ty Infrastructure Im-
provements 

CO 250,000 Pettersen Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Colorado Department of 
Transportation 

Gunnison Valley RTA Bus 
Expansion Project 

CO 1,508,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of New London Water Street Garage and 
Transit Station in New 
London 

CT 3,500,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Pinellas Suncoast Transit 
Authority 

Ferry Dock at the St. Pete 
Pier 

FL 850,000 Castor H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Central Florida Regional 
Transportation Authority 
(LYNX) 

LYNX Bus Shelter Program 
Project 

FL 850,000 Frost H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Central Florida Regional 
Transportation Authority 
(LYNX) 

LYNX Bus Acquisition 
Project 

FL 500,000 Frost H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Pinellas Suncoast Transit 
Authority 

Ferry Dock Reconstruction 
at Dunedin Marina 

FL 828,000 Luna H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Jacksonville Transportation 
Authority 

JTA Autonomous Transit De-
ployment 

FL 4,096,000 Rutherford H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Central Florida Regional 
Transportation Authority 
(d/b/a LYNX) 

LYNX Digital Signage Pro-
gram 

FL 250,000 Soto H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Cobb County South Cobb Transit Center GA 1,200,000 McBath H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid 
Transit Authority 

MARTA Securing Rail and 
Bus Facilities Project 

GA 400,000 Scott (GA) Ossoff, Warnock H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid 
Transit Authority 
(MARTA) 

Securing Rail & Bus Facili-
ties 

GA 250,000 Williams (GA) Ossoff, Warnock H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Champaign-Urbana Mass 
Transit District 

Champaign-Urbana Real 
Estate Procurement for 
Transit Station Expan-
sion 

IL 850,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Village of Glen Ellyn Village of Glen Ellyn Metra 
Station and Multimodal 
Access Improvements 
Project 

IL 2,000,000 Casten H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Pace, the Suburban Bus 
Division of the Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Pace Harlem Avenue Tran-
sit Signal Priority 

IL 840,000 Davis (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Pace, the Suburban Bus 
Division of the Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Pace North Avenue Transit 
Signal Priority 

IL 250,000 Garcı́a (IL) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Chicago Transit Authority 79th and Halsted Bus 
Turnaround Improvement 
Project 

IL 2,500,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Chicago Transit Authority CTA-Rail Station Conces-
sion Facilities Improve-
ments 

IL 1,080,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Pace, the Suburban Bus 
Division of the Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Pace Pulse bus queue-jump 
for 95th St/Western Ave 

IL 530,190 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Commuter Rail Division of 
the RTA d/b/a Metra 

Metra’s 91st Street/Beverly 
Station Improvements 
Project 

IL 520,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Commuter Rail Division of 
the RTA d/b/a Metra 

Station Displays Across 
Chicago’s South Side 
and Suburbs Project 

IL 250,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Pace, the Suburban Bus 
Division of the Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Pace Golf Road Transit Sig-
nal Priority 

IL 840,000 Krishnamoorthi H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Chicago Transit Authority CTA Brown Line-Rockwell 
Brown Line 

IL 1,200,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Chicago Transit Authority 
(CTA) 

Belmont Station Red Line 
Improvement 

IL 500,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Commuter Rail Division of 
the RTA d/b/a Metra 

Metra’s O’Hare Express In-
frastructure Study 

IL 1,500,000 Ramirez Durbin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Chicago Transit Authority Track Reconstruction De-
sign 

IL 2,000,000 Durbin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Illinois Department of 
Transportation 

Transit Improvements IL 3,711,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Bloomington Normal Public 
Transit System (dba 
Connect Transit) 

Transportation Center Pe-
destrian Access Improve-
ments 

IL 1,600,000 Durbin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Illinois Department of 
Transportation 

Station Improvements IL 134,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Indianapolis Public Trans-
portation Corporation 
(IndyGo) 

Fixed Route Fleet Replace-
ment 

IN 1,200,000 Carson H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Transit Authority of River 
City 

Paratransit Vehicle Re-
placement 

KY 850,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Woburn Anderson Regional Transit 
Center Pedestrian Bridge 
Project 

MA 500,000 Clark H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Woods Hole, Martha’s Vine-
yard and Nantucket 
Steamship Authority 

Steamship Authority Shuttle 
Bus Replacement 

MA 2,000,000 Keating Warren H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Maryland Department of 
Transportation 

Bowie State MARC Station 
Joint Development 
Project 

MD 250,000 Ivey Alsobrooks H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Maryland Department of 
Transportation (MDOT) 
Maryland Transit Admin-
istration (MTA) 

West Baltimore MARC Sta-
tion Replacement—Non- 
Amtrak Funded Station 
Amenities 

MD 250,000 Mfume Van Hollen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Montgomery County Depart-
ment of Transportation 

Georgia Avenue Bus Lanes MD 3,150,000 Raskin H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Maryland Transit Adminis-
tration 

Southern Maryland Rapid 
Transit 

MD 5,000,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Oakland County Oakland County Transit 
Fleet Expansion 

MI 2,000,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Interurban Transit Partner-
ship 

The Rapid’s Collision 
Avoidance and Pedes-
trian Alert System 
Project 

MI 750,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Regional Transit Authority 
of Southeast Michigan 

Woodward Avenue Dedi-
cated Transit Lanes 

MI 2,600,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Ann Arbor Area Transpor-
tation Authority (AAATA) 

Ypsilanti Transit Center 
Safety and Security Im-
provements 

MI 750,000 Peters, Slotkin S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

St. Louis County Operation SmartStreet— 
Roadside and Vehicle 
Equipment Upgrades 

MO 1,200,000 Bell H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Gulfport Memorial Hospital Gulfport/ 
Coast Transit Authority 
Intermodal Center 

MS 2,029,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Research Triangle Regional 
Public Transportation 
Authority, d/b/a 
GoTriangle 

Triangle Mobility Hub NC 2,000,000 Foushee, Ross H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Long Branch Elberon Station and Pedes-
trian Improvements 

NJ 250,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Borough of Carteret Carteret Ferry Building 
Project 

NJ 3,500,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

North Central Regional 
Transit District 

Chama, NM Transit Oper-
ations Facility 

NM 750,000 Leger Fernandez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Las Vegas Vision Zero School Zone 
Safety Improvements 

NV 500,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern 
Nevada 

RTC Dual Direction Bus 
Shelters 

NV 250,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern 
Nevada 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern 
Nevada—Dual Direction 
Bus Shelters 

NV 250,000 Lee (NV) Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern 
Nevada 

Dual Direction Bus Shelters NV 850,000 Titus Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern 
Nevada 

Transit Infrastructure Safe-
ty Improvements 

NV 3,000,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

New York State Metropoli-
tan Transportation Au-
thority 

Interborough Express Light 
Rail Transit Project (IBX) 

NY 850,000 Clarke H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

New York State Metropoli-
tan Transportation Au-
thority 

Long Island Rail Road 
Bellerose ADA Upgrade 
and Station Renewal 

NY 250,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Metropolitan Transportation 
Authority 

Interborough Express Light 
Rail Transit Project (IBX) 
Preliminary Engineering 

NY 250,000 Goldman H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Niagara Frontier Transpor-
tation Authority 

NFTA Paratransit Vehicles NY 1,888,000 Kennedy (NY) H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

New York State Metropoli-
tan Transportation Au-
thority 

179th Street Station Re-
newal (Queens Boulevard 
Line) 

NY 500,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Rochester Genesee Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Rochester Genesee Regional 
Transportation Authority: 
Hydrogen Fueler Boil Off 
Capture System 

NY 850,000 Morelle Gillibrand H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Roosevelt Island Operating 
Corporation (RIOC) 

Roosevelt Island Tram Mod-
ernization 

NY 250,000 Nadler Gillibrand H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

New York State Metropoli-
tan Transportation Au-
thority 

Broadway Station ADA Up-
grades 

NY 2,000,000 Ocasio-Cortez H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Rockland County Village of Kaser—Bus 
Transit 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Town of Ramapo Town of Ramapo—Ready 
Transit 

NY 500,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Central Ohio Transit Au-
thority 

COTA Paratransit and 
COTA//Plus Vehicles 

OH 250,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority 
(GCRTA) 

GCRTA Light Rail Track Re-
construction Program 

OH 250,000 Brown H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Toledo Area Regional Tran-
sit Authority (TARTA) 

New State-of-the-Art TARTA 
Garage & Zero Emission 
Bus Transition 

OH 2,450,000 Kaptur H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Tri-County Metropolitan 
Transportation District of 
Oregon (TriMet) 

LIFT Vehicle Replacement 
Project 

OR 500,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Clackamas County Mt. Hood Access to Transit OR 500,000 Dexter Merkley, Wyden H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Tri-County Metropolitan 
Transportation District of 
Oregon (TriMet) 

Traffic Signal Efficiency 
Improvements 

OR 931,200 Dexter H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Rogue Valley Transportation 
District 

Zero Emission Paratransit 
Vehicles and Charging 
Improvements 

OR 2,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Rhode Island Public Transit 
Authority 

Passenger and Operations 
Technology Improve-
ments 

RI 1,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Rhode Island Public Transit 
Authority 

RIPTA Bus Purchases RI 3,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Cleveland Relocation of the Cleveland 
Urban Area Transit Sys-
tem Depot 

TN 1,500,000 Fleischmann H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Corpus Christi Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Architectural Services for 
CCRTA’s New Mainte-
nance Facility 

TX 1,943,000 Cloud H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Dallas Area Rapid Transit DART Ledbetter Light Rail 
Station Facility Mod-
ernization Project 

TX 250,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Dallas Area Rapid Transit Cityplace/Uptown Station 
Inclinator Replacement 
and Modernization 
Project 

TX 850,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

North Central Texas Council 
of Governments 

City of Coppell Circulator TX 1,500,000 Van Duyne H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Fort Worth Transportation 
Authority 

Bus Stop Improvements TX 2,000,000 Veasey H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Utah Transit Authority Utah Transit Authority TRAX 
Light Rail Vehicles 

UT 5,000,000 Moore (UT) Curtis H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Hampton Roads Transit Hampton Roads Transit 
Paratransit Fleet 

VA 850,000 Scott (VA) Kaine, Warner H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Community Transit Swift Green Line Extension 
Southern Terminal Facil-
ity 

WA 2,000,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Central Puget Sound Re-
gional Transit Authority 

Link Reliability Improve-
ments 

WA 4,000,000 Jayapal Murray H/S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Washington State Depart-
ment of Transportation 

Seattle Ferry Terminal 
Shoreside Electrification 

WA 1,200,000 Jayapal H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Snohomish County Public 
Transportation Benefit 
Area Corporation 

Bus Replacement Project WA 2,000,000 Larsen H 
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Washington State Ferries Washington State Ferries 
Southworth Terminal Re-
development 

WA 850,000 Randall H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Community Transit Swift Gold Line Bus Rapid 
Transit Expansion Serv-
ice between Everett and 
Arlington 

WA 3,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

Milwaukee County Depart-
ment of Transportation 

Bus Replacement project WI 1,000,000 Moore (WI) H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

City of Madison City of Madison Metro 
Transit Safety Initiative 

WI 850,000 Pocan H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Transit Infrastructure 
Grants 

West Virginia University Re-
search Corporation 

Personal Rapid Transit 
Guideway Rehabilitation 
Project 

WV 6,400,000 Moore (WV) Capito, Justice S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

City of Ouzinkie Harbor Modernization AK 1,100,000 Begich Murkowski H 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

City of Homer Homer Port FREIGHT: Crit-
ical Float System Re-
placement 

AK 250,000 Begich Murkowski H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

City of Kodiak St. Hermans Harbor Infra-
structure 

AK 5,000,000 Begich H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Municipality of Anchorage Port of Alaska Moderniza-
tion Program Electric 
Substation 

AK 1,750,000 Begich H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

City of Seldovia Jakolof Bay Dock Replace-
ment 

AK 482,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Alabama State Port Author-
ity 

Facilities Modernization— 
Pier D2 Berth Comple-
tion 

AL 850,000 Figures Britt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Alabama State Port Author-
ity 

McDuffie Coal Terminal 
Modernization 

AL 2,000,000 Moore (AL) Britt H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

American Samoa Depart-
ment of Port Administra-
tion 

Port of Pago Pago Recon-
struction Initiative 

AQ 1,000,000 Radewagen H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

City of Monterey Monterey Wharf Critical Re-
pairs 

CA 1,920,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Diamond State Port Cor-
poration 

Port Wilmington Infrastruc-
ture Improvement and 
Revitalization 

DE 2,000,000 McBride Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

H/S 

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Miami-Dade County Seaport 
(PortMiami) 

Reefer Yard Expansion 
Project 

FL 5,000,000 Salazar H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Hawaii Department of 
Transportation 

Port Improvements to Sup-
port Farmers 

HI 2,400,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Lake Providence Port Com-
mission 

Delta Link Louisiana Re-
gional Ports Improve-
ment Project 

LA 5,000,000 Letlow H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Lake Charles Harbor & Ter-
minal District 

Lake Charles Harbor & Ter-
minal District Improve-
ments 

LA 5,000,000 Cassidy, Kennedy S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Port of Monroe Strategic Cargo Infrastruc-
ture Project 

MI 3,600,000 Peters S

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Duluth Seaway Port Author-
ity 

Gantry Crane Refurbish-
ment Project 

MN 5,000,000 Stauber Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Yellow Creek State Inland 
Port Authority 

Yellow Creek Port Wharf 
Reconstruction and Rail 
Project 

MS 4,000,000 Kelly (MS) Hyde-Smith H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

South Jersey Port Corpora-
tion 

High Mast Lighting for Ex-
panded Cargo Storage 

NJ 250,000 Norcross H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Erie County Industrial De-
velopment Agency 

Buffalo Port Modernization 
Project 

NY 850,000 Kennedy (NY) H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Port of Garibaldi Engineering for Seawall Re-
placement 

OR 2,000,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Port of Beaumont Naviga-
tion District of Jefferson 
County, Texas 

Port of Beaumont Island 
Park Terminal Stabiliza-
tion Project 

TX 5,000,000 Babin H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

Port of Seattle Pier 86 Grain Terminal 
Switcher Locomotive Re-
placement Project 

WA 250,000 Jayapal Cantwell H
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Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

The Northwest Seaport Alli-
ance 

Northwest Seaport Alliance 
Berth Deepening on the 
Blair Waterway 

WA 2,000,000 Randall H

Department of 
Transpor-
tation 

Port Infrastructure Develop-
ment Program 

The Northwest Seaport Alli-
ance 

Terminal 18 Shore Power 
Expansion 

WA 8,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Petersburg Borough Banana Point Breakwater 
Improvements 

AK 2,000,000 Begich Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Soldotna Marydale Avenue Improve-
ments 

AK 2,387,000 Begich Murkowski H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Native Village of Diomede Teacher Housing Renova-
tion 

AK 1,500,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fairbanks Youth Advocates The Door Youth Shelter AK 700,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Yukon Koyukuk School Dis-
trict 

Minto Teacher Housing AK 608,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cordova Family Resource 
Center 

Cordova Shelter AK 750,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Anchorage Community Land 
Trust 

Nonprofit Hub & Service 
Center Repairs 

AK 750,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Nome Rural Teacher and Police 
Housing 

AK 4,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Thorne Bay Thorne Bay EMS Hall AK 1,574,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Council of the 
Tlingit & Haida Indian 
Tribes 

Village Public Safety Officer 
Quarters Project 

AK 2,500,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Anchorage Neighborhood 
Housing Services dba 
NeighborWorks Alaska 

Fire Alarm System Upgrade AK 287,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northwest Arctic Borough 
School 

Teacher Housing Renova-
tions 

AK 330,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Nulato Village Waterfront Transportation 
Infrastructure Develop-
ment 

AK 4,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Helping Ourselves Prevent 
Emergencies (HOPE) 

Building Acquisition AK 900,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Denali Commission Emmonak Women’s Shelter AK 4,000,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Catholic Social Services Shelter Safety and Accessi-
bility Improvements 

AK 320,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Covenant House Alaska Dena’ina House AK 1,600,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Native Village of Unalakleet Housing for Victims of Vio-
lent Crimes 

AK 255,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sunshine Station Child 
Care Center 

New Childcare Center AK 4,500,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Star Council on 
Aging 

Rehabilitation of MLH 
Manor 

AK 2,000,000 Murkowski S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Angoon Angoon Harbor Access Im-
provements 

AK 2,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South Naknek Village Coun-
cil 

Affordable Housing Con-
struction 

AK 2,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kake Tribal Corporation Dock Replacement AK 2,000,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Yakutat Borough Forest Highway Housing 
Project 

AK 2,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ketchikan Indian Commu-
nity 

KIC S’eenáa Hit Navigation 
Center 

AK 2,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fairbanks Neighborhood 
Housing Services Inc. 

Cowles Street Affordable 
Housing 

AK 1,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southeast Alaska Inde-
pendent Living, Inc. 

SE Alaska Disability Re-
source Center 

AK 1,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Saint Paul Fire Station Renovations AK 1,000,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sitkans Against Family Vio-
lence 

Domestic Violence Shelter AK 1,000,000 Murkowski S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Haines Early Childhood Education 
Building 

AK 1,000,000 Murkowski S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lauderdale County Agri-
culture Center Authority 

Lauderdale County, AL Agri-
culture Multipurpose 
Complex 

AL 1,500,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wallace State Community 
College 

Hanceville Affordable Hous-
ing 

AL 2,540,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Winston County Winston County Road 57 
and County Road 61 Re-
surfacing and Rehabili-
tation 

AL 1,553,000 Aderholt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Montgomery Montgomery Regional Tech 
& Innovation Ecosystem 
Initiative (MRTIEI) Hub 

AL 1,650,000 Figures Britt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Auburn University Rural Studio’s Development 
and Housing Construc-
tion in Africatown 

AL 2,500,000 Figures H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Monroe County Commission Monroe County Economic 
Industrial Park Phase I 

AL 1,000,000 Figures H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Auburn University Advanced Manufacturing 
Center for Workforce De-
velopment 

AL 6,500,000 Rogers (AL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gadsden Regional Fire, EMS, & Po-
lice Substation Replace-
ment 

AL 6,300,000 Rogers (AL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jacksonville State Univer-
sity 

JSU Center for Manufac-
turing Support 

AL 6,500,000 Rogers (AL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jacksonville State Univer-
sity 

JSU Law Enforcement 
Training Center 

AL 1,500,000 Rogers (AL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Selma Alabama Avenue Redevel-
opment Project 

AL 1,656,000 Sewell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bessemer Housing Authority Bessemer Dream Center AL 850,000 Sewell H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pleasant Grove Pleasant Grove Sidewalk & 
Safety Upgrades 

AL 700,000 Sewell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa Public Library AL 250,000 Sewell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Auburn University Selma Resilient Housing AL 500,000 Sewell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hueytown Hueytown Streetscaping AL 850,000 Sewell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jefferson County Greenways 
Commission 

Red Mountain Park AL 250,000 Sewell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Homewood Homewood Culvert Project AL 250,000 Sewell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Athens State University Workforce Development and 
Multipurpose Center 

AL 1,000,000 Strong H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Talladega Accessibility Infrastructure AL 300,000 Britt S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Abbeville Public Safety Firefighting 
Equipment 

AL 1,500,000 Britt S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Alabama in 
Huntsville 

Artificial Intelligence Re-
search Infrastructure 

AL 10,000,000 Britt S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Memphis Utility Infrastructure Power 
Substation and Water 
Tank Upgrades 

AR 1,000,000 Crawford H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mississippi County Blytheville—North End 
Clean Up 

AR 3,200,000 Crawford H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jonesboro Lost Creek Drainage and 
Flood Mitigation Infra-
structure 

AR 1,000,000 Crawford H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of Arkansas ACTI Remediation AR 9,234,000 Westerman H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tontitown Water System Improve-
ments 

AR 12,200,000 Womack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Benton County Fire Station Improvements AR 1,250,000 Womack H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mountainburg North Central Crawford 
County Water System 
Improvements 

AR 4,400,000 Womack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Huntsville Water System Improve-
ments 

AR 3,000,000 Womack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Farmington Bridge Repairs AR 6,500,000 Womack H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mulberry Mulberry Food Pantry AR 500,000 Womack H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Benton County Water Dis-
trict #1 PWA of Arkansas 

Benton County Water Sys-
tem Improvements 

AR 1,750,000 Womack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fort Smith Water System Improve-
ments 

AR 3,000,000 Womack H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southern Arkansas Univer-
sity Tech 

Technology Innovation Cen-
ter 

AR 15,000,000 Boozman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Arkansas Divi-
sion of Agriculture 

University of Arkansas Food 
Safety, Science, and Re-
search 

AR 30,000,000 Boozman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Arkansas Pu-
laski Technical College 

Project LIFT AR 20,000,000 Boozman S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Phoenix Phoenix Emergency Shelter AZ 830,000 Ansari Gallego, Kelly H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Guadalupe Biehn Colony Park Recon-
struction 

AZ 2,000,000 Ansari H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Phoenix Alternative Fuel Vehicle Fire 
Mitigation and Acquisi-
tion Project 

AZ 800,000 Ansari H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Phoenix Phoenix Fire Department 
Wildland and Emergency 
Response Acquisition 

AZ 2,175,000 Ansari H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Glendale Glendale Arizona CD–03 
Transportation Improve-
ments and Streetscaping 

AZ 850,000 Ansari H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Pima High School Road Con-
struction 

AZ 1,000,000 Ciscomani Gallego, Kelly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Casa Grande Elementary 
School District #4 

Community Center Revital-
ization 

AZ 1,000,000 Ciscomani Gallego, Kelly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Casa Grande Union High 
School District 

Affordable Workforce Hous-
ing Construction 

AZ 1,800,000 Ciscomani H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Phoenix Phoenix Fire Member Serv-
ices Building Renovation 

AZ 1,500,000 Hamadeh H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chandler Chandler Sewer Rehabilita-
tion 

AZ 2,000,000 Stanton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Phoenix City of Phoenix—Fire Sta-
tion Improvements 

AZ 850,000 Stanton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tempe City of Tempe—Affordable 
Housing Development 
and Construction 

AZ 850,000 Stanton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dishchii’bikoh Community 
School 

Cibecue Teacher Housing 
Construction 

AZ 1,275,000 Gallego, Kelly S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Graham County Graham County Affordable 
Housing 

AZ 345,000 Gallego, Kelly S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fort Thomas Unified School 
District 7 

Mt. Turnbull Elementary 
School Teacher Housing 

AZ 900,000 Gallego, Kelly S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arizona Department of 
Housing 

Spanish Trail Village Tran-
sitional Housing 

AZ 3,000,000 Gallego, Kelly S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Avondale Avondale Heat Mitigation AZ 639,000 Gallego, Kelly S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Flagstaff Flagstaff Shelter AZ 2,500,000 Gallego, Kelly S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Apache County Ganado School Bus Loop 
Reconstruction 

AZ 2,155,000 Gallego, Kelly S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Phoenix Veterans Center Renovation 
Project 

AZ 1,000,000 Gallego, Kelly S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
County of San 
Bernardino 

Arrowhead Grove Inclusive 
Redevelopment Project 
Phase V 

CA 3,000,000 Aguilar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Bernardino County Bloomington Animal Shelter 
Construction 

CA 2,000,000 Aguilar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fontana Aldea Apartments Acquisi-
tion and Development 

CA 1,200,000 Aguilar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Redlands Texonia Park Modernization 
Renovations 

CA 1,000,000 Aguilar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Normandale Park Upgrades CA 3,000,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles Torrance Boulevard Safety 
Improvements 

CA 1,500,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles Normandie Avenue Bus 
Stop and Shelter Im-
provements 

CA 1,500,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles Wishing Tree Park Shade 
Enhancement 

CA 1,200,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Normandie Avenue Sidewalk 
and Green Corridor Im-
provements 

CA 1,000,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station 79 
Critical Infrastructure 
Repairs 

CA 850,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles Harbor College Los Angeles Harbor College 
Center for Community 
Engagement and Work-
force Development 

CA 850,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Houghton Park Improve-
ments 

CA 850,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lynwood Lynwood Community Center 
Improvements 

CA 850,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Paramount Paramount Park Community 
Center Expansion 

CA 500,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of South Gate South Gate Electric Buses 
and Charging Infrastruc-
ture 

CA 250,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Scherer Park Signature 
Playground 

CA 250,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Carson Carson Safe Routes to 
School 

CA 250,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Wilmington Athletic Com-
plex Lighting and Secu-
rity 

CA 250,000 Barragán H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sacramento County Watt Avenue Safe Stay Fa-
cility—Furnishing and 
Equipment Acquisition 

CA 1,500,000 Bera H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rio Linda Elverta Recre-
ation and Park District 

Central Park Rehabilita-
tion—Phase 1 

CA 2,000,000 Bera H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sacramento, Parks 
and Community Enrich-
ment Department 

Del Paso Heights Sports 
Complex Development, 
Construction, and Equip-
ment 

CA 1,000,000 Bera H
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

American River College of 
the Los Rios Community 
College System 

Increasing Food Access via 
Fleet Replacement & Fa-
cility Expansion 

CA 260,000 Bera H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

North Sacramento Tech-
nology Center 

CA 850,000 Bera H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fulton-El Camino Recre-
ation and Park District 

Bohemian Park Community 
Center Expansion 

CA 850,000 Bera H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Citrus Heights San Juan Avenue Phase 2 
Development and Con-
struction 

CA 500,000 Bera H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clean Power Alliance Clean Power Alliance Power 
Ready Program for Crit-
ical Public Facilities Im-
provements 

CA 250,000 Brownley Padilla, Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Calabasas Citywide Green Street 
Project 

CA 850,000 Brownley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Agoura Hills City of Agoura Hills Afford-
able Housing Microgrid 

CA 850,000 Brownley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Ventura Ventura County Agricultural 
Training, Resource, and 
Community Center De-
velopment and Recon-
struction 

CA 250,000 Brownley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Indian Wells Whitewater Channel Lining CA 5,000,000 Calvert H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Norco Recycled Water Distribution 
and Transmission Main-
line Construction 

CA 2,400,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Eastern Municipal Water 
District 

Quail Valley Septic to 
Sewer Conversion Project 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Palm Desert Cook Street Bridge Project CA 5,671,000 Calvert H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Rancho Mirage Via Vail Roadway Improve-
ments 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lake Elsinore Lake Elsinore Water Quality 
Project 

CA 8,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of La Quinta Washington Street Improve-
ment Project 

CA 5,000,000 Calvert H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Corona Trails Improvement Project CA 1,700,000 Calvert H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Santa Maria City of Santa Maria—Fire 
Department Station 1 
Expansion Project 

CA 1,200,000 Carbajal Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Santa Barbara, 
CA 

Santa Barbara County 
Lompoc Animal Shelter 

CA 850,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Carpinteria City of Carpinteria Commu-
nity Center 

CA 850,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Santa Barbara County Santa Barbara Sexual As-
sault Response Team 
Cottage Relocation 

CA 236,375 Carbajal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Ventura Ventura County Meiners 
Oaks Botanical Park 

CA 850,000 Carbajal H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Santa Barbara City of Santa Barbara 
Eastside Library Im-
provements 

CA 850,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Buenaventura 
(Ventura) 

City of San 
Buenaventura—New Be-
ginnings Interim Shelter 

CA 250,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Morro Bay Morro Bay Storm Drain Re-
siliency Project 

CA 250,000 Carbajal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Gabriel Valley Regional 
Housing Trust 

San Gabriel Valley Regional 
Housing Trust Project 
Pipeline 

CA 250,000 Chu Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles De-
partment of Consumer 
and Business Affairs 

Altadena Community Center 
Facility Improvements 
and ADA Upgrades 

CA 500,000 Chu Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pasadena Pasadena Jackie Robinson 
Community Center—Fa-
cility Improvements and 
ADA Upgrades 

CA 1,000,000 Chu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Claremont Claremont South Village 
Public Infrastructure Im-
provements 

CA 850,000 Chu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Arcadia Arcadia and U.S. Forest 
Service Joint Fire Train-
ing Center 

CA 2,000,000 Chu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Monterey Park Fire Station 63 Reconstruc-
tion Project 

CA 250,000 Chu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Rosemead Garvey Community Center 
Renovations 

CA 500,000 Chu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Baldwin Park, CA Baldwin Park Family Serv-
ices Center 

CA 3,150,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of El Monte, CA Pioneer Park Construction 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Glendora, CA Sandburg Middle School 
Park Field and Track 
Conversion 

CA 1,200,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Irwindale, CA Irwindale Dan Diaz Recre-
ation Center Improve-
ments Project 

CA 850,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Covina, CA Fire Station #1 Replace-
ment 

CA 250,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of La Puente, CA La Puente Park Access Ini-
tiative Project 

CA 820,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of South El Monte, CA New Temple Park Facility 
Improvements 

CA 500,000 Cisneros H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Stanton Community and Senior 
Center Complex En-
hancement 

CA 250,000 Correa Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fullerton Fire Stations Rehabilitation 
Project 

CA 250,000 Correa Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Santa Ana Chepa’s Park Reconstruc-
tion and Upgrades 

CA 2,000,000 Correa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Anaheim OC River Walk—Santa Ana 
River Impoundments 
Project 

CA 1,200,000 Correa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Anaheim Boysen Park Expansion, Im-
provements, and Facility 
Development and Con-
struction 

CA 1,000,000 Correa H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Anaheim Haskett Branch Library Im-
provements 

CA 850,000 Correa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Orange Orange County Riverwalk 
Upland Habitat Restora-
tion 

CA 500,000 Correa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fullerton Independence Park Revital-
ization 

CA 250,000 Correa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Santa Ana College Automotive, Diesel-Electric 
Transportation Tech-
nology and Robotic Man-
ufacturing/Welding Pro-
gram Infrastructure 

CA 850,000 Correa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central California Food 
Bank 

Central California Food 
Bank Volunteer Center 
Expansion 

CA 1,000,000 Costa Schiff H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fresno San Joaquin River Parkway 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Costa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Reedley College Reedley College Ag Innova-
tion Center 

CA 2,000,000 Costa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Tulare Neighborhood Village Salt 
and Light Phase II 
Project 

CA 1,200,000 Costa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fresno Clean Air Mobility Network CA 850,000 Costa H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Exeter Exeter Street Improvement 
Project 

CA 500,000 Costa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fresno Fresno Area Business De-
velopment Incubator 

CA 250,000 Costa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Visalia Riggin Avenue Widening 
and Streetscaping 

CA 250,000 Costa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Contra Costa County Fire 
Protection District 

East Bay Regional Commu-
nications System Im-
provements and Up-
grades Project 

CA 1,915,000 DeSaulnier Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Bay Regional Park 
District 

South of Bailey Road Com-
munity Development 

CA 850,000 DeSaulnier H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Kings Fire and Office of Emer-
gency Services Head-
quarters 

CA 3,000,000 Fong H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kern Council of Govern-
ments 

Centennial Corridor SB 99 
to WB 58 Connector 

CA 3,000,000 Fong H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Burbank Burbank Central Library CA 3,000,000 Friedman Schiff H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles PATH Villas Hollywood—In-
frastructure Improve-
ments 

CA 850,000 Friedman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Glendale Central Park Block CA 2,000,000 Friedman H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Hollywood Hart Park Improvements 
Project 

CA 850,000 Friedman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles County Fire 
Department 

Los Angeles County Fire 
Station 8 Replacement 

CA 500,000 Friedman H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Hollywood Active Transpor-
tation Improvements 

CA 250,000 Friedman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Greater Wilshire Street Re-
pairs and Safety Up-
grades 

CA 850,000 Friedman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Contra Costa County Li-
brary 

Bay Point Library CA 2,000,000 Garamendi H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Long Beach Community 
College District 

Childcare Development 
Center Rehabilitation 

CA 1,500,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

California State University 
Long Beach, Research 
Foundation (CSULB Re-
search Foundation) 

Long Beach Research Cen-
ter and Special Collec-
tions Archives Develop-
ment and Construction 

CA 2,175,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bell Gardens Ford Park Gym And Com-
munity Building Renova-
tion 

CA 250,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Cudahy Lugo Park Facilities Reha-
bilitation 

CA 500,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Downey Downey Downtown Develop-
ment and Revitalization 

CA 1,000,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Downey Rio San Gabriel Park Facili-
ties Upgrades 

CA 250,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Signal Hill Walnut Bluff Workforce Af-
fordable Housing, Com-
munity Facility, and Out-
door Facilities—Develop-
ment, Construction and 
Equipment 

CA 2,000,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Maywood Maywood Teen Center CA 850,000 Garcia (CA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Admiral Kidd Park Improve-
ments 

CA 750,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Colorado Lagoon and Ma-
rina Vista Park 

CA 850,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Broadway Improvements CA 850,000 Garcia (CA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Washington Neighborhood 
Youth Center Facility De-
velopment and Construc-
tion 

CA 250,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bellflower Simms Park Community 
Center Renovation 
Project 

CA 250,000 Garcia (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles County Devel-
opment Authority 

Nueva Maravilla Extreme 
Heat Measures—Cooling 
Equipment and Installa-
tion 

CA 1,200,000 Gomez Padilla, Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of California Depart-
ment of Parks and 
Recreation 

Bowtie State Park En-
hanced Welcome Center 

CA 2,000,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Air Conditioners at Estrada 
Courts 

CA 2,000,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Ramona Gardens Air Condi-
tioners 

CA 2,000,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Project Homekey Transi-
tional Housing Hotel 
Conversion 

CA 850,000 Gomez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Clark Residence CA 850,000 Gomez H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Fast Tracking Affordable 
Housing in El Sereno 

CA 850,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mountains Recreation and 
Conservation Authority 
(MRCA) 

Elyria Canyon Park Wildfire 
Education and Workforce 
Development Community 
Center Improvements 

CA 500,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Benjamin Franklin Library 
Renovations Phase II 

CA 500,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Union Towers, The View at 
Soto, and Ramona Gar-
dens Computer Lab Ren-
ovations and Technology 
Upgrades 

CA 850,000 Gomez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mendota Mendota Community Center 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Gray Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Modesto City of Modesto Fire Station 
#1 Rehabilitation 

CA 850,000 Gray Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of San Joaquin County Service Area 44— 
Sewer Treatment Con-
solidation and Infra-
structure Improvements 

CA 1,000,000 Gray Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Merced Bear Creek Infrastructure 
and Flood Protection 

CA 3,150,000 Gray H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Madera City of Madera Avenue 13 
Sewer Rehabilitation, 
Phase III 

CA 2,000,000 Gray H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Fresno Biola Community Sidewalk 
and Lighting Upgrades 

CA 230,000 Gray H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Huron Huron Avenue Improve-
ments 

CA 850,000 Gray H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Fresno Caruthers Complete Streets CA 250,000 Gray H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Madera Courthouse Park Renovation 
Phase 3 Project 

CA 250,000 Gray H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Merced Childs Avenue and Canal 
Street Roadway and Ac-
tive Transportation Safe-
ty Improvements in 
South Merced, California 

CA 850,000 Gray H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Byron Bethany Irrigation 
District 

Wicklund Cut Water Supply 
Reliability Improvements 

CA 3,000,000 Harder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South San Joaquin County 
Fire Authority 

South San Joaquin County 
Fire Authority (SSJCFA) 
Regional Fire Training 
Facility 

CA 2,000,000 Harder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Joaquin Delta Commu-
nity College District 

Cyber Innovation Hub Facil-
ity Development and 
Construction 

CA 850,000 Harder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of San Joaquin San Joaquin County Food 
Security Hub Facility Ex-
pansion 

CA 1,150,000 Harder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Manteca Animal Shelter Enhance-
ment Project 

CA 850,000 Harder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
County of San Joaquin 

French Camp Crossings CA 500,000 Harder H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of San Joaquin San Joaquin County’s Be 
Well Campus 

CA 250,000 Harder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Marin Fairfax-San Anselmo Chil-
dren’s Center Safety Up-
grades 

CA 850,000 Huffman Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Marin Point Reyes Workforce 
Housing Development 
and Construction 

CA 2,000,000 Huffman Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sonoma County Spud Point-Bodega Bay 
Ice-Making Plant 

CA 1,200,000 Huffman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Marin County Public Fi-
nancing Authority 

Oak Hill Workforce Housing CA 250,000 Huffman H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Barona Group of the Capi-
tan Grande Band of Mis-
sion Indians of the 
Barona Reservation 

Water Infrastructure Im-
provements 

CA 1,000,000 Issa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Miguel Consolidated 
Fire Protection District 

Fire Station 19 Construc-
tion 

CA 1,000,000 Issa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of El Cajon Community Outreach Center 
Reconstruction, Improve-
ments, and Installation 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Issa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Diego Expanding Affordable Child 
Care Facilities 

CA 2,000,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego State University Child Care Facility for 
Former Foster Youth 

CA 1,500,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego Housing Com-
mission 

Linda Vista Affordable 
Housing—Via Las 
Cumbres Redevelopment 

CA 2,000,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego State University Child Care for Children 
with Disabilities 

CA 1,000,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego County Office of 
Education 

Linda Vista Innovation Cen-
ter Support 

CA 850,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego Unified School 
District 

Mobile Washer and Dryer 
Units for Homeless San 
Diegans 

CA 850,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Miguel Consolidated 
Fire Protection District 

San Miguel Aerial Appa-
ratus 

CA 500,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of El Cajon El Cajon Emergency Oper-
ations Center Develop-
ment and Construction 

CA 250,000 Jacobs H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Diego Safe Sleeping Pilot Program 
Site Expansion 

CA 1,200,000 Jacobs, Peters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Inside Safe Program—Ac-
quisition and Capital 
Improvements 

CA 850,000 Kamlager-Dove Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Culver City Culver City Crossroads 
Community Connector— 
Active Transportation In-
frastructure Improve-
ments 

CA 1,000,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Blackwelder Community 
Greenbelt 

CA 200,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles De-
partment of Military and 
Veterans Affairs 

Veteran Wellness Facility CA 250,000 Kamlager-Dove H 
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Urban Awnings CA 850,000 Kamlager-Dove H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Culver City Jubilo Village Affordable 
Housing Construction 

CA 850,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Vermont Ave. and Man-
chester Ave.—Infra-
structure Improvements 

CA 500,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Broadway Sur: Transpor-
tation Safety Improve-
ments and Community 
Development 

CA 250,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Pueblo Del Rio Housing 
Units Climate Control 
Upgrades 

CA 250,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles County South LA Community Food 
Hall Facility Redevelop-
ment 

CA 250,000 Kamlager-Dove H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Santa Clara Restoration of Emergency 
Shelter and Transitional 
Housing for Homeless 
Veterans 

CA 3,150,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Milpitas Unified School Dis-
trict 

MUSD Workforce Develop-
ment Center 

CA 500,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fremont Automall Pkwy Median 
Project 

CA 850,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Berryessa Union School 
District 

Berryessa Youth Center 
Renovation and Improve-
ments Project 

CA 250,000 Khanna H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of South Lake Tahoe Lake Tahoe Boulevard 
Apartments 

CA 1,000,000 Kiley Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mission Viejo Oso Creek Trail Accessi-
bility Improvement 
Project 

CA 500,000 Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Orange Fire Station 3 Improvement 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County Fire Author-
ity 

Mission Viejo Fire Station 
#9 Renovation 

CA 1,000,000 Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Laguna Hills Citywide Intersection Safety 
Enhancements 

CA 1,000,000 Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Santiago Canyon College Classroom Retrofitting CA 1,000,000 Kim H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Marysville Site Cleanup and Prepara-
tion 

CA 3,500,000 LaMalfa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southern Cascades Com-
munity Services District 

Emergency Services En-
hancement Project 

CA 2,605,000 LaMalfa H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Clemente Mariposa Walkway and 
Coastal Trail Improve-
ment Project, San 
Clemente, CA 

CA 3,000,000 Levin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Vista Vista’s New Navigation 
Center Facility 

CA 850,000 Levin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Vista Emerald Drive Complete 
Streets Project, Vista, CA 

CA 2,000,000 Levin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dana Point Coast Highway Sidewalk 
Improvements and 
Streetscaping, Dana 
Point, CA 

CA 850,000 Levin H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Oceanside Pier View Bridge, Ocean-
side, CA 

CA 2,000,000 Levin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Solana Beach Glencrest Safe Routes to 
School Infrastructure Im-
provements 

CA 500,000 Levin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mountain View Evelyn Avenue Affordable 
Housing Redevelopment 

CA 2,000,000 Liccardo Padilla, Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of San Mateo Mirada Road Resiliency 
Project 

CA 850,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Los Gatos West Valley Mobile Naviga-
tion Center Van Acquisi-
tion and Upgrades 

CA 200,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Jose Seismic and Climate Resil-
iency Rental Unit Preser-
vation 

CA 2,000,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pacifica School District Pacifica School District 
Workforce Housing 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Palo Alto Fire Station #4 CA 850,000 Liccardo H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Half Moon Bay Eastside Parallel Trail, Seg-
ment 2 

CA 250,000 Liccardo H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Palos Verdes Peninsula 
Unified School District 

Miraleste Intermediate 
School Modernization 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Lieu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Housing 
Department 

Hotel to Homes Conversion CA 850,000 Lieu H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Redondo Beach Affordable Housing Acquisi-
tion to Lease Project 

CA 250,000 Lieu H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of California, Los 
Angeles 

EV Buses Project CA 250,000 Lieu H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Soledad City of Soledad Streetscape 
Enhancement Project 

CA 250,000 Lofgren Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of King City City of King City Downtown 
Streetscape 

CA 850,000 Lofgren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Santa Clara Agricultural Resource Cen-
ter Development 

CA 850,000 Lofgren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Benito County Office of 
Education 

Renewable Energy Infra-
structure and Improve-
ments 

CA 850,000 Lofgren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Monterey Salinas Regional Soccer 
Complex Expansion 

CA 500,000 Lofgren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hartnell Community College 
District 

Hartnell College Child De-
velopment Center Out-
door Learning Environ-
ment Renovation 

CA 250,000 Lofgren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gonzales Dennis and Janice Caprara 
Community Center Com-
plex 

CA 250,000 Lofgren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Santa Cruz, De-
partment of Parks 

Watsonville Veterans Hall CA 1,200,000 Lofgren H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sacramento Sacramento Stitch Park 
Riverfront Reconnection 
Project 

CA 3,150,000 Matsui H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

Downtown Campus Revital-
ization and Expansion 

CA 2,000,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Sacramento Mosaic Village Housing and 
Community Development 
Campus 

CA 2,000,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Sacramento Florin Safe Stay Community 
Facility Project 

CA 1,000,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cosumnes Community Serv-
ices District 

William Perry Schulze Fire 
Training Center Improve-
ments 

CA 250,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of California, 
Davis 

UC Davis MIND Institute In-
tellectual/Developmental 
Disability (IDD) Work-
force Development 
Project 

CA 500,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sacramento Wah Avenue Homeowner-
ship Housing Develop-
ment 

CA 250,000 Matsui H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Laguna Beach South Laguna Beach Fire 
Station Replacement 

CA 850,000 Min Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Irvine Center of Innovation and 
Entrepreneurship Devel-
opment and Construction 

CA 1,000,000 Min H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Orange Newport Harbor Facility and 
Infrastructure Renova-
tions 

CA 2,000,000 Min H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Costa Mesa Costa Mesa Senior Center 
Renovation, Roof, and 
HVAC Replacement 

CA 250,000 Min H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newport Beach Balboa Branch Library and 
Fire Station #1 Replace-
ment 

CA 850,000 Min H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Golden West College Facilities Reconstruction 
and Improvements 

CA 500,000 Min H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Huntington Beach Huntington Beach Naviga-
tion Center Renovation 
and Upgrades 

CA 850,000 Min H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of San 
Francisco 

Visitacion Valley Family 
Center Improvements 

CA 959,982 Mullin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Mateo City of San Mateo Lake-
shore Community Day 
Care Center 

CA 1,200,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of South San Francisco South San Francisco 
Westborough Early Child-
hood Education Center 

CA 850,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of San 
Francisco 

San Francisco Crocker 
Amazon Playground— 
Purple Playground 
Project 

CA 250,000 Mullin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Barstow Barstow Route 66 Main 
Street Rehabilitation for 
Tourism and Highway 
Circulation 

CA 1,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Crestline Village Water Dis-
trict 

Water Efficiency and Infra-
structure Update 

CA 1,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Redlands Public Safety Hall Con-
struction 

CA 1,000,000 Obernolte H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Jose Yerba Buena Bridge Recon-
struction 

CA 2,000,000 Panetta H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Jose Guadalupe River Trail Con-
struction and Expansion 

CA 1,000,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Atascadero Atascadero Police Station 
Improvements Project 

CA 850,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Seaside San Pablo Bridge Project CA 850,000 Panetta H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Paso Robles Pine Street Affordable 
Housing 

CA 850,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Jose Traffic and Road Safety 
Improvements in South 
San Jose 

CA 500,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Capitola Capitola Traffic Safety Im-
provements 

CA 250,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Santa Clara Martial Cottle Park Im-
provements Project 

CA 250,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Santa Cruz Santa Cruz Wharf Resil-
ience and Rehabilitation 
Project 

CA 3,150,000 Panetta H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Department 
of Homelessness and 
Supportive Housing 

Jerrold Commons Site and 
Facility Upgrades 

CA 2,000,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Municipal 
Transportation Agency 

San Francisco MTA Transit 
Stop Lighting Infrastruc-
ture 

CA 1,200,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Recreation 
and Park Department 

Blue Heron Boathouse Re-
placement and Expan-
sion 

CA 850,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Office of 
Employment and Work-
force Development 

CityBuild Facility Acquisi-
tion, Development and 
Improvements 

CA 850,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Department 
of Homelessness and 
Supportive Housing 

San Francisco SafeHouse 
Facility Renovations 

CA 850,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Department 
of Disability and Aging 
Services 

Self-Help for the Elderly 
Safe Passage Pro-
gram—Vehicles Acquisi-
tion 

CA 850,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Office of 
Economic and Workforce 
Development 

Code Tenderloin’s Workforce 
Facility Development and 
Construction 

CA 500,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Office of 
Economic and Workforce 
Development 

Treasure Island Job Corps 
Facility Modernization 
and Redevelopment 

CA 250,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Francisco Department 
of Disability and Aging 
Services 

Home for Good—Housing 
Development and Con-
struction 

CA 250,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Franciso Bay Area 
Rapid Transit (BART) 

BART LED Lighting Re-
placement 

CA 250,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Francisco 772 Pacific Avenue Com-
munity and Housing De-
velopment Project 

CA 250,000 Pelosi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Escondido Downtown Escondido Eco-
nomic Development 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Peters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Marcos Mission Road Lighting Up-
grades 

CA 850,000 Peters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Marcos City of San Marcos Com-
prehensive Park Rest-
room Upgrades 

CA 500,000 Peters H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Diego La Jolla Streetscape CA 850,000 Peters H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of San Diego B Street and Broadway 
Piers—Above Pier Infra-
structure Repairs and 
Upgrades 

CA 250,000 Peters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles County Fire 
Department 

Los Angeles County Fire 
Department’s Pacoima 
Warehouse Renovation 

CA 968,000 Rivas Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles Mission Col-
lege 

Los Angeles Mission Col-
lege’s Pacoima Center 
Land Acquisition Project 

CA 2,000,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles, Council 
District 7 

City of Los Angeles’s 
Sylmar Fire Station 
(FS31) 

CA 850,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles, Council 
District 6 

City of Los Angeles’s 
Pacoima Wash Bridges 
Safety Mitigation 

CA 850,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Parthenia Place Computer 
Lab Renovation and 
Tech Upgrade Project 

CA 750,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 

Housing Authority of Los 
Angeles’s San Fernando 
Gardens Housing’s En-
ergy Efficiency Project 

CA 850,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles, Council 
District 6 

City of Los Angeles’ Wake-
field Sidewalk Improve-
ments 

CA 250,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles, Council 
District 6 

City of Los Angeles’ 
Parthenia Place Median 
Improvements 

CA 250,000 Rivas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Brawley Main Street Rehabilitation 
and Water Main Exten-
sion Project 

CA 850,000 Ruiz Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Imperial Community Regional Park 
Project 

CA 1,500,000 Ruiz Schiff H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Desert Recreation District Air Filtration Improvements 
at Critical Community 
Facilities in the 
Coachella Valley 

CA 850,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Coachella Valley Public 
Cemetery District 

Road Rehabilitation Project CA 1,000,000 Ruiz H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Calexico Heber Park Expansion 
Project 

CA 500,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Holtville City of Holtville Public 
Safety Building 

CA 2,000,000 Ruiz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of La Mirada City of La Mirada Neff Park 
Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

CA 1,500,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Whittier Broadband Infrastructure 
Expansion 

CA 250,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pico Rivera Durfee Avenue Community 
Center Development and 
Construction 

CA 850,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Walnut Suzanne Park Improve-
ments 

CA 1,200,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Downey Water Treatment Plant 
North 

CA 250,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Norwalk Holifield Park Parking Lot 
Site Development and 
Construction 

CA 500,000 Sánchez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Montebello City of Montebello Fire De-
partment Brush Fire Sta-
tion Development and 
Construction 

CA 1,000,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Walnut Valley Water District Emergency Operations Cen-
ter (EOC) Equipment Ac-
quisition 

CA 850,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Santa Fe Springs River Parcel Passive Park 
Redevelopment 

CA 850,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of La Habra Heights Park and Gymnasium Im-
provements, Renova-
tions, and Equipment 

CA 250,000 Sánchez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles County Depart-
ment of Military and 
Veterans Affairs 

The West Los Angeles VA 
Modular Home Construc-
tion 

CA 850,000 Sherman Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles Pierce College The Community Engage-
ment & Enrichment Cen-
ter at LA Pierce College 

CA 250,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles City Fire De-
partment 

Los Angeles Fire Depart-
ment Station Renova-
tions 

CA 2,000,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Southwest Valley Park Im-
provements 

CA 850,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles De-
partment of Economic 
Opportunity 

Labor Community Services 
Food Bank Equipment 
and Facility Upgrades 

CA 1,200,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Grancell Village Affordable 
Senior Housing Develop-
ment and Construction 

CA 850,000 Sherman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Oakland Brooklyn Basin Blight Re-
moval and Shoreline Im-
provements 

CA 250,000 Simon Padilla, Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Oakland Capital Improvements for 
Core Service Providers 

CA 250,000 Simon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Emeryville 40th Street Multimodal In-
frastructure Improve-
ments 

CA 500,000 Simon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Berkeley East Bay Regional Fire 
Training Facility 

CA 850,000 Simon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Peralta Community College 
District 

Peralta Community College 
District (PCCD) Manu-
facturing and Fabrica-
tion Pathway (FabLab) 

CA 250,000 Simon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albany East Bay Regional Fire 
Training Center Develop-
ment and Construction 

CA 250,000 Simon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Berkeley Adeline Complete Street 
and Ashby BART Transit 
Plaza 

CA 850,000 Simon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Union City Fire Equipment Enhance-
ments 

CA 850,000 Swalwell Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Union City Safer Streets with En-
hanced Lighting Re-
placements 

CA 250,000 Swalwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Livermore Open Heart Food Bank Ex-
pansion 

CA 226,026 Swalwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Livermore Aviation and Manufacturing 
Workforce Igniter 

CA 1,200,000 Swalwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pleasanton West Las Positas 
Multimodal Improvement 
Project 

CA 250,000 Swalwell H



 
COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Alameda County Community 
Development Agency 

Improved Broadband Ac-
cess in Downtown Castro 
Valley 

CA 500,000 Swalwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dublin Sunflower Hill at Grace 
Pointe 

CA 2,000,000 Swalwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Alameda County Community 
Development Agency 

Sunol Downtown Revitaliza-
tion Plan Implementation 

CA 500,000 Swalwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Perris Fire Safety Project CA 850,000 Takano Schiff H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Riverside Northside Agriculture Inno-
vation Center 

CA 250,000 Takano H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Riverside Community Col-
lege District 

Riverside Community Col-
lege District Community 
Sites 

CA 500,000 Takano H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Moreno Valley Business and Employment 
Resource Center Expan-
sion 

CA 850,000 Takano H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Vacaville Solano-Napa Habitat for 
Humanity Harmony Vil-
lage Affordable Housing 

CA 250,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sonoma County Community 
Development Commis-
sion 

Tierra de Rosas Public 
Plaza, Park Furnishings 
and Equipment 

CA 250,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Yountville Yountville Resiliency CA 250,000 Thompson (CA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Winters Joint Unified School 
District 

Winters JUSD Facility Mod-
ernization and Equip-
ment 

CA 850,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habematolel Pomo of Upper 
Lake 

Habematolel Pomo of Upper 
Lake Community Center 

CA 3,150,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of American Canyon Napa River Ecology Center 
Project 

CA 2,000,000 Thompson (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Eastvale Eastvale Library & Innova-
tion Center 

CA 3,100,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fontana Cypress Grove Supportive 
Housing 

CA 2,000,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chino Chino Valley Entrepreneur-
ship and Innovation 
Center 

CA 2,000,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ontario City of Ontario Vista Verde 
II 

CA 1,000,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of San Bernardino County of San Bernardino 
Crisis Response Unit Re-
habilitation 

CA 1,100,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Montclair City of Montclair Fire De-
partment Tractor Tiller 
Truck Acquisition 

CA 850,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ontario City of Ontario ‘‘The Hub 
on Holt’’ Facility Con-
struction and Revitaliza-
tion 

CA 1,000,000 Torres (CA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of La Palma City of La Palma—Public 
Safety Center 

CA 850,000 Tran Padilla H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fountain Valley City of Fountain Valley Fire 
Station 1 

CA 2,000,000 Tran Schiff H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County Housing Fi-
nance Trust 

Orange County Housing Fi-
nance Trust Construction 
of Affordable Housing 
Units 

CA 250,000 Tran Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Westminster Westminster Community 
Service and Senior Cen-
ter Building Renovations 

CA 1,000,000 Tran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County Mosquito & 
Vector Control District 

Orange County Mosquito & 
Vector Control District 
Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

CA 500,000 Tran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Garden Grove City of Garden Grove—Fire 
Station 84 Retrofits 

CA 1,000,000 Tran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Buena Park Library District Buena Park Library Dis-
trict—Mechanical, Elec-
trical, and Plumbing 
Modernization 

CA 850,000 Tran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Placentia City of Placentia—Old 
Town Infrastructure Im-
provements 

CA 250,000 Tran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
County of Kern 

Bakersfield Senior Center 
Affordable Housing & 
Facility Construction 

CA 7,575,000 Valadao H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Delano Water Plant No. 6 Blending 
Tank Project 

CA 8,145,000 Valadao H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego Association of 
Governments 

San Ysidro Transit Center 
Improvements 

CA 3,150,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chula Vista Palomar Motel—Permanent 
Supportive Housing 

CA 1,000,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of National City El Toyon Multipurpose Com-
munity Center 

CA 850,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bonita Sunnyside Fire Pro-
tection District 

New Bonita Fire Engine CA 850,000 Vargas H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southwestern Community 
College District 

Sustainable Infrastructure 
at Southwestern College 

CA 850,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego County Water 
Authority 

Moosa Canyon Pipeline 
Project 

CA 250,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego Unified Port Dis-
trict 

Marina Way Road Realign-
ment 

CA 1,200,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Diego Community Col-
lege District 

Utility and Water Improve-
ments at San Diego Col-
lege of Continuing Edu-
cation—Phase 2 

CA 500,000 Vargas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of San Diego Tijuana River Revitalization CA 1,000,000 Vargas H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Los Angeles 
(HACLA) 

HACLA Digital Equity & In-
frastructure Renewal for 
South LA Public Housing 

CA 3,150,000 Waters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gardena Mas Fukai Park Renovation 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Waters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hawthorne Hawthorne Civic Park De-
velopment and Construc-
tion 

CA 850,000 Waters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Torrance Torrance Community Parks 
Accessibility Improve-
ments 

CA 850,000 Waters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Compton Community Col-
lege 

Compton College Facilities 
Improvements 

CA 1,200,000 Waters H
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($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Compton Compton Public Works Corp 
Yard Rehabilitation 

CA 250,000 Waters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Los Angeles Algin Sutton Restroom Re-
placement Project 

CA 500,000 Waters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles County Fire 
Department 

Los Angeles County Fire 
Station 81 Replacement 

CA 1,000,000 Whitesides Schiff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Santa Clarita Community 
College District, College 
of the Canyons 

Renovations and Expansion 
for Community College 
Student Basic Needs 
Center 

CA 850,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lancaster National Soccer Center 
Safety Lighting Upgrades 

CA 850,000 Whitesides H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of El Cerrito Community HousingWorks 
Development 

CA 3,000,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Los Angeles House of Ruth Sister Cedars Senior Hous-
ing 

CA 815,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Diego San Diego Homeless Shelter CA 1,000,000 Padilla S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The People Concern The Village Renovation 
Project 

CA 1,000,000 Padilla S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Del Norte Veterans Memorial Hall Im-
provements Project 

CA 1,500,000 Padilla, Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Salinas Salinas Firefighter Training 
Tower Facility 

CA 2,000,000 Padilla, Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Los Angeles De-
partment of Parks and 
Recreation 

Charles White Park Com-
munity Resilience Project 

CA 1,682,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Merced Community College 
District 

Project FIRE (First-Re-
sponder Instruction and 
Regional Education) 
Training Facility 

CA 1,500,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Kern 
County 

Life & Workforce Readiness 
Center 

CA 1,000,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Yosemite Community Col-
lege District 

Construction of a Regional 
Fire Training Center 

CA 1,000,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fresno Housing Downtown Fresno Afford-
able Housing Develop-
ment 

CA 1,000,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Montclair Montclair Community Park CA 1,000,000 Schiff S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Larkin Street Youth Serv-
ices 

Capital Improvements to 
Benefit Youth Experi-
encing Homelessness 

CA 1,000,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Neighborhood Housing 
Services of Los Angeles 
County 

Wildfire Relief and Home 
Repair 

CA 1,000,000 Schiff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jurupa Valley School of Nursing Building CA 1,000,000 Schiff S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Aurora Aurora Fire Rescue Fire Ap-
paratus Acquisition 

CO 850,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arapahoe County High Line Canal Safety and 
Accessibility Improve-
ments 

CO 850,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 
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Requesters 
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House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Aurora Fire Flashover Simulator 
Acquisition 

CO 250,000 Crow Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arapahoe County Arapahoe County Supportive 
Housing 

CO 1,000,000 Crow Hickenlooper H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arapahoe County School 
District #6 

LPS Elementary Schools 
Playground and Facilities 
Upgrades 

CO 1,000,000 Crow H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community College of Au-
rora 

CCA Center for Applied 
Science and Tech-
nology—Expanding Crit-
ical Workforce Training 
Equipment Acquisition 

CO 919,000 Crow Bennet H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Adams Arapahoe School 
District 28J 

APS Sixth Avenue Elemen-
tary School Renovation 
and Expansion 

CO 469,000 Crow H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Adams Arapahoe School 
District 28J 

Aurora Public Schools Sable 
Child Development Cen-
ter Revitalization and 
Expansion 

CO 851,000 Crow H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Denver Central Utility Plant Critical 
Infrastructure 

CO 1,200,000 DeGette Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Denver Shelter for People Experi-
encing Homelessness 

CO 2,000,000 DeGette Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Denver Electrification, Energy Effi-
ciency, and Resiliency 
Improvements 

CO 1,000,000 DeGette Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Denver Energy Efficiency Improve-
ments at Public Facili-
ties 

CO 850,000 DeGette Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Colorado Coalition for 
the Homeless 

Renaissance at Civic Cen-
ter Apartments 

CO 5,000,000 DeGette Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City and County of Den-
ver, CO 

655 Broadway Windows Re-
placements 

CO 2,000,000 DeGette H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community College of Den-
ver 

Lower Downtown Denver 
Campus Expansion De-
velopment 

CO 850,000 DeGette H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Thornton Northstar Neighborhood Mo-
bility Improvements 

CO 1,000,000 Evans (CO) Bennet H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Aims Community College Oil and Gas Demonstration 
Wellhead Project 

CO 1,197,000 Evans (CO) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mead Weld County Road 7 Paving 
Project—Mead to Ber-
thoud 

CO 1,000,000 Evans (CO) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Westminster Public Schools Expanding Quantum Work-
force by Creating Ad-
vanced Manufacturing 
Pathways 

CO 1,000,000 Evans (CO) Bennet H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Colorado State University Agricultural Facility Im-
provements 

CO 1,000,000 Hurd Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Colorado Northwestern 
Community College 

Rangely Airport Terminal 
Hangar/Lab Renovation 

CO 643,000 Hurd H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Upper Pine River Special 
Fire District 

Upper Pine River Commu-
nity Room Construction 

CO 1,000,000 Hurd H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Patrick A. Lucero Public Li-
brary 

Renovations and Expansion CO 500,000 Hurd Bennet H 
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Requesters 
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House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Summit County Sheriff’s 
Office 

Pine Cove Ranger Station 
Facility Development and 
Construction 

CO 1,129,322 Neguse Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Boulder East Boulder Community 
Center Improvements 

CO 1,000,000 Neguse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Colorado Mountain College Colorado Mountain College 
Trades Center, CO 

CO 250,000 Neguse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Larimer County Sheriff’s 
Office 

Larimer County Sheriff’s 
Office Emergency Oper-
ations Center, CO 

CO 850,000 Neguse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lakewood The Commons at Emory Fa-
cility Expansion 

CO 1,500,000 Pettersen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Foothills Regional Housing Senior Affordable Hous-
ing—Demolition, Devel-
opment and Construction 

CO 850,000 Pettersen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Eagle County Government Housing Energy Independ-
ence Project 

CO 585,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

NeighborWorks Southern 
Colorado 

Pikes Peak Park Affordable 
Homeownership Project 

CO 3,743,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Steamboat Springs Childcare and Workforce 
Housing Site Work 
Project 

CO 1,300,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Saguache County Energy Independence 
Project 

CO 1,041,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Paradox Community Trust Ouray County Affordable 
Housing Neighborhood 

CO 1,462,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harrison School District 2 Bricker Community School-
yard Project 

CO 1,500,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northwest Colorado Innova-
tion Center 

Northwest Colorado Innova-
tion Center Building 

CO 1,050,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Urban Peak Housing for Youth Experi-
encing Homelessness 

CO 3,078,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

La Puente Home, Inc. PALs Childcare Facility CO 750,000 Bennet, 
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Food Bank of the Rockies Food Bank Delivery Vehicles 
and Equipment 

CO 920,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Weld Food Bank Food Rescue and Distribu-
tion Project 

CO 400,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dream Centers of Colorado 
Springs 

Dream Centers Early Care 
and Education Center 

CO 2,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Fraser St. Louis Landing Commu-
nity Housing and Early 
Childhood Education 
Center 

CO 2,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

La Plata Economic Develop-
ment Alliance 

Bayfield Early Childcare 
Center 

CO 2,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

CARE Communities Heartside Hill Early Child-
hood Education & Com-
munity Center 

CO 2,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Carbondale Carbondale Affordable 
Housing 

CO 2,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 



 
COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
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Requesters 
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House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

We Fortify Colorado Springs Affordable 
Housing for Teachers 

CO 1,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

TEENS, Inc. Nederland Early Childhood 
Education Center 

CO 1,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Commún Denver Inc. Loretto Heights Community 
Center 

CO 1,000,000 Bennet,
Hickenlooper 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Stonington Pawcatuck Village Commu-
nity Park 

CT 850,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New London New London Addition to 
Early Childhood Center 
at B.P. Mission 

CT 850,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of Connecticut De-
partment of Housing 

Colchester Country Place 
Housing Upgrades 

CT 2,000,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Vernon Rehabilitation of the Rock-
ville Public Library 

CT 1,200,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Thompson Town of Thompson Blighted 
Property Reuse for Eco-
nomic Development 

CT 732,007 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Vernon Town of Vernon Daniel’s 
Mill Remediation and 
Renovation 

CT 250,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Hebron Hebron Church Street Hous-
ing Rehabilitation 

CT 250,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Norwich Public Dock Replacement 
at Howard Brown Park 

CT 600,000 Courtney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New Haven Westville Manor Redevelop-
ment 

CT 2,000,000 DeLauro Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Naugatuck Borough of Naugatuck 
Connectivity & Transit 
Oriented Development 
Project—Phase II Pedes-
trian Bridge 

CT 2,500,000 DeLauro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Woodmont Borough of Woodmont— 
Stormwater Outlet Struc-
ture 

CT 750,000 DeLauro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southern Connecticut State 
University 

The Hive at Southern: Com-
munity-Based Innova-
tion, Sustainability, and 
Emerging Technologies 

CT 2,254,329 DeLauro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Southbury Southbury Public Library 
Restoration and Infra-
structure Improvements 

CT 1,500,000 Hayes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Connecticut State 
University 

Central Connecticut Work-
force and Innovation 
Hub 

CT 850,000 Hayes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Thomaston Seth Thomas Park Revital-
ization 

CT 850,000 Hayes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Stamford Glenbrook Community Cen-
ter Rehabilitation and 
Upgrades 

CT 250,000 Himes Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Stamford d/b/a 
Charter Oak Commu-
nities 

Oak Park Phase 2 CT 2,000,000 Himes H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Park City Communities Beardsley Street Housing 
Reconstruction and De-
velopment 

CT 1,100,000 Himes H
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Ridgefield Venus Building Complex 
Parking Lot & Pedestrian 
Improvements 

CT 1,000,000 Himes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bridgeport Bridgeport Police Head-
quarters Design 

CT 850,000 Himes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of East Hartford Fire 
Department 

Town of East Hartford Fire 
Station 2 

CT 850,000 Larson Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bristol Fire and Po-
lice Department 

Bristol Fire and Police De-
partment CPAT and 
ASHER Training Facility 

CT 3,150,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of East Hartford Hockanum Linear Park Trail 
Improvements 

CT 2,000,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of East Hartford Infrastructure Improve-
ments to Downtown 
Main and Church Cor-
ners/Center Cemetery 
National Historic Dis-
tricts 

CT 2,000,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Goodwin University Edu-
cational Services (GUES) 

Goodwin University CTRA 
Magnet Middle School 
Building Construction 

CT 250,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hartford City of Hartford Road 
Phase of Hartline Project 

CT 1,200,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hartford Hartford Public Library 
(HPL) Downtown Location 
Restoration and Renova-
tion 

CT 500,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Hartland Inclusive Playground Devel-
opment and Construction 

CT 250,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hartford Department 
of Public Works 

North Main Street Drainage 
Improvements 

CT 250,000 Larson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New Britain Housing Au-
thority 

Redevelopment of Public 
Housing 

CT 4,325,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mercy Learning Center of 
Bridgeport, Inc. 

HVAC System Replacement CT 877,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Curtis Home Campus Renovation CT 1,100,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Health Re-
sources 

Affordable Supportive Hous-
ing 

CT 2,740,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

HOPE Partnership Construction of the William 
F. Palmer Site

CT 1,406,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Norwalk 

Construction of Affordable 
Housing 

CT 1,020,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Goshen Housing Trust, Inc. Accessible Affordable Hous-
ing 

CT 550,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Housing Collective Fairfield County Coordi-
nated Access Network 
Housing Stability Pro-
gram 

CT 600,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Juan Center, Inc. Construction of El Pocito 
Dulce Residences 

CT 1,050,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

H.O.P.E., Inc. Affordable Housing Renova-
tions 

CT 500,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Beulah Land Development 
Corporation 

Dixwell Redevelopment Af-
fordable Housing Initia-
tive 

CT 2,638,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Forge City Works Culinary Training Center CT 900,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ledge Light Health District The Place for CommUNITY 
Wellbeing 

CT 675,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

American Legion Post 17 Facility Renovations CT 400,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Warren Affordable Housing 
Corporation 

Affordable Housing CT 800,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

National Veterans Council 
for Legal Redress Inc. 

Veterans Living Community 
Initiative 

CT 1,862,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mercy Housing and Shelter 
Corporation 

Facility Improvements CT 1,500,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Cornerstone Founda-
tion, Inc. 

Facility Renovations CT 1,332,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

United Way of Greater New 
Haven 

State & Chapel Affordable 
Housing 

CT 1,500,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northeastern Connecticut 
Community Development 
Corporation 

Renovations to Senior Low- 
Income Housing Facility 

CT 484,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New Britain Museum of 
American Art 

Facilities Reinvestment CT 2,611,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rivera Memorial Founda-
tion, Inc. 

Rehabilitation Project CT 600,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Thames Valley Council for 
Community Action Inc. 

Expansion of Early Child-
hood Education Center 
in New London 

CT 450,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Keeping North Stonington 
Affordable, Inc. 

Main Street Housing CT 500,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Neighborhood Housing 
Services of Waterbury 
DBA NEST 

Property Acquisition CT 250,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Vincent de Paul Middle-
town, Inc. 

Construction of St. Vin-
cent’s Commons 

CT 1,000,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hilliard-Jones-Cookson 
American Legion Post 66 

Facility Renovations CT 1,000,000 Blumenthal, Mur-
phy 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

District of Columbia Lederer Gardens Facility 
Improvements 

DC 850,000 Norton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

District of Columbia Duke Ellington Park DC 850,000 Norton H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

District of Columbia Riggs & South Dakota Tri-
angle Park Upgrades 

DC 600,000 Norton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

District of Columbia Carver Langston Park Up-
grades 

DC 500,000 Norton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of the District of 
Columbia 

University of the District of 
Columbia (UDC) Re-
search Facility Infra-
structure Upgrades 

DC 2,000,000 Norton H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of the District of 
Columbia 

University of the District of 
Columbia (UDC) Firebird 
Farm Infrastructure Up-
grades 

DC 1,200,000 Norton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of the District of 
Columbia 

University of the District of 
Columbia (UDC) Food 
Hubs Infrastructure Up-
grades 

DC 2,000,000 Norton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of the District of 
Columbia 

University of the District of 
Columbia (UDC) Aviation 
Maintenance Facility In-
frastructure Upgrades 

DC 1,000,000 Norton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Magnolia Town of Magnolia Water 
Storage Tower Infra-
structure Improvements 

DE 1,200,000 McBride Blunt Rochester H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of Delaware Criminal 
Justice Council 

Reconstruction and Reha-
bilitation of Delaware’s 
Family Justice Centers 

DE 2,600,000 McBride Blunt Rochester H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New Castle County Voca-
tional Technical School 
District 

Workforce Development at 
the Delaware Skills Cen-
ter and New Castle 
County Vo-Tech Adult 
Education Division Facil-
ity Acquisition and Ren-
ovations 

DE 1,000,000 McBride H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Capital City Transformation 
Alliance, Inc. 

Downtown Redevelopment 
Project 

DE 500,000 Blunt Rochester S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Children’s Beach House Capital Improvements DE 500,000 Blunt Rochester S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

REACH Riverside Develop-
ment Corporation 

Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

DE 5,284,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

West End Neighborhood 
House, Inc. 

Neighborhood and Housing 
Development 

DE 3,000,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Interfaith Community Hous-
ing of Delaware, Inc. 

Affordable Housing Devel-
opment and Revitaliza-
tion 

DE 2,500,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Delaware Affordable Hous-
ing Group, Inc. 

Affordable Housing Renova-
tion and Development 

DE 2,500,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Children And Families First 
Delaware, Inc. 

Seaford House Renovation 
and Expansion 

DE 632,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Police Athletic League of 
Wilmington 

Wilmington Education Re-
source Center 

DE 3,000,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Delaware HIV Services, Inc. Delaware Housing Assist-
ance Program 

DE 300,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Anthony’s Housing for 
the Elderly, Corp. 

Capital Improvements DE 600,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New Castle County New Castle County Hope 
Center Capital Improve-
ments 

DE 2,000,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Todmorden Foundation Affordable Housing Devel-
opment and Preservation 

DE 2,000,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Latin American Community 
Center 

Early Learning Center DE 1,000,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity of 
New Castle County 

Empowerment through Af-
fordable Housing 

DE 1,000,000 Blunt Rochester, 
Coons 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wilmington Neighborhood 
Land Bank 

Affordable Housing Acquisi-
tion and Rehabilitation 

DE 500,000 Coons S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Better Homes of Seaford Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

DE 716,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Friendship House, Inc. Housing Development and 
Renovations 

DE 1,585,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Green Beret Project Capital Improvements and 
Expansion 

DE 300,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Delaware Capital Improvements DE 1,915,000 Coons S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Education 
Building Corporation 

Capital Improvements DE 5,000,000 Coons S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Milford Housing Develop-
ment Corporation 

Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

DE 750,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Delaware Habitat 
for Humanity, Inc. 

Affordable Housing in Cen-
tral Delaware 

DE 1,008,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

NeighborGood Partners Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

DE 2,000,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ministry of Caring, Inc. Affordable Housing Devel-
opment and Renovations 

DE 2,000,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sussex County Habitat for 
Humanity 

Southern Delaware Afford-
able Housing Develop-
ment 

DE 1,000,000 Coons S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

School District of Hernando 
County, Florida 

Hernando County Incuba-
tion Center 

FL 1,000,000 Bilirakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pasco County Affordable Supportive Hous-
ing for Seniors 

FL 4,000,000 Bilirakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of South Florida Center for Entrepreneurship FL 3,000,000 Buchanan H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Manatee County Gateway Greenway Rails to 
Trails 

FL 1,500,000 Buchanan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Manatee County Veterans Service Center FL 2,800,000 Buchanan H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bradenton Stormwater Facilities FL 3,000,000 Buchanan H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Holmes Beach Spine Flood Improvements FL 1,500,000 Buchanan H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of St. Petersburg 

Ed White Senior Housing 
Redevelopment 

FL 3,150,000 Castor H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Petersburg College 
(grants accepted under 
‘‘Board of Trustees of St. 
Petersburg College’’) 

SMART Tech Industry 4.0 
Lab 

FL 850,000 Castor H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tampa Housing Authority Robles Park Village Critical 
Infrastructure Upgrades 

FL 1,200,000 Castor H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hillsborough Community 
College 

Hillsborough Community 
College Training Center 
Facility 

FL 250,000 Castor H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hillsborough County Public 
Schools 

HCPS Family Community 
Center Expansion and 
Equipment 

FL 2,000,000 Castor H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hillsborough County Public 
Schools 

Chamberlain High School 
Technical Training Cen-
ter Development and 
Construction 

FL 250,000 Castor H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of South Florida Veterans, Military Families, 
and First Responder 
Services Complex 

FL 3,000,000 Castor, Lee (FL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Collier County Veterans Community Center FL 9,000,000 Diaz-Balart H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Everglades City Everglades City Community 
Center 

FL 7,200,000 Diaz-Balart H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Miami Lakes Miami Lakes Big Cypress 
Drainage Improvements 

FL 973,000 Diaz-Balart H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hialeah City of Hialeah Southeast 
Stormwater Improve-
ments 

FL 4,900,000 Diaz-Balart H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Fort Myers Beach Stormwater and Utilities 
Improvements 

FL 3,000,000 Donalds H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bonita Springs Rosemary Drive Stormwater 
Drainage and Pedestrian 
Safety Project 

FL 2,000,000 Donalds H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Panama City-Bay County 
Airport and Industrial 
District 

Northwest Florida Beaches 
International (ECP)— 
North Access Road 

FL 2,000,000 Dunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tallahassee Tallahassee International 
Airport (TLH) Improve-
ments 

FL 2,850,000 Dunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Panama City Beach Potable Water Redundancy 
Improvements—Phase 2 

FL 2,000,000 Dunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Panama City Area Q/R–1: Critical Infra-
structure Improvements 

FL 2,000,000 Dunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Delray Beach Palm Beach County, Crit-
ical Infrastructure Im-
provements 

FL 1,450,000 Frankel H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Palm Beach Fern Street Extension and 
Rail Safety Project 

FL 2,000,000 Frankel H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lake Worth Beach Commu-
nity Redevelopment 
Agency 

Lake Worth Beach Afford-
able Housing Program 

FL 850,000 Frankel H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Palm Beach Dreher Park Water Quality 
and Habitat Restoration 

FL 1,000,000 Frankel H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Palm Beach State College Palm Beach State College 
Quantum Computing 
Center Facility Develop-
ment and Construction 

FL 2,050,000 Frankel H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bowling Green Wastewater Treatment Fa-
cility Advanced Waste-
water Treatment Im-
provements 

FL 4,987,000 Franklin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Moore Haven Moore Haven Water Plant 
Expansion and Improve-
ments 

FL 2,000,000 Franklin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Wauchula Wastewater Improvements FL 1,000,000 Franklin H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hendry County Hendry Country CR 78 
Roadway Improvements 

FL 1,000,000 Franklin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Orlando Women and Families Home-
less Shelter Redevelop-
ment and Construction 

FL 3,000,000 Frost H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Winter Park 

Tuscany at Aloma Interior 
Renovation 

FL 1,260,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County, Florida IDignity Facility Construc-
tion 

FL 750,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Orlando 

Roof Replacements at West 
Oaks Apartments 

FL 1,200,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Orlando 

Villas at Carver Park Eleva-
tor and Shower Improve-
ments Project 

FL 974,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County, Florida Orange County Innovation 
Center in Pine Hills 
Project 

FL 850,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Orlando, Florida Lake Eola Park Improve-
ments Project 

FL 850,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Orlando 

Griffin Park Apartments Re-
development 

FL 850,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Valencia College West 
Campus 

West Campus Building 7 
Roof Replacement 

FL 250,000 Frost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County Orange County Green 
PLACE Environmentally 
Sensitive Lands Acquisi-
tion Project 

FL 850,000 Frost, Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Monroe County School Dis-
trict 

Historic Reynolds School 
Renovation Project 

FL 3,000,000 Gimenez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Miami-Dade County Housing and Community 
Development’s Sweet-
water Housing Develop-
ment Project 

FL 6,000,000 Gimenez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Homestead Pump Station 11 Upgrades FL 2,200,000 Gimenez H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Indian River County Fellsmere Public Library 
and Community Re-
source Center—Public 
Facilities Development 

FL 2,000,000 Haridopolos H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lakeland Fire Station 8 Construction FL 984,000 Lee (FL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tampa City of Tampa Fire Station 
#24 

FL 3,000,000 Lee (FL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Petersburg College Lab Construction FL 1,000,000 Luna H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Palm Beach County Peanut Island Coast Guard 
Facility and Kennedy 
Presidential Bunker Res-
toration 

FL 1,500,000 Mast H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Indian River State College Veterans Center Expansion FL 1,800,000 Mast H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Boca Raton Jeffrey Street Highway 
Grade Crossing Project 

FL 2,000,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Parkland Park Improvements for 
Parkland 

FL 1,500,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fort Lauderdale Las Olas Corridor Improve-
ments Project 

FL 1,200,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Palm Beach County Burt Aaronson South Coun-
ty Regional Park Im-
provements 

FL 850,000 Moskowitz H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Coral Springs Everglades Memorial Loop 
Phase 2 

FL 800,000 Moskowitz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Escambia County South Navy Boulevard In-
frastructure Improvement 

FL 3,000,000 Patronis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jacksonville Beach 13th Avenue South Access 
Improvements 

FL 875,000 Rutherford H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kids Hope Alliance Youth Crisis Center Youth 
Multi-Purpose Recreation 
Center 

FL 534,000 Rutherford H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Miami Senior Activity Center FL 1,000,000 Salazar H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Miami Auburndale Flood Improve-
ments 

FL 5,000,000 Salazar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Osceola County Buenaventura Lakes 
Stormwater Project 

FL 2,000,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Orlando, Florida Narcoossee Road and Vista 
Lake Stormwater Im-
provements 

FL 2,000,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kissimmee Columbia Avenue Complete 
Street Improvements and 
Revitalization 

FL 1,200,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Belle Isle Belle Isle Floodwater Miti-
gation Project 

FL 850,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Polk County, Florida Poinciana Children and Pe-
destrian Safety Project 

FL 850,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tohopekaliga Water Author-
ity 

Poinciana Village Water 
Main Replacement 
Project 

FL 250,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Valencia College Osceola 
Campus 

Valencia College Outdoor 
Learning Project 

FL 500,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Edgewood Edgewood Pedestrian and 
ADA Safety Sidewalk 
Project 

FL 850,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Osceola County Oakwood Senior Housing 
Construction 

FL 850,000 Soto H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Miami-Dade County Miami-Dade County Saving 
Rosewood 

FL 2,000,000 Wasserman
Schultz 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fort Lauderdale City of Fort Lauderdale 
Public Safety Complex 

FL 1,000,000 Wasserman
Schultz 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Broward College Broward College: Aviation 
Training Center Remodel 
and Expansion 

FL 1,000,000 Wasserman
Schultz 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Miramar Pembroke Road Expansion 
and Streetscaping 

FL 1,050,000 Wasserman
Schultz 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Winter Garden Lake Apopka Shoreline Res-
toration Project Phase 1 

FL 3,000,000 Webster H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Miramar Miramar Youth Center FL 850,000 Wilson (FL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Miami Liberty Square Launchpad: 
Small Business Incu-
bator 

FL 850,000 Wilson (FL) H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Miami-Dade County Home-
less Trust 

Mia Casa Senior Housing 
Expansion 

FL 250,000 Wilson (FL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Miami Beach City of Miami Beach Fire 
Station #1 Development 
and Construction 

FL 250,000 Wilson (FL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Miami-Dade County Public 
Schools 

Parkway Educational Com-
plex Upgrades 

FL 1,000,000 Wilson (FL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Miami Dade College Dyer Federal Courthouse 
Revitalization for Edu-
cation Facilities 

FL 850,000 Wilson (FL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Americus Downtown Americus 
Streetscape Project 

GA 1,700,000 Bishop Warnock H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Macon County Macon County Multipurpose 
Facility Development, 
Construction and Equip-
ment 

GA 1,000,000 Bishop Warnock H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albany Albany Medical District 
Housing 

GA 1,129,036 Bishop Warnock H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Plains City of Plains Streetscaping 
and Public Facilities Up-
grades 

GA 302,000 Bishop H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Crawford County Crawford County Youth 
Center 

GA 1,000,000 Bishop H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Whigham Designing Future-Ready 
Sewage Infrastructure 
for a Sustainable Com-
munity 

GA 1,000,000 Bishop H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Savannah-Georgia Conven-
tion Center Authority 

Riverwalk Renovation and 
Critical Infrastructure 
Improvements Project 

GA 4,200,000 Carter (GA) Warnock H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Murray County Sidewalk Construction GA 1,000,000 Greene (GA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Cedartown Davis Road Widening GA 1,000,000 Greene (GA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of West Georgia Love Valley Stormwater 
Pipe Replacement 

GA 638,000 Jack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Thomaston Pedestrian Safety Down-
town Redesign Project 

GA 3,000,000 Jack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pike County Parks and 
Recreation Authority 

Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

GA 1,900,000 Jack H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tucker, Georgia Greenway Connector Project 
Development and Acqui-
sition 

GA 850,000 Johnson (GA) Warnock H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Stone Mountain City of Stone Mountain 
Medlock Park Improve-
ments 

GA 1,000,000 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DeKalb County Department 
of Recreation, Parks and 
Cultural Affairs 

Avondale Dunaire Soccer 
Field 

GA 1,985,160 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Metro Atlanta Rapid Transit MARTA Rail & Bus Facili-
ties Safety and Security 
Upgrades 

GA 400,000 Johnson (GA) Ossoff, Warnock H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Brookhaven, Georgia Ashford Forest Preserve Fa-
cilities & Restoration 

GA 560,000 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DeKalb County Department 
of Recreation, Parks & 
Cultural Affairs 

Arabia Mountain Bridge Im-
provements 

GA 349,475 Johnson (GA) H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DeKalb County Department 
of Recreation, Parks and 
Cultural Affairs 

County Line Park Improve-
ments Phase II 

GA 250,000 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DeKalb County Department 
of Recreation, Parks and 
Cultural Affairs 

Rowland Park Construction GA 1,200,000 Johnson (GA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DeKalb County Department 
of Recreation, Parks and 
Cultural Affairs 

Wade Walker Park Improve-
ments 

GA 850,000 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DeKalb County Government Development, Construction, 
Furnishings and Equip-
ment for Service Center 
for Children Impacted by 
Domestic Violence 

GA 250,000 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gwinnett County Gwinnett County Loop Trail 
Segments 3 and 4 

GA 850,000 Johnson (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cumberland Community 
Improvement District 

New Day Palisades Phase 2 
Funding 

GA 1,000,000 Loudermilk Ossoff, Warnock H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mableton Mableton Economic Devel-
opment Project - Acqui-
sition, Remediation, and 
Blight Removal 

GA 250,000 McBath Warnock H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Douglasville Fowler Field Improvements GA 250,000 McBath H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austell Austell Recreation Center 
Development and Con-
struction 

GA 3,150,000 McBath H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jonesboro City of Jonesboro Pedes-
trian Improvements 
Project 

GA 3,028,359 Scott (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Newton County Water and 
Sewage Authority 

Newton County Salem Road 
Utility Relocation Project 

GA 850,000 Scott (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Henry County Government Henry County Panola Road 
Resurfacing 

GA 1,200,000 Scott (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rockdale County Rockdale River Trail Im-
provements 

GA 500,000 Scott (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rockdale County Rockdale Veteran Transpor-
tation Program Vehicle 
Acquisition 

GA 165,200 Scott (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gwinnett County Gwinnett County Harvest 
Gwinnett Mobile Kitchen 
Vehicle Acquisition 

GA 250,000 Scott (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clayton County Government Small Business Incubator 
Facility in Clayton Coun-
ty, GA 

GA 1,200,000 Williams (GA) Ossoff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Atlanta Public Schools Building Two New School-
yards in the Atlanta 
Area 

700,000 Williams  (GA) Ossoff, Warnock H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Atlanta Food Ecosystem—Farms 
and Gardens Develop-
ment and Expansion 

GA 850,000 Williams (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Atlanta 

Thomasville Heights Apart-
ments Green Infrastruc-
ture 

GA 2,000,000 Williams (GA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Unified Government of Ath-
ens-Clarke County 

Howard Park and Commu-
nity Center Expansion 

GA 3,491,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity of 
Hall County 

New Homes Construction in 
Hall County 

GA 1,005,000 Ossoff S

GA
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Atlanta 

Bowen Homes Chivers 
Street Plaza & Commu-
nity Transformation 

GA 1,500,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Salvation Army of Gaines-
ville 

Homeless Resource Center 
Upgrades 

GA 1,800,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fulton County Government Senior Centers Moderniza-
tion 

GA 2,015,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Valdosta Burn Building Training Fa-
cility 

GA 845,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ser Familia A Place for Familia: Ren-
ovations to Expand Pro-
gramming 

GA 1,894,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Baldwin County Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

GA 1,312,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chickamauga Historic Downtown Chicka-
mauga Blight Remedi-
ation 

GA 1,450,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rockdale County Board of 
Commissioners 

Senior Center Satellite 
Project 

GA 1,900,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hancock County Board of 
Commissioners 

Recreational Park Renova-
tion 

GA 1,750,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Atlanta Braves Foundation Hank Aaron Academy at 
Southside Park 

GA 1,000,000 Ossoff S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cobb & Douglas Public 
Health 

South Cobb Integrated 
Health Campus 

GA 3,000,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Atlanta Technical College 
Foundation, Inc. 

Center for Transportation 
and Logistics 

GA 1,500,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Augusta/CSRA Habitat for 
Humanity 

Building Affordable Homes 
in Turpin Hill 

GA 1,850,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Metropolitan At-
lanta, Inc. 

Upgrading YMCA Facilities GA 1,039,000 Ossoff, Warnock S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chatham County East Savannah Early Child-
hood Learning Center 

GA 1,678,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Georgia College and State 
University 

GCSU Bobcat Business In-
cubator: Library Renova-
tion 

GA 360,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of LaGrange Ladder Truck for LaGrange 
Fire Department 

GA 1,150,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity North 
Central Georgia 

Affordable Homes in the 
City of Holly Springs 

GA 830,000 Ossoff, Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Butler Street Community 
Development Corpora-
tion, Inc. 

John Lewis Memorial Park GA 2,000,000 Ossoff, Warnock S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Columbus Housing Initia-
tive, Inc. 

Newman’s Crossing GA 1,800,000 Warnock S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Savannah Housing Acquisition Initia-
tive 

GA 1,500,000 Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Club of Bald-
win and Jones Counties, 
Inc. 

Facility Revitalization GA 100,000 Warnock S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Stephen Siller Tunnel to 
Towers Foundation 

Atlanta Veterans Village GA 1,500,000 Warnock S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

MicroLife Institute, Inc. Lyons Affordable Workforce 
Housing 

GA 1,232,000 Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chatham County Chatham County Workforce 
Housing 

GA 1,120,000 Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Valdosta-Lowndes County 
Habitat for Humanity, 
Inc. 

Building Bridges to Afford-
able Housing 

GA 1,500,000 Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rainbow Village, Inc. Rainbow Village Phase II GA 1,100,000 Warnock S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Atlanta Land Trust, Inc. Expanding Affordable 
Homeownership and Ac-
cess to Economic Devel-
opment 

GA 1,000,000 Warnock S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Hono-
lulu 

Waikiki Vista Redevelop-
ment Project—Shelter 
and Housing Develop-
ment and Construction 

HI 1,000,000 Case Schatz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Department of Land and 
Natural Resources 

Hawaii Nature Center Facil-
ity Upgrades and Expan-
sion 

HI 250,000 Case H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kalihi Waena Elementary 
School 

Construction of a Single- 
Span Bridge for the 
Kalihi Elementary School 
Project 

HI 850,000 Case H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Highlands Intermediate 
School 

Enhancement of Highlands 
Intermediate School’s 
Media Center Infrastruc-
ture 

HI 300,000 Case H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Hono-
lulu 

Safe Harbor Support for 
Housing Survivors of Do-
mestic Violence Project 
Housing Acquisition 

HI 850,000 Case H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hawaii Broadband Office Broadband Infrastructure 
Development 

HI 250,000 Case H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hawaii Department of 
Transportation 

Aloha Tower Repair HI 2,000,000 Case H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hawaii Department of Busi-
ness, Economic Develop-
ment & Tourism 

Tropical AgTech Center 
Project—Facilities and 
Equipment 

HI 250,000 Tokuda Hirono H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kauai County Housing 
Agency 

Lima Ola Affordable Hous-
ing Project 

HI 3,150,000 Tokuda Hirono, Schatz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Maui Maluaka Affordable Rental 
Housing Development 
and Construction 

HI 250,000 Tokuda Hirono, Schatz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Kauai Kilauea Town Expansion 
Project 

HI 2,000,000 Tokuda Hirono, Schatz H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Maui Lanai Affordable Housing 
Project 

HI 1,200,000 Tokuda Schatz H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Palama Settlement Palama Settlement Revital-
ization Project 

HI 3,000,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hawaii Foodbank, Inc. Hawaii Foodbank Waipahu 
Facility 

HI 1,600,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Child and Family Service Maui Family Strengthening 
and Resilience Center 

HI 5,000,000 Hirono, Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dynamic Community Solu-
tions 

Pu’uhonua O Wai’anae Vil-
lage Infrastructure 

HI 1,987,000 Hirono, Schatz S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Girl Scouts of Hawaii Camp Pi’iholo Renovations HI 1,120,000 Hirono, Schatz S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Statewide Office on Home-
lessness and Housing 
Solutions 

Expanding Crisis, Outreach, 
Response and Engage-
ment (CORE) Homeless 
Services Program 

HI 1,200,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Helping Hands Hawai’i Facility Renovation HI 2,088,000 Schatz S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Parents And Children To-
gether 

PACT Community Hub Prop-
erty Improvements 

HI 2,011,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Hawaii Kukuiola Supportive Hous-
ing 

HI 1,892,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City and County of Hono-
lulu 

Honolulu Low-Income Hous-
ing Improvements 

HI 2,000,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Food Basket, Inc. Commercial Building for 
Hilo Farmers 

HI 2,000,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hope Services Hawaii Mountain View Supportive 
Housing 

HI 1,000,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lanakila Pacific Lanakila Pacific Air Condi-
tioning Replacement 

HI 1,000,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Young Women’s Christian 
Association of Oahu 

Kaneohe Transitional Hous-
ing 

HI 1,000,000 Schatz S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kirkwood Community Col-
lege 

Swine Career and Technical 
Education Barn 

IA 3,716,000 Hinson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cerro Gordo County North Iowa Corridor Work-
force Housing Initiative 

IA 3,000,000 Hinson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ely Urban Renewal Initiative IA 2,000,000 Hinson H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Clinton North River Drive Connector 
Project 

IA 1,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tipton Montgomery Drive Improve-
ment Project 

IA 1,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southeast Iowa Regional 
and Economic Port Au-
thority 

Lee County Career Center 
Project 

IA 1,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jefferson County 110th Street FDR and As-
phalt Paving Project 

IA 3,000,000 Miller-Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Iowa Western Community 
College 

Flexible Learning and Expe-
riential Training Lab 
Project 

IA 900,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Des Moines Iowa Confluence Water 
Trails (ICON) 

IA 2,000,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mitchellville Mitchellville-Center Ave 
Streetscape Project 

IA 640,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ottumwa Community School 
District 

Ottumwa Youth Hub IA 500,000 Nunn H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Des Moines Area Commu-
nity College 

Diesel, HVAC, Building 
Trades, and Fire Science 
Facility Support 

IA 2,000,000 Nunn H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Polk County Des Moines Homeless Youth 
Building 

IA 1,000,000 Nunn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mountain Home School Dis-
trict #193 

Stephensen Elementary 
School Build 

ID 6,409,000 Simpson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Idaho Idaho Water Center ID 3,853,000 Simpson H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Muddy Township Reconstruction of N 600th 
Street 

IL 540,000 Bost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Oblong South Range Street Re-
placement Project 

IL 2,236,000 Bost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Carbondale Poplar Street Restoration 
Project 

IL 900,000 Bost H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Piatt County Piatt County Buildings 
Capital Improvements 

IL 250,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Brooklyn Brooklyn Community Center 
Development 

IL 2,000,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Champaign Park District Parkland Way Reconstruc-
tion 

IL 850,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Illinois Integrated Bioprocessing 
Research Laboratory Ex-
pansion 

IL 1,200,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Urbana Park District Urbana Park District Prairie 
and Weaver Park Site 
Rehabilitation 

IL 250,000 Budzinski H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Countryside City of Countryside Public 
Works Facility 

IL 250,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Worth Park District Worth Park District Park In-
frastructure 

IL 302,500 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Willowbrook 75th Street Water Main Im-
provements 

IL 850,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DuPage Water Commission DuPage Regional Source 
Water Project: Electric 
Supply and Grid Im-
provements 

IL 500,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Westmont Park District Ty Warner Park Permeable 
Paver Parking Lot 

IL 500,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Palos Hills City of Palos Hills Reservoir 
Rehabilitation 

IL 1,200,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education of the 
City of Chicago 

Sutherland Elementary 
School Outdoor Space 

IL 1,000,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Palos Park Main Pump Station Im-
provements 

IL 500,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DuPage County Health De-
partment 

Residential Group Homes 
Energy Efficiency Project 

IL 600,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Salt Creek Sanitary District Salt Creek Sanitary District 
Wastewater Treatment 
Plant 

IL 850,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Lombard Village of Lombard Under-
ground Infrastructure 

IL 250,000 Casten H
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Crestwood Carriage Lane Water Main 
Replacement 

IL 250,000 Casten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Ogden Park Improvements IL 2,000,000 Davis (IL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago Franciscan Outreach Shel-
ter Improvements 

IL 2,000,000 Davis (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago Olive Branch Mission Shel-
ter Infrastructure Im-
provements 

IL 2,000,000 Davis (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community College District 
no. 508 DBA Malcolm X 
College 

West Side Learning Cen-
ter—Facility Renovation 
and Expansion 

IL 1,000,000 Davis (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Aurora Homelessness Prevention 
Project for the City of 
Aurora 

IL 1,000,000 Foster Durbin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DuPage County Division of 
Transportation 

91st Street Infrastructure 
Improvement Project 

IL 750,000 Foster Durbin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Woodstock Illinois Route 47 Expansion 
and Water Main Reloca-
tion Project 

IL 3,150,000 Foster H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hampshire Fire Protection 
District 

Hampshire Second Fire Sta-
tion 

IL 1,000,000 Foster H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Aurora Public Library Dis-
trict 

Eola Road Branch Library 
Renovation 

IL 850,000 Foster H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Batavia Batavia Fox River Bike Path IL 1,200,000 Foster, 
Krishnamoorthi 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Summit Public Library Dis-
trict 

Library Capital Improve-
ments 

IL 452,408 Garcı́a (IL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Franklin Park Downtown Streetscape Ex-
pansion 

IL 250,000 Garcı́a (IL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Richard J. Daley College— 
City Colleges of Chicago 

Richard J. Daley College In-
clusive Classrooms Up-
grades and Accessibility 
Improvements 

IL 446,250 Garcı́a (IL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of North Riverside North Riverside Public In-
frastructure Flood Miti-
gation Improvements 

IL 2,000,000 Garcı́a (IL) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Cultural Center Upgrades 
and Improvements, 
Hamilton Park 

IL 2,000,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago Sustainable Updates to 
CPS’ Outdoor Spaces 

IL 250,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago, Depart-
ment of Family and Sup-
port Services (DFSS) 

Margaret’s Village Maria 
Shelter Infrastructure 
Improvements 

IL 850,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago Department 
of Housing 

Park Manor Senior Develop-
ment and Construction 

IL 250,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago, Depart-
ment of Housing 

Joyce Chapman Apts. Hous-
ing and Community De-
velopment and Construc-
tion 

IL 250,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Metropolitan Pier and Expo-
sition Authority 

Site Infrastructure and Se-
curity Camera, Software, 
and Lighting Upgrades 

IL 750,000 Jackson (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cook County Department of 
Transportation and High-
ways 

Pulaski Road Corridor Re-
construction and 
Multimodal Improve-
ments 

IL 500,000 Jackson (IL) H
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of South Holland South Holland Neighbor-
hood Revitalization 
Project—South Holland, 
IL 

IL 500,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Jackson Park Safety and 
Accessibility Improve-
ments 

IL 1,200,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Rantoul Broadmeadow Road Exten-
sion Project—Rantoul, IL 

IL 850,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Paxton, Illinois Paxton Downtown 
Streetscape 

IL 850,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Hazel Crest Water/Sewer Repairs and 
Upgrades 

IL 850,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Prairie State College Prairie State College Work-
force Development Edu-
cation Facility Expansion 

IL 250,000 Kelly (IL) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Elgin Community College Advanced Manufacturing 
Workforce Pipeline: 
Equipment for ECC’s 
Manufacturing and 
Technology Center 

IL 2,000,000 Krishnamoorthi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Mount Prospect Elk Grove Rural Fire Protec-
tion District Enhance-
ments 

IL 850,000 Krishnamoorthi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Itasca Park District Itasca Community Recre-
ation & Fitness Center 
Expansion 

IL 250,000 Krishnamoorthi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Peoria Galena Road Industrial 
Park 

IL 600,000 LaHood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Illinois Regional 
Airport Authority 

Construct New Air Cargo 
Road 

IL 1,500,000 LaHood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Fire Department Chicago Fire Department 
Equipment 

IL 2,959,800 Quigley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Public Schools, 
Board of Education City 
of Chicago 

Sustainable Updates to 
CPS Outdoor Spaces 

IL 850,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Palatine Township Palatine Township Cen-
ter—Haven Project 

IL 500,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Oak Street Underpass Im-
provements 

IL 2,000,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Horner Park Field House 
Renovation 

IL 2,000,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago Department 
of Housing 

Belray Apartments (Mercy) IL 850,000 Quigley H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Lincoln Park Rowing La-
goon 

IL 250,000 Quigley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chicago, Depart-
ment of Housing 

Encuentro Square Phase II IL 3,150,000 Ramirez H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DuPage Housing Authority Affordable Homeownership 
Infrastructure and Devel-
opment 

IL 2,000,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Technology Center of 
DuPage 

DuPage Regional Advanced 
Manufacturing Hub De-
velopment, Construction 
and Equipment 

IL 500,000 Ramirez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education City of 
Chicago 

Von Steuben Metropolitan 
Science Center High 
School Facilities Up-
grades and Expansion 

IL 500,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education City of 
Chicago 

Patrick Henry School Play-
ground and Infrastruc-
ture Upgrades 

IL 250,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education City of 
Chicago 

Renovation of Goethe Ele-
mentary School’s Out-
door Playspace and 
Equipment 

IL 850,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education City of 
Chicago 

Dever Elementary Outdoor 
Space Upgrades 

IL 850,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education City of 
Chicago 

Camras Elementary School 
Outdoor Space Upgrades 

IL 250,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northeastern Illinois Univer-
sity Foundation 

Simulation Equipment Ac-
quisition and Training 
Facility Development and 
Construction 

IL 1,200,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Park District Bell Park Improvements, 
Expansion and Facility 
Development and Con-
struction 

IL 850,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education City of 
Chicago 

Hanson Park Stadium Ren-
ovations and Upgrades 

IL 850,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Wheaton Turf, Countryside & Ranch 
Floodprone Improvements 

IL 250,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wayne Township Road Dis-
trict 

Wayne Township Powis 
Road Improvements 

IL 250,000 Ramirez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Niles Township Government Niles Township Respite 
Center Renovation 
Project 

IL 1,250,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of McHenry McHenry County Police So-
cial Work Program Head-
quarters Project 

IL 1,200,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chicago Fire Department CFD Engine House 71 Am-
bulance Annex 

IL 850,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

McHenry County Conserva-
tion District 

McHenry County Conserva-
tion District Fox Bluff 
Conservation Area Public 
Access Enhancement 
Project 

IL 850,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fremont Township Highway 
Department 

Fremont Township Critical 
Road Resurfacing Project 

IL 250,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Education of the 
City of Chicago 

Chicago Public Schools Mo-
saic School Improve-
ments Project 

IL 250,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Evanston Evanston Beck Park Expan-
sion Project 

IL 250,000 Schakowsky H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Antioch Antioch Downtown Improve-
ment—Lake and Main 

IL 580,694 Schneider H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lake County Lakeside Tower Rehabilita-
tion 

IL 1,000,000 Schneider H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Waukegan Park District Waukegan Park District 
Adaptive Recreation Up-
grades and Equipment 
at Roosevelt Park 

IL 250,000 Schneider H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Rockford Rockford Family Peace Cen-
ter Reconstruction, Facil-
ity Upgrades and Equip-
ment 

IL 250,000 Sorensen H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Waubonsee Community Col-
lege 

Center for Parenting Stu-
dents 

IL 450,000 Underwood Duckworth H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lockport Township Lockport Township Emer-
gency Shelter and Train-
ing Facility 

IL 1,950,000 Underwood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northern Illinois University Education for Parents 
Project 

IL 850,000 Underwood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

White Oak Library District Senior Outreach and Care IL 850,000 Underwood H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Plainfield Park District Bentley Road Pathway Con-
nection 

IL 250,000 Underwood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

People for Community Re-
covery 

Hazel Johnson Job Training 
and Community Center 

IL 900,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

BEDS Plus, Inc. Triage Transitional Shelter IL 650,000 Duckworth S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Lawndale Catalyst 
Initiative, Inc. 

North Lawndale Community 
Revitalization with Eco-
nomic Empowerment 
Hub 

IL 1,600,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Chi-
cago 

True Value Boys & Girls 
Club Accessibility Up-
grades 

IL 750,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Carbondale Homeless Center Facility 
Development 

IL 2,000,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Illinois Facilities Fund Home First Housing IL 1,000,000 Duckworth S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Volunteers of America Illi-
nois 

Hope Manor Village Joliet 
Housing Expansion 

IL 1,000,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Outlet Mentoring Pro-
gram 

Outlet Mentoring Program 
Center 

IL 1,000,000 Duckworth S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Chi-
cago 

Capital Improvements IL 500,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lincoln Presidential Foun-
dation 

Facility Improvements IL 450,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of Illinois Land Remediation IL 3,000,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Illinois Institute of Tech-
nology 

Construction of the Na-
tional Institute for Ad-
vanced Manufacturing 

IL 2,500,000 Durbin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Full Circle Communities Supportive Housing Devel-
opment 

IL 750,000 Durbin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hamilton Food Security Project IL 2,500,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Carbondale Community 
Arts, Inc. dba Artspace 
304 

Economic Hub Project IL 693,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of North Chicago Fire Truck IL 861,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Trustees of South-
ern Illinois University 

Facilities Improvements 
and Technology Up-
grades 

IL 500,000 Durbin S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Navy Pier Inc. Equipment Upgrades IL 722,000 Durbin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Lawndale Employ-
ment Network 

Workforce Accelerator Pro-
gram 

IL 1,000,000 Durbin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Indianapolis Master Leasing Homeless-
ness Housing 

IN 850,000 Carson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ivy Tech Community College Indianapolis Flex Lab— 
Workforce Training Cen-
ter Development, Con-
struction and Equipment 

IN 850,000 Carson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Indianapolis City of Indianapolis Shep-
herd Community Center 
Expansion, Equipment 
and Furnishings 

IN 250,000 Carson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Georgetown Georgetown State Road 64 
Sidewalks 

IN 975,000 Houchin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Indiana University 10th Street Safety Improve-
ments 

IN 1,200,000 Houchin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mitchell Monon South Trail—Orle-
ans to Mitchell 

IN 1,000,000 Houchin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Floyd County Sam Peden Community 
Park Improvements 

IN 175,000 Houchin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Charlestown Charlestown Blight Elimi-
nation Project 

IN 4,000,000 Houchin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Michigan City Michigan City Westside Op-
portunity Hub 

IN 625,000 Mrvan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gary West Side Community Sta-
bilization—Demolition of 
Former Ivanhoe Elemen-
tary School 

IN 1,100,000 Mrvan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Unified Government of Wy-
andotte County and Kan-
sas City, Kansas Public 
Works 

Kansas Avenue Bridge De-
sign and Environmental 
Clearance 

KS 1,200,000 Davids H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Johnson County, Kansas Johnson County Facility Se-
curity Panel Access Mod-
ernization 

KS 850,000 Davids H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Unified Government of Wy-
andotte County and Kan-
sas City 

Mount Marty Park Refur-
bishment 

KS 250,000 Davids H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kansas City Board of Pub-
lic Utilities 

BPU Electric Grid System 
Improvements 

KS 250,000 Davids H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Osawatomie John Brown Park Infrastruc-
ture Refurbishment 

KS 250,000 Davids Moran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Prairie Village Public Facilities Improve-
ments 

KS 250,000 Davids H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kansas Department of 
Transportation 

Route 92 Centennial Bridge 
Replacement 

KS 4,000,000 Schmidt Moran H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Unified Government of Wy-
andotte County and Kan-
sas City, Kansas 

Union Pacific Bridge Under-
pass 

KS 2,063,000 Schmidt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mennonite Housing Reha-
bilitation Services, Inc. 

Wichita Affordable Housing 
Rehabilitation 

KS 825,000 Moran S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cerebral Palsy Research 
Foundation of Kansas 
Inc 

The Timbers Housing Ren-
ovation Project 

KS 2,500,000 Moran S
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Prairie Band Potawatomi 
Nation 

Head Start Facility KS 4,968,000 Moran S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kansas State Historical So-
ciety 

John Brown Memorial Park 
& Visitors Center 

KS 2,000,000 Davids Moran S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

McPherson Housing Coali-
tion 

McPherson Affordable 
Housing Development 

KS 2,000,000 Moran S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Scott County Fiscal Court Triple Crown Business Park 
Development 

KY 2,000,000 Barr H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mercer County Fiscal Court Wilkinson Farm Megasite— 
Industrial Park Improve-
ments 

KY 2,000,000 Barr H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Versailles Road and Utility Infrastruc-
ture Improvements 

KY 1,400,000 Barr H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Fiscal 
Court 

Industrial Park Improve-
ments 

KY 1,400,000 Barr H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Berea Kenway Extension for Com-
munity Safety and Mo-
bility 

KY 1,000,000 Barr H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Estill County Fiscal Court Water District 12 Water 
System Improvements 

KY 1,200,000 Barr H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Oak Grove Oak Grove Water Infrastruc-
ture Project 

KY 1,000,000 Comer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hickman County Industrial 
Development Authority 

Business Commerce Build-
ing 

KY 4,050,000 Comer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Springfield Water and 
Sewer Commission 

Springfield Industrial Park 
Waterline Improvements 

KY 1,000,000 Comer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Edmonson County Water 
District 

Brownsville Water Intake 
Tower Improvements 

KY 14,000,000 Guthrie H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Green River Valley Water 
District 

Northwestern Hart County 
Water System Improve-
ments 

KY 2,000,000 Guthrie H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Louisville-Jefferson County 
Metro Government 

Young Adult Shelter and 
Transitional Housing 

KY 1,000,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Louisville-Jefferson County 
Metro Government 

Vacant to Vibrant Program KY 1,500,000 McGarvey H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Louisville-Jefferson County 
Metro Government 

St. Mary’s Church Renova-
tion 

KY 1,000,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jefferson Community & 
Technical College 

Jefferson Rising Parking Lot 
Project 

KY 850,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jeffersontown Jeffersontown Garage Pur-
chase and Rehabilitation 

KY 850,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Simmons College of Ken-
tucky 

Simmons College Westover 
Campus Expansion 

KY 850,000 McGarvey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wolfe County Fiscal Court Emergency Facility Con-
struction 

KY 5,000,000 Rogers (KY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

McCreary County Fiscal 
Court 

Firehouse Construction KY 2,000,000 Rogers (KY) H 
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Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pikeville Industrial Building Con-
struction 

KY 6,000,000 Rogers (KY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harlan County Fiscal Court Water System Improve-
ments 

KY 4,000,000 Rogers (KY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clay County Fiscal Court Livestock Marketplace Con-
struction 

KY 1,030,000 Rogers (KY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Owensboro Family YMCA Owensboro and Daviess 
County Community 
Childcare Center 

KY 6,600,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

McCreary County Heritage 
Foundation 

Historic Stearns Revitaliza-
tion 

KY 11,000,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Somerset-Pulaski Economic 
Development Authority 

Barnesburg Road Bridge 
Construction 

KY 1,450,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Barren County Cave City Area Agriculture 
Exposition Center 

KY 20,000,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Covington Riverfront Podium and 
Land Bridge Infrastruc-
ture 

KY 4,500,000 McConnell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Louisville-Jefferson County 
Metro Government 

Belvedere Transformation KY 7,000,000 McConnell S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

BioDistrict New Orleans BioDistrict New Orleans— 
Education Facility 

LA 3,700,000 Carter (LA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

England Airpark Aviation Career and Edu-
cation (ACE) Initiative 
Building Construction 

LA 4,500,000 Fields Kennedy H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lafayette Consolidated Gov-
ernment 

Lafayette Emergency Oper-
ations Center 

LA 5,000,000 Fields Kennedy H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Natchitoches Rue de Gabriel Extension 
Project 

LA 2,000,000 Fields H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Baker Jefferson Avenue Youth 
Ballpark and Sportsplex 

LA 250,000 Fields H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Recreation and Park Com-
mission for the Parish of 
East Baton Rouge 

Gardere Community Facility 
for Youth—Development, 
Construction and Equip-
ment 

LA 250,000 Fields H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Shreveport Kings Highway Reconstruc-
tion, Parking Improve-
ments and Street Cor-
ridor Upgrades 

LA 850,000 Fields H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southern University A&M 
College 

Egress Development and 
Infrastructure for South-
ern University Baton 
Rouge Campus 

LA 850,000 Fields H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Louisiana Fire and Emer-
gency Training Academy 

Flood Rescue Training Fa-
cility 

LA 3,500,000 Letlow H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of St. Francisville Commerce Street 
Multimodal Revitalization 
Project 

LA 2,200,000 Letlow H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Monroe City-Wide Storm Drainage 
& Sanitary Sewer Project 

LA 2,200,000 Letlow Kennedy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Grand Isle Port Commission Oak Lane Dock Facility and 
Shrimp Dock Facility 

LA 2,700,000 Scalise H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Baton Rouge-Parish 
of East Baton Rouge 

Canal Retrofit Project LA 5,000,000 Cassidy S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of New Orleans Shea Penland Coastal Re-
search Educational Fa-
cility Upgrades 

LA 1,500,000 Cassidy S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Monroe Benoit Community Center 
Improvements 

LA 4,500,000 Cassidy S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Nicholls State University Engineering Workforce De-
velopment Center 

LA 6,500,000 Cassidy S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Abbeville Riverfront Revitalization LA 4,500,000 Kennedy S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Rough Edge Road Inter-
change 

LA 7,000,000 Kennedy S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Terrebonne Churches United 
Food Bank 

Food Bank Improvements LA 2,500,000 Kennedy S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Second Harvest Food Bank 
of Greater New Orleans 
and Acadiana 

Second Harvest Food Bank LA 2,000,000 Kennedy S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fall River Columbia Street 
Streetscape and Parklet 
Rehabilitation 

MA 1,300,000 Auchincloss Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Attleboro Massachu-
setts 

Attleboro Recreation Center 
Improvements 

MA 2,000,000 Auchincloss H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mansfield Mansfield Council on Aging 
Senior Center Develop-
ment and Construction 

MA 850,000 Auchincloss H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Attleboro Attleboro Downtown 
Streetscape Improve-
ments 

MA 850,000 Auchincloss H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Berkley Berkley Town Common Pe-
destrian Infrastructure 
and Safety Improve-
ments 

MA 850,000 Auchincloss H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Medford Willis Avenue Community 
Center Project 

MA 250,000 Clark Markey, Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Framingham Framingham Community 
Center 

MA 3,150,000 Clark Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Malden, Massachu-
setts 

Malden Roofs Project MA 850,000 Clark Warren H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Stoneham Stoneham High School Wet-
lands Restoration Project 

MA 850,000 Clark H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Watertown Walkable Watertown Square 
Project 

MA 500,000 Clark H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Winthrop Winthrop Old Middle School 
Redevelopment Project 

MA 250,000 Clark H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Melrose Melrose Public Address 
System Repairs and Im-
provements 

MA 250,000 Clark H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Revere Revere Community Boatyard 
Remediation Project 

MA 250,000 Clark H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Massachusetts 
Dartmouth 

Northeast Coastal Ocean 
Forecast System Com-
puter Upgrade Project 

MA 850,000 Keating Markey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Massachusetts Maritime 
Academy 

Training Equipment Acqui-
sition 

MA 250,000 Keating Markey H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Plaza Del Sol Transitional 
Housing Project 

MA 1,152,000 Keating Markey, Warren H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Barnstable County Children’s Cove Child Advo-
cacy Center Project 

MA 3,150,000 Keating Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Bridgewater Bridgewater MBTA Platform 
Relocation Project 

MA 1,000,000 Keating H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boston Housing Authority Redevelopment of the Mary 
Ellen McCormack Com-
munity 

MA 850,000 Lynch Markey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Massachusetts 
Boston 

Salt Water Pump House 
Cooling Capacity Project 

MA 1,000,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Weymouth Weymouth Veterans Re-
source Center 

MA 1,200,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Hingham Hingham Public Safety Fa-
cility 

MA 850,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Braintree Braintree Fire Headquarters 
Renovation 

MA 2,500,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Stoughton Historic Stoughton Train 
Depot 

MA 1,000,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Hingham Hingham Inner Harbor Re-
siliency 

MA 250,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Walpole Walpole High School Trans-
portation Improvement 
Plan 

MA 850,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Weymouth Weymouth Iron Hill Park 
Redesign and Recon-
struction 

MA 250,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Brockton Salisbury Brook Box Culvert 
Repair 

MA 850,000 Lynch H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Ashfield Ashfield Retaining Wall MA 250,000 McGovern Markey, Warren H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Amherst Town of Amherst Shelter 
and Supportive Housing 

MA 1,000,000 McGovern H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Worcester 128 Providence Street 
Housing Remediation 
Project 

MA 1,200,000 McGovern H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Northampton Northampton Community 
Resilience Hub Facility 
Development and Con-
struction 

MA 500,000 McGovern H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Burlington Burlington Multi-Use Path-
way 

MA 1,000,000 Moulton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Georgetown Georgetown Middle-High 
School Heating and 
Cooling System 

MA 850,000 Moulton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Salem State University Salem State Science Labs MA 500,000 Moulton H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Reading Reading Lower Downtown 
Streetscape Enhance-
ment 

MA 250,000 Moulton H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Berkshire Community Col-
lege 

Berkshire Community Col-
lege Trades Academy 

MA 995,000 Neal Markey H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Springfield City Library East Springfield City Li-
brary Renovation and 
Expansion 

MA 500,000 Neal Markey, Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Springfield Forest Park Horticultural 
and Learning Center 

MA 1,000,000 Neal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Holyoke Holyoke Farr Alpaca Mill 
Renovation 

MA 250,000 Neal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Massachusetts College of 
Liberal Arts 

MCLA Early Education Cen-
ter Facility Development 
and Construction 

MA 1,200,000 Neal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boston Housing Authority Fairmount Modernization 
Project 

MA 1,000,000 Pressley Markey, Warren H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Somerville Union Square Plaza and 
Streetscape Phase 1 

MA 500,000 Pressley Markey, Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chelsea Former Forbes Lithograph 
Manufacturing Company 
Site Redevelopment in 
Chelsea 

MA 850,000 Pressley Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Everett Gateway Park Boardwalk 
Development and Con-
struction, Everett 

MA 850,000 Pressley Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chelsea Renovation of Massachu-
setts Veterans Home at 
Chelsea 

MA 3,150,000 Pressley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Massachusetts 
Lowell 

Property Acquisition in Sup-
port of the Lowell Inno-
vation Network Corridor 

MA 850,000 Trahan Markey, Warren H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lowell, Massachu-
setts 

Lowell Priority Intersections 
Project 

MA 2,000,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Haverhill, Massa-
chusetts 

Merrimack Downtown Rede-
velopment Project 

MA 1,000,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fitchburg, Massa-
chusetts 

Water Street Gateway Cor-
ridor Sidewalk and 
Lighting Replacement 
Project 

MA 850,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mount Wachusett Commu-
nity College 

North Central Massachu-
setts Auto Technician 
Training Center Expan-
sion Project 

MA 850,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Methuen, Massa-
chusetts 

Methuen Intersections Safe-
ty Improvements 

MA 850,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gardner, Massachu-
setts 

Gardner Community Center 
Upgrades and Improve-
ments 

MA 250,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Marlborough, Mas-
sachusetts 

Bolton Street (Route 85) 
and Union Street Inter-
section Infrastructure 
Improvements and 
Streetscaping 

MA 250,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Boxborough, Mas-
sachusetts 

Sheltered Bus Stops for 
Boxborough/Acton Inter- 
Town Bus System 

MA 250,000 Trahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Easterseals Massachusetts, 
Inc. 

The Bridge Center MA 1,393,000 Markey, Warren S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Francis House Shelter Renovations MA 200,000 Markey, Warren S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cape & Islands Veterans 
Outreach Center, Inc. 

Veterans Affordable Hous-
ing—Pitchers Way 
Hyannis 

MA 853,000 Markey, Warren S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hope for Youth and Fami-
lies Inc. 

Youth Arts Center MA 5,000,000 Markey, Warren S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

People Incorporated Expansion of People Incor-
porated Early Education 
Center 

MA 2,500,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Peace Properties, Inc. Ayer Commons Affordable 
Housing Development 

MA 4,000,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

UTEC, Inc. UTEC Workforce Develop-
ment Infrastructure 

MA 773,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Louis D. Brown Peace Insti-
tute 

Louis D. Brown Peace Insti-
tute Construction 

MA 2,500,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Children’s Services of 
Roxbury, Inc. 

Center for Family Well- 
being 

MA 2,909,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Victory Programs Residential Facility MA 2,600,000 Markey, Warren S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Centerboard Young Parent Living Pro-
gram 

MA 373,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Waltham Boys & Girls Club, 
Inc. 

Kitchen Project for Child-
hood Food Insecurity 

MA 1,524,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Revitalize Community De-
velopment Corporation 

Healthy Homes for Low-In-
come Families 

MA 250,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

La Colaborativa Chelsea Apprenticeship In-
stitute 

MA 750,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lawrence CommunityWorks Marriner Mill Community 
Service Facility 

MA 1,500,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Leominster Leominster Senior Center 
Renovation 

MA 893,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

2Life Communities Develop-
ment, Inc. 

Treehouse at Olmsted Vil-
lage Community Center 

MA 1,500,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Breaktime United, Inc. The Hub for Solving Young 
Adult Homelessness 

MA 2,107,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

CitySpace Inc. Restoration of Easthampton 
Old Town Hall 

MA 3,500,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Dor-
chester, Inc. 

Marr-McLaughlin Campus 
Revitalization Project 

MA 1,500,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Mary’s Center for 
Women and Children 

Permanent Supportive 
Housing for Families 
Exiting Homelessness in 
Dorchester 

MA 2,000,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South Shore Young Men’s 
Christian Association 

Germantown Food Pantry 
Expansion 

MA 1,000,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

FamilyAid Boston, Inc. FamilyAid’s West Newton 
Family Navigation Center 

MA 1,000,000 Markey, Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YWCA of Western Massa-
chusetts 

Facilities Renovation, Infra-
structure Upgrades, and 
Equipment 

MA 1,223,000 Warren S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Anne Arundel County Crownsville Meyer Building 
Rehabilitation 

MD 3,150,000 Elfreth Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

H 



 
COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mount Airy Infrastructure Improve-
ments and Upgrades at 
The Flat Iron Building, 
Phase 2 

MD 850,000 Elfreth Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Howard County Housing 
Commission 

Artists Flats Apartments MD 2,000,000 Elfreth Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Howard County, Maryland Facilities Upgrades and 
Equipment for Public 
Safety During Storms 

MD 1,250,000 Elfreth Van Hollen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Maryland Cen-
ter for Environmental 
Sciences 

Facility Upgrades and Ex-
pansion in Annapolis 

MD 800,000 Elfreth H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Baltimore County Middle River Fire Company 
Improvements and Up-
grades 

MD 9,000,000 Harris H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Mary’s County YMCA Great Mills MD 850,000 Hoyer Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Mary’s Housing Author-
ity 

St. Mary’s County Afford-
able Housing Acquisition 
and Relocation 

MD 850,000 Hoyer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Redevelopment Authority of 
Prince George’s County 

The Arc Prince George’s 
County Affordable Hous-
ing Rehabilitation/Pres-
ervation 

MD 1,840,909 Ivey Alsobrooks H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Greenbelt, MD Greenbelt Youth Center 
Roof Replacement 

MD 1,554,969 Ivey Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Redevelopment Authority of 
Prince George’s County 

The Arc Prince George’s 
County Full-Service Com-
munity Center 

MD 850,000 Ivey Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Prince George’s County 
Government 

North Prince George’s 
County Animal Shelter 

MD 850,000 Ivey Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of College Park 

Housing Authority of the 
City of College Park MD 
Renovation of Attick 
Towers Apartments 

MD 3,150,000 Ivey Van Hollen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of District Heights City of District Heights, MD 
Police Station 

MD 1,000,000 Ivey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hyattsville David C. Driskell Commu-
nity Park Expansion— 
Acquisition, Develop-
ment, and Preservation 

MD 850,000 Ivey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Frederick, Maryland Frederick Youth Center Fur-
nishings, Equipment and 
Security Enhancements 

MD 3,000,000 McClain Delaney Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Frederick County Taney Avenue Senior Center 
and Senior Affordable 
Housing 

MD 1,000,000 McClain Delaney Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Baltimore County Turner Station Resiliency 
Improvements 

MD 3,150,000 Mfume H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Maryland Economic Devel-
opment Corporation 

Baltimore Harbor Public Fa-
cility Improvements 

MD 250,000 Mfume H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Carroll Community College Carroll Community College 
Applied Technology and 
Trades Center Equipment 
and Furnishings 

MD 850,000 Olszewski Van Hollen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Baltimore County Govern-
ment 

The Reisterstown Main 
Street Lamppost Re-
placements 

MD 250,000 Olszewski Van Hollen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Workforce Development and 
Technical Training Cen-
ter Upgrades and Expan-
sion 

MD 2,000,000 Raskin Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Depart-
ment of Transportation 

US 29 Critical Bike & Pe-
destrian Safety Improve-
ments 

MD 500,000 Raskin Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Low-Income Home Weather-
ization Project 

MD 850,000 Raskin Van Hollen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Depart-
ment of Transportation 

Security Cameras for Park-
ing Garages 

MD 850,000 Raskin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Greenbelt Greenbelt Springhill Lake 
Recreation Center Ex-
pansion 

MD 250,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Latin American Youth Cen-
ter 

LAYC Prince George’s Coun-
ty Site Renovation 

MD 1,500,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Arc Baltimore Home and Building Ren-
ovations and Accessible 
Vehicles 

MD 644,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Maryland Deaf Community 
Center 

Community Center Renova-
tions 

MD 500,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Aberdeen Aberdeen Activity Center 
Outdoor Recreation Im-
provements 

MD 300,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Baltimore Museum of In-
dustry 

Echoes from the Key Bridge 
Facility 

MD 730,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Meals on Wheels of Central 
Maryland, Inc. 

Capital Improvements MD 1,500,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ivy Community Charities of 
Prince George’s County, 
Inc. 

Ivy Village Incubator for 
Nonprofit Excellence 

MD 2,000,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sanctuary AP3 Co. The Sanctuary Garden MD 2,000,000 Alsobrooks, Van 
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Chimes Foundation, 
Inc. 

Chimes Home Safety and 
Accessibility Renovation 

MD 1,000,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery Housing Part-
nership, Inc. 

Amherst Affordable Housing 
Redevelopment 

MD 1,000,000 Alsobrooks, Van
Hollen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Parity Baltimore Incor-
porated 

Parity Homes Strategic Ac-
quisition Fund 

MD 1,524,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cedar Lane Senior Living 
Community III Inc. 

Cedar Lane Senior Living 
Community Development 

MD 1,500,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Robert W. Johnson Commu-
nity Center 

Community Center Revital-
ization Project 

MD 500,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

AfriThrive Inc. Community Food Center 
Renovation 

MD 800,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Easterseals DC MD VA, Inc. Easterseals Hagerstown 
Child Development Cen-
ter 

MD 2,000,000 Van Hollen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Baltimore County Public Li-
brary 

Essex Branch Construction MD 2,000,000 Van Hollen S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Stonington Stonington Commercial Fish 
Pier Improvement Project 

ME 2,000,000 Golden King H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Jay Town of Jay Alden Hill Road 
Economic Development 
Enhancement Project 

ME 565,000 Golden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Swan’s Island Town of Swan’s Island 
Town Dock 

ME 1,400,000 Golden H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Jonesport Jonesport Working Water-
front Access at Henry 
Point 

ME 1,200,000 Golden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Maine Community 
College 

Central Maine Community 
College Public Service 
Simulation Center Ex-
pansion 

ME 500,000 Golden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Fort Kent Fort Kent Public Works Ga-
rage Expansion Project 

ME 850,000 Golden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mi’kmaq Nation Mi’kmaq Environmental 
Laboratory 

ME 850,000 Golden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Auburn Auburn Tech Hub Infra-
structure Expansion 

ME 250,000 Golden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Damariscotta Town of Damariscotta Com-
munity and Pedestrian 
Connector 

ME 850,000 Pingree King H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Waterville Waterville Downtown Devel-
opment 

ME 850,000 Pingree King H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Millinocket Historical Soci-
ety 

ADA Compliance Upgrades ME 580,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sanford Public Safety Facilities ME 5,000,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Easton Fire Station ME 3,600,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Patriarchs Club Harmony Facility Construc-
tion 

ME 230,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Down East Community Hos-
pital 

Down East Community Hos-
pital Workforce Housing 

ME 2,190,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Eagle Lake Fire Department Substation ME 150,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Auburn Auburn Area Infrastructure 
for Workforce Housing 

ME 8,000,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sanford Housing Authority 
Development Corporation 

York County Workforce and 
Senior Housing 

ME 2,500,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Passamaquoddy Tribe at 
Indian Township 

Indian Township Passama-
quoddy Housing Initia-
tive 

ME 2,985,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Island Falls Fire and Ambulance De-
partment 

ME 1,603,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brooks Historical Society Pilley House Restoration ME 100,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Kenduskeag Kenduskeag Fire Station ME 3,500,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Aroostook Agency on Aging Aroostook Agency on Aging 
Facility Renovation 

ME 1,370,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Dixmont Fire and Rescue Station ME 2,332,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rumford Center Village Im-
provement Society 

Meeting House Restoration ME 232,000 Collins S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northern Forest Center Inc Maine Woods Housing Ini-
tiative 

ME 2,500,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Brownville Brownville Fire Station ME 2,770,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Winter Harbor Historical So-
ciety 

Facility Restoration ME 1,150,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lincoln Memorial Public Li-
brary 

Lincoln Memorial Library 
Expansion 

ME 2,400,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Rumford Childcare and Community 
Center 

ME 3,000,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of North Berwick Fire and Rescue Station ME 3,400,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Stacyville Fire Station ME 2,000,000 Collins S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mars Hill Community Center Renova-
tion 

ME 2,000,000 Collins S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Kittery Community Center Renova-
tion 

ME 1,500,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Monson Fire Station ME 3,000,000 Collins, King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Van Buren Small Business Incubator 
and Community Hub 

ME 1,737,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Care Shaw House Youth Shelter 
Renovation 

ME 848,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of East Millinocket Paper Mill Cleanup and Re-
habilitation 

ME 5,000,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Lincoln Lincoln Technology Park ME 4,000,000 Collins, King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wesley Volunteer Fire De-
partment, Inc. 

Volunteer Fire Station ME 2,520,000 Collins, King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Clubs of 
Southern Maine 

Boys & Girls Club Expan-
sion 

ME 3,000,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

York County Community 
College 

Workforce and Student 
Housing 

ME 6,500,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Maine MILL Maine MILL Renovation ME 3,000,000 Collins, King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Maine at Fort 
Kent 

Computer Training Facility ME 885,000 Collins, King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Quoddy Tides Foundation Masonic Hall Rehabilitation ME 2,000,000 Collins, King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

SeniorsPlus Older Adult Education and 
Nutrition Facility 

ME 1,000,000 Collins, King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Chapman House Affordable Housing ME 1,317,000 King S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Youth and Family Outreach Childcare Facility Expansion ME 500,000 King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YWCA Central Maine Childcare Facility Expansion ME 1,689,000 King S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Avesta Housing Develop-
ment Corporation 

Affordable Housing Property 
Acquisition and Remedi-
ation 

ME 2,000,000 King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dignity First Homeful Village Infrastruc-
ture 

ME 2,000,000 King S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Brighton Water Treatment Plant Gen-
erator Replacement 

MI 1,000,000 Barrett Slotkin H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Eaton Rapids Horner Mill Demolition & 
Redevelopment 

MI 1,000,000 Barrett Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Maple Rapids Bridge Replacement MI 1,000,000 Barrett Slotkin H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clinton County Road Com-
mission 

Chandler Road—Coleman 
Road to Stoll Road 

MI 2,500,000 Barrett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Oakland County Road Com-
mission 

Drain Culvert Replacement MI 1,000,000 Barrett H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Shiawassee County Road 
Commission 

New Lothrop Road Bridge 
Replacement 

MI 1,000,000 Barrett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Menominee Circle Lane 3 Subdivision 
Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

MI 1,178,000 Bergman Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Saline Saline Community Center 
Rehabilitation Project 

MI 2,700,000 Dingell Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pittsfield Charter Township Pittsfield Township Public 
Safety Facility Improve-
ment Project 

MI 2,000,000 Dingell Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor Fire Station #3 
Demolition, Development 
and Construction 

MI 250,000 Dingell Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Plymouth Plymouth Cultural Center 
Improvements 

MI 850,000 Dingell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Northville City of Northville High 
Street Bridge Project 

MI 850,000 Dingell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Novi Novi Public Safety Facility 
Construction 

MI 250,000 Dingell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Macomb County Reconstruction of Mound 
Road from 8 Mile Road 
to I–696 

MI 8,000,000 James H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Saginaw Valley State Uni-
versity 

Cardinal Square 
Streetscaping 

MI 250,000 McDonald Rivet H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Genesee County Land Bank 
Authority 

Removing Blight and Re-
storing Land in Genesee 
County (MI) 

MI 850,000 McDonald Rivet H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Flint Community Schools Flint Community Schools’ 
Workforce and Career 
Campus Development 
and Construction 

MI 1,200,000 McDonald Rivet H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fruitland Township North Scenic Drive Non-Mo-
torized Pathway 

MI 9,074,000 Moolenaar H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Shelby Township Shelby Acres MI 1,200,000 Moolenaar H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Grand Rapids—Kent Coun-
ty Convention and Arena 
Authority 

Grand River Neighborhood 
Enhancement and Ac-
cessibility Bridge 

MI 250,000 Scholten Peters, Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Fruitport Village of Fruitport Shore-
line Access and Trails— 
Infrastructure Upgrades, 
Expansion and Revital-
ization 

MI 464,000 Scholten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Muskegon County Learn. Transform. Thrive: 
Building a Home for Lit-
eracy 

MI 500,000 Scholten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Interurban Transit Partner-
ship 

Central Station Early Child-
hood Education Develop-
ment and Construction 

MI 1,000,000 Scholten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Muskegon Heights Broadway Avenue Recon-
struction & 
Streetscape—Phase II 

MI 2,000,000 Scholten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority 

Pleasant Hills Phase 3 MI 250,000 Scholten H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Muskegon Area Inter-
mediate School District 

Advanced Manufacturing 
Training Equipment Ac-
quisition 

MI 750,000 Scholten H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Farmington Hills Farmington Hills Senior 
Center 

MI 850,000 Stevens Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pontiac City of Pontiac Youth 
Recreation Center Project 

MI 2,000,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Birmingham, Michi-
gan 

Birmingham Senior/Recre-
ation Center 

MI 1,200,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Royal Oak Royal Oak Community 
Wellness Hub: Multi-Pur-
pose Indoor Field Facility 

MI 850,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Madison Heights Roadway asphalt overlay on 
Avis Drive from East 14 
Mile to Dequindre 

MI 520,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Oakland County Oakland County Critical In-
frastructure Improve-
ments at the Detroit Zoo 

MI 500,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Troy Troy Community Center— 
Building Generator 

MI 250,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Charter Township of Com-
merce 

Commerce Township/Wixom 
community connection 

MI 250,000 Stevens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ecorse City of Ecorse Fire Station 
Renovation 

MI 680,592 Thanedar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority 

Thome Rivertown Senior Af-
fordable Housing 

MI 250,000 Thanedar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Southgate Downriver Miracle Field and 
Playground 

MI 250,000 Thanedar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wayne State University WDET Community Broad-
cast Center 

MI 250,000 Thanedar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Livonia Bike/Walk Livonia Stark 
Road Widening and Ac-
tive Transportation Infra-
structure 

MI 850,000 Tlaib Peters H



 
COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Southfield Hope Apartments—Sup-
portive Housing and Site 
Development and Con-
struction for Youth Aging 
out of Foster Care 

MI 850,000 Tlaib Peters H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Redford Charter Township Redford Charter Township 
Lead Service Lines Re-
placement 

MI 2,000,000 Tlaib Peters, Slotkin H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

School District of the City 
of Dearborn 

Michael Berry Career Center 
and Green Schoolyards 
Facilities and Site Im-
provements 

MI 1,200,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Southfield City of Southfield Aging in 
Place Critical Home Re-
pairs 

MI 3,150,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Westland City of Westland New Fire 
Station No. 4 Develop-
ment and Construction 
and New Fire Engine Ac-
quisition 

MI 2,000,000 Tlaib Slotkin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Detroit Public Schools Com-
munity District 

Cooley High School Rede-
velopment and Construc-
tion 

MI 1,000,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Charter County of Wayne Wayne County Youth Facil-
ity Capital Improvements 

MI 850,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Inkster Harvest River Square Revi-
talization, City of Inkster 

MI 500,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Southfield Mt. Vernon Street Recon-
struction and 
Streetscaping 

MI 250,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Beverly Hills Village of Beverly Hills Bev-
erly Park Improvements 

MI 250,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Franklin Village of Franklin Irving 
Apple Tree Lane Pathway 
Development and Con-
struction 

MI 250,000 Tlaib H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Adrian Public Schools Drager Early Education 
Center Boiler Replace-
ment 

MI 2,200,000 Walberg H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Niles Indiana-Michigan River 
Valley Trail Project 

MI 2,000,000 Walberg H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Detroit Housing and 
Revitalization Depart-
ment 

Archdale Senior Affordable 
Housing 

MI 500,000 Peters S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Downriver Community Con-
ference 

Ecorse Creek Bridge and 
Culvert Replacement 

MI 2,500,000 Peters S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Grand Traverse Band of Ot-
tawa and Chippewa In-
dians 

Housing Facility to Support 
Substance Abuse Recov-
ery 

MI 574,000 Peters S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albion Early Learning STEM Center MI 500,000 Peters S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Southfield Garner Street Housing De-
velopment 

MI 1,200,000 Peters S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Flint Flint Eastside Market and 
Residential Units Project 

MI 2,000,000 Peters S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bay City Fire Station Clean-Up MI 959,000 Peters, Slotkin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Flint Berston Field House Expan-
sion and Renovation 
Project 

MI 6,320,000 Peters, Slotkin S
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Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Housing Net-
work 

Lincoln Avenue Lofts MI 500,000 Slotkin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Marquette County Short Term Emergency Re-
cuperative Care Shelter 
and Long Term Housing 
Initiative 

MI 750,000 Slotkin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ecorse Ecorse Creek Connector 
Trail and Revitalization 
Project 

MI 2,538,000 Slotkin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Communities First, Inc. Mixed Use Development MI 2,000,000 Slotkin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South Oakland Shelter dba 
Lighthouse MI 

Lighthouse Campus Rede-
velopment and Expan-
sion 

MI 1,000,000 Slotkin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lakeville Lakeville FiRST Center MN 1,000,000 Craig Klobuchar, Smith H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dakota County Dakota County Regional 
Household Hazardous 
Waste and Recycling Fa-
cility Acquisition, Devel-
opment and Construction 

MN 500,000 Craig Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Carver Levee Modernization MN 4,000,000 Emmer Klobuchar, Smith H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Saint Paul Hayden Heights Library Re-
construction Phase II 

MN 3,150,000 McCollum Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Maplewood East Metro Public Safety 
Training Center Expan-
sion Project 

MN 2,000,000 McCollum Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Saint Paul Burn Building Restoration 
and Reconstruction 

MN 1,250,000 McCollum Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Excelsior WAFTA Site Cleanup MN 1,200,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Edina Fire Training Tower Burner 
Replacement 

MN 600,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Brooklyn Park Brooklyn Park Trunk High-
way Watermain Cross-
ings 

MN 850,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Deephaven Deephaven Park Improve-
ments 

MN 250,000 Morrison Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Maple Grove Animal Facility Expansion 
and Reinvestment 

MN 850,000 Morrison H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Independent School District 
286, Brooklyn Center 
Community Schools 

Brooklyn Center STEAM Ele-
mentary Community 
Schoolyard 

MN 1,500,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hilltop City of Hilltop Emergency 
Tornado Shelter 

MN 850,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hennepin County Hennepin County Emer-
gency Shelter System 

MN 500,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Golden Valley Golden Valley East Fire 
Station Development and 
Construction 

MN 250,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Crystal MAC Wildlife Area Phase 3 
Trail and Boardwalk 
Walking Loop—Crystal 

MN 1,200,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H
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Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Saint Anthony Vil-
lage 

Saint Anthony Village Pub-
lic Safety Facility Expan-
sion 

MN 250,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Columbia Heights Columbia Heights Munic-
ipal Vehicle Facility Re-
construction 

MN 850,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Robbinsdale Robbinsdale Public Works 
Facility—Development 
and Construction 

MN 850,000 Omar Klobuchar, Smith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Women’s Advocates Expanding Capacity at the 
Nation’s First Domestic 
Violence Shelter 

MN 3,500,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Accessible Space, Inc. Rehabilitation for Afford-
able Housing Sites in 
Greater Minnesota 

MN 700,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Red Wing Housing and Re-
development Authority 

Haven of Hope Shelter 
Project 

MN 977,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YouthLink YouthLink Building Roof 
Replacement 

MN 989,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Greater Bemidji Bemidji Rail Corridor Rede-
velopment 

MN 2,500,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity of 
Morrison County 

Partnership with Little Falls 
School District 

MN 234,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sandstone Economic 
Development Authority 

Sandstone School Workforce 
Housing 

MN 850,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Otter Tail County Housing 
and Redevelopment Au-
thority 

New York Mills Affordable 
Senior Housing Project 

MN 600,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Minnesota Housing 
Partnership, Inc. 

Hilltop Square Apartments MN 3,000,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albert Lea Blazing Star Remediation MN 2,600,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Family Freedom Center Business Incubator in Cen-
tral Hillside Duluth 

MN 835,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing and Redevelop-
ment Authority of Sleepy 
Eye 

Ross Park Apartments 
Parking & Community 
Home Project 

MN 222,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Minnesota Habitat 
for Humanity 

Westwood Development MN 450,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Alexandria Housing and Re-
development Authority 

Woodhill Townhomes MN 966,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northwoods Battered Wom-
en’s Shelter 

Shelter Expansion MN 300,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Madison Westview Housing Develop-
ment 

MN 2,370,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Little Earth Residents Asso-
ciation 

Akiins Pejuta Hub MN 2,000,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Minneapolis Public Housing 
Authority 

Missing Middle Construc-
tion Project 

MN 2,000,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Saint Paul Public Housing 
Agency 

Seal Hi-Rise Modernization MN 2,000,000 Klobuchar, Smith S 
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

One Roof Community Hous-
ing 

New Model—Reentry Hous-
ing 

MN 1,000,000 Klobuchar, Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State Fair Community Col-
lege 

Workforce Training Center 
for Agriculture Advance-
ment 

MO 6,000,000 Alford H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Metropolitan Parks and 
Recreation District of St. 
Louis 

Metropolitan Parks and 
Recreation Brickline 
Greenway District of St. 
Louis—Cortex Metrolink 
Station to Forest Park 

MO 850,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Louis South Riverfront Redevelop-
ment 

MO 250,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ferguson, Missouri Plaza at 501 Development MO 1,000,000 Bell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Northwoods Northwoods Community 
Center Demolition, De-
velopment, and Con-
struction 

MO 850,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Louis City of St. Louis—South-
side Senior Services 
Center Development and 
Construction 

MO 850,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Louis City of St. Louis— 
Northside Youth and 
Senior Service Center 
Construction Project 

MO 850,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Louis Upgrades to the City’s 
Emergency Management 
Simulation Training Lab 

MO 250,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Louis Renovation/Upgrades to the 
City’s Fire Training 
Tower 

MO 250,000 Bell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kansas City, Mis-
souri 

Brush Creek Greenway Im-
provements 

MO 2,000,000 Cleaver H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Grandview, Missouri Main Street Market MO 850,000 Cleaver H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Metropolitan Community 
College 

Longview Automotive Insti-
tute 

MO 850,000 Cleaver H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of North Kansas City, 
Missouri 

Town Square Renovation MO 250,000 Cleaver H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Missouri North Missouri Weather 
Monitoring Infrastructure 

MO 5,000,000 Graves H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Liberty Downtown Safety Improve-
ments 

MO 5,000,000 Graves H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Grand River Technical 
School 

Facilities Construction MO 2,000,000 Graves H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jefferson Police Headquarters Addi-
tion 

MO 1,000,000 Onder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Charles Senior Center Construction MO 500,000 Onder H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Charles Reconstruction of Harry S. 
Truman Boulevard 

MO 1,500,000 Onder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jefferson High Street Viaduct Re-
placement 

MO 1,000,000 Onder H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Centertown Central Wastewater Collec-
tion and Treatment Sys-
tem 

MO 1,000,000 Onder H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Jefferson Fire Command Center MO 1,000,000 Onder H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pearl River Community Col-
lege 

Road Infrastructure Project MS 2,000,000 Ezell Hyde-Smith, 
Wicker 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jones County Junior College Educational Building Con-
struction 

MS 1,000,000 Ezell Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Perry County Perry County Street Reha-
bilitation 

MS 1,000,000 Ezell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pat Harrison Waterway Dis-
trict 

Pat Harrison Waterway Dis-
trict Archusa Dam Re-
pair and Rehabilitation 

MS 4,000,000 Guest Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mississippi State University Raspet Flight Research 
Laboratory Improvements 

MS 4,000,000 Guest H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mathiston Water System Improve-
ments 

MS 4,000,000 Kelly (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jackson Redevelopment Au-
thority 

Forward Together Initia-
tive—Community Facili-
ties Development, Con-
struction, and Equip-
ment 

MS 850,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Delta Planning & De-
velopment District 

Mississippi Student Facili-
ties and Community Re-
vitalization 

MS 850,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Washington County Board 
of Supervisors 

Washington County Sacred 
Homeless Shelter Facility 
Improvements 

MS 850,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tougaloo College Natchez Community Facili-
ties Rehabilitation 

MS 850,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Yazoo County Board of Su-
pervisors 

Yazoo Parks Improvements MS 500,000 Thompson (MS) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Holmes County Consoli-
dated School District 

STEM POWER—STEM Fa-
cilities Improvements 
and Equipment 

MS 250,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Central Planning and 
Development District 

Miracle Village Develop-
ment and Construction 

MS 250,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South Delta Planning and 
Development District 

Blight Elimination and 
Neighborhood Revitaliza-
tion 

MS 250,000 Thompson (MS) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gulf Coast Center for Non-
violence, Inc. 

Family Justice Center Ex-
pansion 

MS 5,000,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Monticello Police Department Improve-
ments 

MS 121,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Cary Fire Station Improvements MS 600,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mississippi’s Toughest Kids 
Foundation 

Facility Improvements MS 775,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Forrest County Agricultural 
High School 

Career and Technical Edu-
cation Expansion Project 

MS 5,000,000 Hyde-Smith S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mississippi Food Network Food Storage Facility En-
hancements 

MS 3,000,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Central Community 
College 

Veteran Center Building 
Construction 

MS 800,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Greenwood-Leflore-Carroll 
Economic Development 
Foundation 

Building Revitalization 
Project 

MS 2,000,000 Hyde-Smith S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Leflore Water and 
Sewer District 

Water Storage Project MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Vicksburg Floodwall Closure System 
Improvements 

MS 3,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Mississippi 
Medical Center 

Site Preparation and Crit-
ical Infrastructure Sup-
port 

MS 8,500,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Mississippi Innovation and Entrepre-
neurial Fusion Center 

MS 10,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mississippi Department of 
Archives and History 

Vicksburg National Military 
Park Improvements 

MS 3,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

SR1 College Preparatory 
and STEM Academy 

Learning Center MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith, 
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Forrest-Lamar Alliance Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith,
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lee County Board of Super-
visors 

Learning Center MS 1,000,000 Hyde-Smith, 
Wicker 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Greenfields Irrigation Dis-
trict 

Mary Taylor Main Canal Bi-
furcation and Hydro-
power Project 

MT 4,000,000 Downing H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cascade County Roadway Extension and Fu-
ture Major Expansion of 
Great Falls AgriTech 
Park 

MT 788,000 Downing H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rosebud County Castle Rock Road Paving 
Completion 

MT 3,000,000 Downing H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Seeley Lake Missoula Coun-
ty Sewer District 

Seeley Lake Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Project 

MT 10,000,000 Zinke Sheehy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ravalli County Economic 
Development Authority 

Ravalli County Water Treat-
ment Plant 

MT 2,500,000 Zinke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lincoln County Rural Airport Reconstruc-
tion and Emergency 
Services Expansion 

MT 454,000 Zinke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sanders County Repaving Marten Creek 
Road 

MT 1,150,000 Zinke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Flathead County Flathead County North Fork 
Road Guardrails 

MT 1,000,000 Zinke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ravalli County Groff Lane Bridge Replace-
ment 

MT 1,000,000 Zinke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ravalli County Old Corvallis Road Repair MT 1,000,000 Zinke H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Charlotte-Mecklenburg 
Schools 

Charlotte-Mecklenburg 
Schools Educator Com-
munity Housing 

NC 1,500,000 Adams H
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($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Charlotte Housing Development Ini-
tiative 

NC 1,200,000 Adams H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Charlotte Three Sisters Market Food 
Cooperative—Develop-
ment and Equipment 

NC 750,000 Adams H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Charlotte Wheatley Seniors Apart-
ments Development and 
Construction 

NC 850,000 Adams H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Charlotte United Neighborhoods Fa-
cilities Construction, Up-
grades and Equipment 

NC 250,000 Adams H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Hos-
pital Authority 

The Pearl Underpass Infra-
structure Improvements 
and Roadway 
Connectivity 

NC 250,000 Adams H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Williamston, North 
Carolina 

Williamston Critical Infra-
structure Road Repair 

NC 250,000 Davis (NC) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Madison County Madison County Public 
Safety Center Construc-
tion 

NC 3,000,000 Edwards H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Swain County Swain Middle School Water/ 
Sewer Improvements 

NC 3,000,000 Edwards H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Robbinsville Water System Improve-
ments 

NC 1,500,000 Edwards H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Buncombe County Swannanoa EMS Base Con-
struction 

NC 3,000,000 Edwards H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Chapel Hill, North 
Carolina 

Legion Road Affordable 
Housing Development 

NC 2,000,000 Foushee H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Durham, North 
Carolina 

Southside Revitalization 
Phases III and IV 

NC 2,000,000 Foushee H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Pittsboro Pittsboro Downtown Revi-
talization 

NC 850,000 Foushee H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harnett Regional Water Southwest Harnett Waste-
water Pump Station and 
Force Main 

NC 1,000,000 Knott H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Johnston County Water System Improve-
ments 

NC 1,000,000 Knott H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lexington Joint Fire and Police Public 
Safety Center 

NC 3,500,000 McDowell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kannapolis Turn Lane Construction NC 1,500,000 McDowell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Cornelius Emerald Necklace Greenway NC 1,000,000 Moore (NC) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Havelock McCotter Canal Improve-
ments 

NC 6,000,000 Murphy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Holly Ridge Expansion of the Holly 
Ridge Community Center 

NC 1,200,000 Murphy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Farmville Fire Department Head-
quarters Construction 

NC 1,000,000 Murphy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Winterville Firefighter Training Facility NC 750,000 Murphy H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Winterville Water Tower and Looping 
Project 

NC 1,000,000 Murphy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wake County Wendell North Public Safety 
Station 

NC 750,000 Ross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Morrisville Town Center Economic De-
velopment Phase I 

NC 250,000 Ross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Raleigh Rose Lane Area Flood Safe 
and Resilient Access 

NC 850,000 Ross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Garner Jones Sausage Road Safety 
and Capacity Improve-
ments 

NC 850,000 Ross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wake County Second Street Homeless 
Shelter Facility Renova-
tion and Reconfiguration 

NC 850,000 Ross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brunswick County Longwood Road Water Line 
Extensions 

NC 5,483,000 Rouzer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Elizabethtown Curtis L. Brown, Jr. Field 
Aerospace Workforce In-
cubator 

NC 2,250,000 Rouzer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The University of North 
Carolina at Pembroke 

Renovation and Restoration 
of Old Main 

NC 1,000,000 Rouzer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hickory Fire Station Upgrades NC 1,383,000 Tillis S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Greater Charlotte The Johnston Family YMCA 
Infrastructure Project 

NC 5,000,000 Tillis S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Winston-Salem Industries 
for the Blind, Inc. dba 
IFB Solutions 

Infrastructure and Facility 
Improvements 

NC 3,200,000 Tillis S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Servant Center, Inc. Servant House Project NC 247,000 Tillis S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Henderson County EMS Substations Expansion NC 2,500,000 Tillis S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Carolina Commu-
nity College 

EMS/Fire Training Facility NC 5,779,000 Tillis S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Canton Fire Department NC 5,799,000 Tillis S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Southeastern 
North Carolina, Inc. 

Midtown YMCA Expansion 
Project 

NC 1,500,000 Tillis S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lenoir County Government Water and Sewer Infra-
structure Extension 

NC 5,182,000 Tillis S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gaston County Family 
YMCA 

Stowe Family YMCA Expan-
sion Project 

NC 2,000,000 Tillis S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Valley Water Main Replacement NE 1,280,000 Bacon H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ralston Burlington Economic Devel-
opment Infrastructure 
Project 

NE 2,000,000 Bacon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Omaha Bluestem Stream Improve-
ment Project 

NE 1,000,000 Bacon H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Seward County Paving 420th Road NE 1,000,000 Flood Fischer H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Polk County 141st Road Paving NE 1,800,000 Flood H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fremont North Downtown 
Streetscape Revitaliza-
tion Project 

NE 2,800,000 Flood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Waverly Oldfield Street Paving NE 3,000,000 Flood H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lincoln Center Terrace and Rental 
Rehabilitation Public 
Connectivity Improve-
ments 

NE 2,500,000 Flood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lancaster County North 162nd Street Sur-
facing 

NE 5,348,000 Flood H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mid-Plains Community Col-
lege 

Regional CDL Training Fa-
cility 

NE 2,000,000 Smith (NE) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Clatonia Fire Hall NE 1,310,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Plattsmouth Aerial Fire Truck NE 1,800,000 Fischer S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of South Sioux City Aerial Fire Truck and Fire 
Equipment 

NE 2,500,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Friend Friend Volunteer Fire and 
Rescue Department 

NE 1,300,000 Fischer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Nashua Community College Early Childhood Education 
Center for Teaching and 
Learning at Nashua 
Community College 

NH 933,500 Goodlander Shaheen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Claremont Sugar River Revitalization 
and Brownfields Rede-
velopment Project 

NH 850,000 Goodlander Shaheen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sullivan County Regional Childcare Facility 
Enhancement Project 

NH 1,600,000 Goodlander Shaheen H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Nashua Public 
Health & Community 
Services 

Nashua Shelter and Re-
source Center 

NH 1,200,000 Goodlander H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Nashua, NH Nashua Commuter Rail Ex-
tension Project Develop-
ment 

NH 250,000 Goodlander H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Hooksett Martins Ferry Roadway 
Intersection Improvement 
and Bridge Project 

NH 2,000,000 Pappas Shaheen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Portsmouth Housing Au-
thority 

Urban Forest Workforce 
Housing Project 

NH 850,000 Pappas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dover Housing Authority Garrison Crossing Housing NH 1,000,000 Pappas H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Manchester JFK Coliseum Chiller Plant 
Replacement 

NH 850,000 Pappas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Rye Rye Fuel Island Replace-
ment 

NH 250,000 Pappas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Barrington Barrington Commons NH 250,000 Pappas H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rockingham Planning Com-
mission 

New Hampshire Rail Trail 
User Counting Network 

NH 250,000 Pappas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Laconia Housing Redevel-
opment Authority—Union 
Avenue Limited Partner-
ship 

Laconia Affordable Housing 
Expansion 

NH 750,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Salem Housing Authority Salem Area Housing Devel-
opment 

NH 3,000,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

NeighborWorks Southern 
New Hampshire 

Pearl Street Apartments 
Manchester 

NH 2,212,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gather Expanding Food Access 
Across the Seacoast 

NH 345,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

St. Joseph Community Serv-
ices 

Meals on Wheels of 
Hillsborough County: 
Community Nutrition 
Center Project 

NH 686,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Avesta Housing Develop-
ment Corporation 

Rural NH Affordable Hous-
ing Preservation Project 

NH 335,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cross New Hampshire Ad-
venture Trail 

Twin State Rails-to-Trails 
Project 

NH 250,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Marguerite’s Place Nashua Transitional Hous-
ing, Child Care and 
Family Resource Center 

NH 2,500,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

School Administrative Unit 
#18 

Franklin High School Revi-
talization Project 

NH 461,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Our Place, Inc. Supportive Housing for 
Adults with Disabilities 

NH 1,950,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

SNHS Management Corps Community Action Partner-
ship Hillsborough and 
Rockingham Opportunity 
Center 

NH 688,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Families in Transition Affordable Housing and 
Shelter Security Improve-
ment Plan 

NH 1,060,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southwestern Community 
Services, Inc. 

Keene Eastside Housing NH 198,000 Shaheen S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Monadnock Affordable 
Housing Corporation 

Monadnock Affordable 
Housing Project 

NH 2,000,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mark Stebbins Community 
Center 

Mark Stebbins Community 
Center Project 

NH 2,000,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Affordable Housing, Edu-
cation and Development 
Inc. 

North Country Main Street 
Revitalization 

NH 1,000,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bridges: Domestic & Sexual 
Violence Support Serv-
ices, Inc. 

Emergency Housing Pro-
gram 

NH 1,000,000 Shaheen S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Hamilton Firehouse HVAC System Up-
grades 

NJ 1,325,000 Conaway Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Marlboro Improvements to the Marl-
boro Township Free Pub-
lic Library 

NJ 500,000 Conaway Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lumberton Township Lumberton Municipal 
Recreation Field Lighting 
Improvements 

NJ 250,000 Conaway H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Burlington County The Learning Commons: 
Space for Learning, 
Meeting and Collabora-
tion Project 

NJ 850,000 Conaway H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lawrence Township Lawrence Township Com-
munity Center Improve-
ments 

NJ 500,000 Conaway H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Delran Don Deutsch Soccer Field 
Improvements 

NJ 250,000 Conaway H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Hainesport Creek Turn Park Improve-
ments 

NJ 850,000 Conaway H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Tenafly Tenafly Natural Flood Con-
trol Improvements 

NJ 850,000 Gottheimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Glen Rock Glen Rock DPW Project NJ 850,000 Gottheimer H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Warren County Community 
College 

Agricultural Educational 
and Training Center Im-
provements 

NJ 979,000 Kean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Washington Police Department Building 
Renovations 

NJ 560,000 Kean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Summit Glenside Avenue Sidewalk 
Improvements 

NJ 530,000 Kean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Phillipsburg Riverfront Park Revitaliza-
tion 

NJ 2,400,000 Kean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hunterdon County Senior Center Expansion 
and Renovation 

NJ 1,500,000 Kean Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newark Upgrade and Rehabilitation 
of the Newark YMCA 

NJ 850,000 McIver Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Union Morris Avenue Smart Traffic 
Light Acquisition Instal-
lation 

NJ 250,000 McIver Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Hillside Hillside Ladder Truck Re-
placement 

NJ 1,600,000 McIver Booker, Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newark Lincoln Park Facade Res-
toration and Housing 
Development and Con-
struction 

NJ 500,000 McIver H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newark Community Microenterprise 
and Skilled Trades 
Training Center Up-
grades and Expansion 

NJ 250,000 McIver H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of East Orange East Orange Fellowship 
Civic Center Renovations 

NJ 250,000 McIver H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hoboken 800 Monroe Resiliency Park 
Project 

NJ 850,000 Menendez Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Union City Manhattan Avenue Pedes-
trian Bridge Demolition 
and Replacement 

NJ 2,000,000 Menendez Booker, Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of West New York West New York Recreation 
Center Development and 
Construction 

NJ 1,200,000 Menendez Booker, Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Harrison Public Safety Building Con-
struction Project 

NJ 850,000 Menendez Booker, Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Hudson Regional Fire 
& Rescue 

Facilities Rehabilitation 
and System Upgrades 

NJ 1,410,000 Menendez Booker, Kim H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Essex County Department 
of Parks, Recreation, 
and Cultural Affairs 

Riverfront Parks Improve-
ment 

NJ 250,000 Menendez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Washington Township Washington Township Park 
Safety and Security Up-
grades 

NJ 250,000 Norcross Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Camden County College Electric Vehicle Education 
Network 

NJ 850,000 Norcross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Camden Camden City Clean Up Ini-
tiative 

NJ 850,000 Norcross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pennsauken Township Pennsauken Public Works 
Building/Repair Facility 
Enhancement 

NJ 850,000 Norcross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Wenonah Cedar Field Site Improve-
ments and Recreational 
Facilities Development 
and Construction Im-
provement Project 

NJ 250,000 Norcross H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Edison Minnie B. Veal Senior Serv-
ices Expansion Project 

NJ 2,915,000 Pallone Booker, Kim H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Woodbridge Woodbridge Township Rec-
reational Infrastructure 
Development and Con-
struction 

NJ 1,200,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Atlantic High-
lands 

Improvements to Upper 
Prospect Road Retaining 
Wall 

NJ 850,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Neptune Township Neptune Lake Alberta Im-
provements 

NJ 1,250,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of South Amboy South Amboy Park and 
Playground Project 

NJ 250,000 Pallone H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Secaucus Secaucus—Recreation Cen-
ter Renovations 

NJ 250,000 Pou Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Clifton City of Clifton—Holster 
Park Rehabilitation 

NJ 850,000 Pou Booker, Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Haledon Haledon—Recycling Center 
Rehabilitation 

NJ 250,000 Pou Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Passaic River Street Storm Water 
Management 

NJ 1,200,000 Pou Booker, Kim H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Passaic City of Passaic—Infra-
structure Improvements 

NJ 3,150,000 Pou H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Ridgefield Ridgefield Community Cen-
ter Renovation and Effi-
ciency Upgrades 

NJ 600,000 Pou H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Paterson Recreation Center Develop-
ment and Construction 
in Paterson, NJ 

NJ 250,000 Pou H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Little Ferry Street Safety Improvements NJ 250,000 Pou H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South Orange Village South Orange Downtown & 
Train Station Streetscape 
Improvements 

NJ 2,000,000 Sherrill H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Borough of Woodland 
Park 

Woodland Park Community 
Center Improvement 
Project 

NJ 850,000 Sherrill H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Morris Morris Township Community 
Senior and Recreation 
Center Redevelopment 

NJ 850,000 Sherrill H



 
COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Berkeley Township Historic Manitou Park 
School House Rehabilita-
tion 

NJ 1,490,000 Smith (NJ) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Eatontown Community Flood Mitigation 
Project Part II 

NJ 1,000,000 Smith (NJ) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Lakewood Cross Street Safety and 
Streetscape Improve-
ments 

NJ 2,000,000 Smith (NJ) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Middletown Shadow Lake Stormwater 
Management, Conserva-
tion and Economic De-
velopment Project 

NJ 2,000,000 Smith (NJ) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Atlantic County Aviation Maintenance 
Training Academy 

NJ 1,000,000 Van Drew H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Atlantic Cape Community 
College 

Capital Asset Fund NJ 3,000,000 Van Drew H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Vineland Emergency Shelter Water 
Supply 

NJ 1,624,000 Van Drew H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Trenton Assunpink Greenway NJ 2,000,000 Watson Coleman Booker H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bound Brook Borough Bound Brook Memorial Li-
brary Renovations 

NJ 850,000 Watson Coleman Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of North Bruns-
wick 

North Brunswick Commu-
nity Resilience Hubs— 
Development, Construc-
tion and Equipment 

NJ 1,000,000 Watson Coleman Booker H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Union County Cedar Brook Park Road and 
Pedestrian Bridge Im-
provements 

NJ 1,200,000 Watson Coleman Booker, Kim H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Old Bridge Old Bridge Food Bank Fa-
cility Improvements and 
Expansion 

NJ 500,000 Watson Coleman Booker, Kim H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Plainfield Plainfield Center of Excel-
lence Project 

NJ 3,150,000 Watson Coleman Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Middlesex Route 28 Streetscape 
Phase 2 

NJ 850,000 Watson Coleman Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery Township Otto Kaufman Community 
Center HVAC Replace-
ment and Infrastructure 
Improvements 

NJ 850,000 Watson Coleman Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hillsborough Township Hillsborough Recreation 
Center Renovations 

NJ 1,000,000 Watson Coleman Kim H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kean University Coalport Neighborhood Re-
vitalization and Facility 
Redevelopment 

NJ 2,000,000 Watson Coleman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

United Advocacy Group, Inc. Nonprofit Innovation Cor-
ridor 

NJ 800,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Revive South Jersey Operation HOPE NJ 500,000 Booker S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Newark Community Street 
Team 

Trauma Recovery Center NJ 359,000 Booker S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Warren County Habitat for 
Humanity 

Affordable Housing Con-
struction and Critical 
Home Repair 

NJ 500,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Veterans of Foreign Wars 
Department of New Jer-
sey 

Veteran Outreach Initiative NJ 267,000 Booker S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Trust for Public Land Sowing Seeds for Change NJ 287,000 Booker S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Piscataway Electric Bus for Senior Cen-
ter 

NJ 256,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

HABcore, Inc. Ocean County Homeless 
Shelter Vans 

NJ 150,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

HomeWorks Trenton, Inc. Facilities Upgrades NJ 150,000 Booker S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hunterdon County Senior Center Expansion & 
ADA Upgrades 

NJ 2,000,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Plainfield Milt Campbell Field Deten-
tion Basin Improvements 
and Flood Reduction 
Project 

NJ 2,000,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Food Bank of 
New Jersey Inc. 

Renovation of Warehouse NJ 2,000,000 Booker S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Covenant House New Jersey Redevelopment and Afford-
able Housing Project 

NJ 1,000,000 Booker S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lunch Break Family Promise Apartments NJ 300,000 Booker, Kim S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Woodbridge Supportive Housing Facility NJ 800,000 Booker, Kim S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Paterson Paterson Homeless Hub 
Project 

NJ 3,200,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Bergen Conklin Youth Improve-
ments Project 

NJ 500,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of West Milford West Milford Senior Bus NJ 100,000 Booker, Kim S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Perth Amboy Second Street Park Reha-
bilitation Project 

NJ 3,000,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Winslow Township Senior Bus Improvement 
Project 

NJ 250,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gloucester County Habitat 
for Humanity 

Home Builds for Habitat NJ 400,000 Booker, Kim S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sussex County Transportation Enhance-
ment Project 

NJ 185,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Bergen Bergen HEARTS Facility Im-
provements 

NJ 116,000 Booker, Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Newark Housing Authority Cottage Place NJ 900,000 Kim S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Wildwood ADA Access and Security 
Improvements 

NJ 2,185,000 Kim S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pueblo of Jemez Hazard Remediation and 
Pueblo Revitalization 

NM 1,512,000 Leger Fernandez Heinrich, Luján H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Portales Portales, NM Waste Trans-
fer Facility Expansion 

NM 1,200,000 Leger Fernandez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jicarilla Apache Nation Jicarilla Apache Nation 
Public Safety Housing 
Project 

NM 2,000,000 Leger Fernandez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lovington City of Lovington, NM Sen-
ior Center Infrastructure 
Improvement Project 

NM 369,750 Leger Fernandez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pueblo of Sandia Middle Rio Grande Pueblos 
Irrigation and Acequia 
Infrastructure Improve-
ments 

NM 1,000,000 Stansbury Heinrich, Luján H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albuquerque Senior Stability Site NM 2,000,000 Stansbury Heinrich, Luján H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New Mexico Mortgage Fi-
nance Authority 

Transitional Housing for 
Women and Children 

NM 250,000 Stansbury H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bernalillo County Bernalillo County Affordable 
Housing 

NM 250,000 Stansbury H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Anthony Water and Sanita-
tion District 

Wastewater Treatment 
Plant Improvements 

NM 2,500,000 Vasquez Heinrich H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pueblo of Acoma Senior 
Center 

Senior Home Improvements NM 2,900,000 Vasquez Heinrich, Luján H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albuquerque Modernization of Gateway 
West 

NM 2,000,000 Vasquez Heinrich, Luján H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Carlsbad Carlsbad Police Department 
Renovation 

NM 250,000 Vasquez Luján H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Las Cruces Las Cruces Innovation & 
Industrial Park Expan-
sion and Improvements 

NM 850,000 Vasquez Luján H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Las Cruces Creation of the Community 
of Hope De-Escalation 
Office 

NM 660,000 Vasquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albuquerque Eco-
nomic Development De-
partment 

South Valley Commercial 
Corridor Revitalization 

NM 500,000 Vasquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Deming Silver Linings Emergency Housing and 
Support 

NM 440,000 Heinrich S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Socorro Waterline Replacement NM 2,300,000 Heinrich S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys & Girls Club of San 
Juan County 

Aztec Club Capital Im-
provements 

NM 1,500,000 Heinrich S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mesilla Valley Community 
of Hope 

Amador Crossing Apart-
ments 

NM 200,000 Heinrich S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

DreamTree Project, Inc. Taos (NEST) Navigating 
Emergency Support To-
gether Renovations 

NM 1,500,000 Heinrich S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Albuquerque Housing Au-
thority 

Albuquerque Public Housing 
Upgrades 

NM 850,000 Heinrich S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Homewise, Inc. New Homes for New Mexico NM 4,000,000 Heinrich S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northern Rio Grande Na-
tional Heritage Area 

Affordable Housing Pilot 
Project 

NM 692,000 Heinrich S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Serenity Mesa Youth Recov-
ery Center 

Facility Expansion NM 1,000,000 Heinrich S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Youth Development, Inc. Early Childhood Develop-
ment Center 

NM 3,000,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

La Cosecha Community 
Supported Agriculture 

Raı́ces Sagradas Eco- 
Wellness and Food Hub 

NM 3,000,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Santa Fe County Trauma-Informed Housing 
Project 

NM 2,500,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tierra Del Sol Housing Cor-
poration 

Vado New Horizons Devel-
opment 

NM 1,500,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mountainair Downtown Mountainair 
Roadway Improvements 

NM 1,800,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cuidando Los Niños Facility Expansion NM 700,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pueblo of Acoma Housing 
Authority 

Cedar Hills Affordable 
Housing 

NM 1,000,000 Heinrich, Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Bernalillo Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

NM 1,500,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Joaquin del Rio de 
Chama Land Grant 

Community Center Renova-
tions and Upgrades 

NM 605,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lordsburg Special Events Center Re-
furbish 

NM 500,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity of 
Espanola Valley & Los 
Alamos 

Affordable Home Construc-
tion 

NM 300,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Mosquero Housing Project NM 620,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

McKinley County Red Rock Facility Improve-
ments 

NM 500,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Region 9 Education Cooper-
ative 

Early Childhood Center NM 1,000,000 Luján S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Regional Transportation 
Commission of Washoe 
County 

Roadway and pedestrian 
walkway improvements 

NV 6,000,000 Amodei Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Carson City Public Works Department’s 
5th Street Roundabout 
Project 

NV 3,000,000 Amodei Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clark County, Nevada Clark County Lighting and 
Safety Improvements 

NV 250,000 Horsford Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Las Vegas Opportunity Village North-
west Campus Develop-
ment and Construction 

NV 850,000 Lee (NV) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Nevada System of Higher 
Education 

Boulder City Community 
and Science Center 

NV 850,000 Titus H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern 
Nevada 

Bike Share Equipment Ex-
pansion 

NV 775,000 Titus H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clark County Clark County Energy Resil-
ience and Safety Up-
grades 

NV 250,000 Titus Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lyon County Mound House Community 
Center 

NV 600,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 



 
COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING/CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING—Continued 

Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of North Las Vegas Library Expansion NV 2,500,000 Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Wendover Community Center NV 7,796,000 Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lander County Assisted Living Center NV 250,000 Cortez Masto, 
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Elko County Specialty Court Housing 
Program 

NV 635,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Las Vegas Historic Westside Commu-
nity Land Trust Afford-
able Housing 

NV 1,850,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Reno Community Center Wellness 
Project 

NV 3,000,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Las Vegas Homelessness Prevention 
and Diversion Program 

NV 1,000,000 Cortez Masto,
Rosen 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

P.S. 12—The Dr. Jac-
queline Peek-Davis Ele-
mentary School 

Playground and Outdoor 
Seating Area Renova-
tions 

NY 200,000 Clarke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

P.S. 139—The Alexine 
Fenty School 

Renovation and Expansion 
of School Cafeteria 

NY 850,000 Clarke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

PS 92—Adrian Hegeman 
Elementary School 

Pre-K Playground Renova-
tions 

NY 150,000 Clarke H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Research Foundation of 
CUNY 

Dominican Studies Institute 
Facility Renovation and 
Expansion 

NY 3,150,000 Espaillat Schumer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Research Foundation of 
CUNY 

Bronx Community College 
Auto Technology AAS 
Building Restoration 
Phase 2 

NY 1,200,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Patrick Henry Preparatory Restroom Facilities Renova-
tion Upgrade 

NY 500,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Research Foundation of 
CUNY 

The City College of New 
York Skills-Based Work-
force Development Train-
ing Facilities 

NY 2,000,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education (George 
Washington Educational 
Campus) 

George Washington Campus 
Auditorium Upgrade 

NY 850,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

P.S./I.S. 187 Hudson Cliffs
(06M187) 

P.S./I.S. 187 Energy Effi-
ciency Project

NY 850,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Alexander Humboldt 
School PS 115 

P.S. 115 School Yard Up-
grade and Playground 
Project 

NY 250,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York State Homes and 
Community Renewal 

Amalgamated Housing Cor-
poration Floor Renova-
tion 

NY 250,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

Thomas Jefferson Recre-
ation Center Security 
Updates 

NY 850,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Research Foundation of 
CUNY 

Lehman College Field Up-
grades 

NY 820,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York State Homes and 
Community Renewal 

Inwood Heights Affordable 
Housing Renovations 

NY 250,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Transportation 

Greater Harlem 
Streetscapes 

NY 250,000 Espaillat H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Small Business Serv-
ices 

Small Business Energy Effi-
cient Upgrades 

NY 850,000 Espaillat H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Babylon Downtown Deer Park Revi-
talization Project 

NY 4,000,000 Garbarino H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Brookhaven Municipal Landfill Capping 
Project 

NY 5,000,000 Garbarino H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Suffolk County Community 
College 

Advanced Manufacturing 
Training Construction 

NY 1,500,000 Garbarino H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Lindenhurst Road Improvements NY 750,000 Garbarino H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Bellport Road Improvements NY 500,000 Garbarino H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Oyster Bay Salt Shed Construction NY 1,000,000 Garbarino H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Islip Road Improvements NY 500,000 Garbarino H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Massapequa Park Road Improvements NY 1,500,000 Garbarino H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Incorporated Village of 
Hempstead 

Village of Hempstead 
Mirschel Park Commu-
nity Center Rehabilita-
tion, Infrastructure Im-
provements and Equip-
ment 

NY 2,000,000 Gillen Schumer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Franklin Square Public Li-
brary 

Franklin Square Public Li-
brary Roof and HVAC 
Replacement 

NY 250,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lakeview Public Library Lakeview Library Renova-
tions 

NY 850,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Long Beach Tower Ladder Truck Acqui-
sition for the Long 
Beach Fire Department 

NY 850,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Rockville Centre Hickey Park Accessibility 
Upgrades 

NY 2,000,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Valley Stream Central High 
School District 

Valley Stream Creek Up-
grades and Repairs 

NY 850,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Incorporated Village of Flo-
ral Park 

Floral Park Hook and Lad-
der Fire Truck Acquisi-
tion 

NY 250,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lynbrook Police Department Lynbrook All Weather Roof 
Cover and Related 
Equipment Acquisition 
and Installation 

NY 850,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Incorporated Village of Gar-
den City 

Edgemere Fire Station 2 
Renovations and Struc-
tural Repairs 

NY 500,000 Gillen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Building Line Initia-
tive—Red Hook East 
Houses 

NY 5,000,000 Goldman Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Red Hook East 
Community Center Ele-
vator Replacement 

NY 1,100,000 Goldman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Lower East Side 
Rehab (Group 5) Build-
ing Window Replacement 

NY 850,000 Goldman H
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Requesters 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Gowanus Fire Alarm 
System Upgrades 

NY 850,000 Goldman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Baruch Houses Fire 
Alarm System Upgrades 

NY 850,000 Goldman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
for the Aging 

Older Adult Mobile Vans 
Acquisition 

NY 500,000 Goldman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Fire Depart-
ment 

FDNY Generator Acquisition 
for Engine Company 228 

NY 250,000 Goldman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

Canarsie Educational Cam-
pus Library Renovation 

NY 850,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

Critical Facility Upgrades 
and Improvements 

NY 250,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

Athletic Facilities Rehabili-
tation 

NY 2,000,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

Playground Rehabilitation NY 850,000 Jeffries H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

PS 345 Capital Improve-
ments 

NY 850,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

South Shore Educational 
Complex Athletic Facili-
ties Rehabilitation 

NY 1,200,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Van Dyke II Older 
Adult Center Roof 

NY 500,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Kingsborough Exten-
sion security cameras 

NY 250,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks and Recreation 

Marine Park Nature Trail 
Bridge 

NY 850,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Woodson Safety and 
Security Project 

NY 250,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Fire Depart-
ment 

Renovation and equipment 
for Engine 318/Ladder 
166 

NY 850,000 Jeffries H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tonawanda, New 
York 

Tonawanda’s Kohler Youth 
Center Facility Upgrades 
Phase 4 

NY 850,000 Kennedy (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Niagara Back Up Power at the Trott 
Access Building in Niag-
ara Falls 

NY 250,000 Kennedy (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Suffolk County Riverhead Brownfield Re-
mediation 

NY 350,000 LaLota H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Huntington Townwide Repavement 
Project 

NY 3,500,000 LaLota H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of New York Office of Parks, Recreation 
and Historic Preserva-
tion’s York Hall Histor-
ical Preservation 

NY 1,500,000 LaLota H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Smithtown Pavement Rehabilitation 
and Infrastructure Re-
newal 

NY 5,000,000 LaLota H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Brookhaven Harbor Road/Town of 
Brookhaven Resurfacing 
Project 

NY 5,000,000 LaLota H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Newstead Community Center Con-
struction 

NY 5,000,000 Langworthy Schumer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mamaroneck Mamaroneck Town Safety 
and Economic Renais-
sance Roundabout 
Project 

NY 500,000 Latimer Schumer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Greenburgh Greenburgh East Rumbrook 
Park Expansion 

NY 250,000 Latimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mount Vernon Mount Vernon Armory Pres-
ervation and Rehabilita-
tion Project 

NY 3,000,000 Latimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New Rochelle New Rochelle Housing Au-
thority Accessibility Im-
provements 

NY 1,000,000 Latimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Port Chester Port Chester Village Hall 
Gymnasium Remodeling 
Project 

NY 2,000,000 Latimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Tarrytown Tarrytown Benedict Avenue 
Sidewalk 

NY 850,000 Latimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Tuckahoe Tuckahoe Depot Square and 
Main Street Sign Im-
provements 

NY 850,000 Latimer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Ramapo Pedestrian safety improve-
ments 

NY 5,000,000 Lawler Gillibrand H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of New Square Road Infrastructure Im-
provements 

NY 4,000,000 Lawler Schumer H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rockland County Sheriff’s 
Department 

Law Enforcement Reality- 
Based Training Facility 

NY 2,600,000 Lawler Schumer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Orangetown Town of Orangetown Revi-
talization Project 

NY 1,300,000 Lawler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Suffern Memorial Drive Reconstruc-
tion 

NY 1,000,000 Lawler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Clarkstown Transit-Oriented Develop-
ment 

NY 5,000,000 Lawler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

Berry Houses CCTV Camera 
Project 

NY 1,000,000 Malliotakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New York FDNY Engine 284/Ladder 
149/Satellite 3 Improve-
ments 

NY 1,230,000 Malliotakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New York FDNY Engine 155/Ladder 
78 Generator Improve-
ments 

NY 1,000,000 Malliotakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New York New York City EMS Training 
Center Project 

NY 5,000,000 Malliotakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

College of Staten Island, 
City University of New 
York 

Public Safety Center NY 2,000,000 Malliotakis H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

New Lane Area CCTV Cam-
eras 

NY 1,000,000 Malliotakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of New York FDNY Squad 8 Firehouse 
Renovations 

NY 2,000,000 Malliotakis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Oneida County St. Luke’s Campus Rede-
velopment for Affordable 
Housing 

NY 2,000,000 Mannion H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Syracuse Housing Authority East Adams Neighborhood 
Transformation Develop-
ment 

NY 850,000 Mannion H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Conlon LIHFE Tower 
Safety And Security 
Project 

NY 850,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA International Tower 
Safety and Security 
Project 

NY 850,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Shelton House Safe-
ty and Security Project 

NY 850,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA International Tower 
Fire Alarm System 
Project 

NY 850,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Carleton Manor Roof 
Tank Replacement 

NY 850,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Transportation 

Bayswater Pedestrian Im-
provements 

NY 250,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Transportation 

Jamaica Ave Safety & 
Streetscape Improve-
ments 

NY 1,000,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

NYS Housing Trust Fund 
(HTFC) 

Power Plant Chiller Re-
placements 

NY 2,000,000 Meeks H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The New York City Depart-
ment of Transportation 

Woodhaven Blvd SBS 
Project to Improve Bus 
and Pedestrian Mobility 

NY 850,000 Meeks, Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Research Foundation of 
CUNY 

Queensborough Community 
College Childcare Center 

NY 3,150,000 Meng Schumer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Fire Depart-
ment 

Apparatus & Multi-Compo-
nent Renovation of 
Squad 288 

NY 2,000,000 Meng H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Fire Depart-
ment 

Multi-Component Renova-
tion of Engine 305/Lad-
der 151 

NY 2,000,000 Meng H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Rochester Rochester Public Market 
Upgrades and Expansion 

NY 2,000,000 Morelle Gillibrand H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Perinton Perinton Community Center 
& Playground Access Im-
provement Initiative 

NY 2,100,000 Morelle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town/Village of East Roch-
ester 

Acquisition & Development 
of Linden Park 

NY 1,750,000 Morelle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Monroe Community College Monroe Community College 
Precision Optics Fin-
ishing Lab 

NY 850,000 Morelle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks and Recreation 

The Central Park Footpath 
Restoration 

NY 850,000 Nadler Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks & Recreation 

Swedish Cottage Historic 
Preservation and Facility 
Upgrades 

NY 3,150,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks and Recreation 

High Line 16th Street Ac-
cessibility Improvements 

NY 850,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks & Recreation 

Ralph Bunche Park Ren-
ovations 

NY 2,000,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

Thomas Apartments Safety 
Upgrades 

NY 2,000,000 Nadler H
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($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

Harborview Terrace Elevator 
Replacement 

NY 1,200,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City School Con-
struction Authority 

Joan of Arc Educational 
Complex School and 
Playground Revitalization 

NY 500,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hudson River Park Trust Hudson River Park’s Public 
Restroom Rehabilitation 

NY 850,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks and Recreation 

Seabury Playground Infra-
structure and Play Area 
Revitalization 

NY 850,000 Nadler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Small Business Serv-
ices 

Food Bank Warehouse Up-
grades 

NY 2,998,000 Ocasio-Cortez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

School Food Forest Hub at 
Adlai Stevenson High 
School 

NY 850,000 Ocasio-Cortez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

District 12 Literacy Hub NY 720,000 Ocasio-Cortez H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Transportation 

Southern Boulevard Bus 
Stops and Pedestrian 
Safety Improvements 

NY 1,000,000 Ocasio-Cortez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Research Foundation 
for the State University 
of New York—Bing-
hamton University 

Koffman Southern Tier In-
cubator Expansion and 
Renovation for Manufac-
turing 

NY 1,000,000 Riley Schumer H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Greenbush Police De-
partment 

East Greenbush Public 
Safety Facility Improve-
ments 

NY 850,000 Riley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Endicott Village of Endicott 
Streetscape Improve-
ments 

NY 500,000 Riley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Shandaken Pine Hill Wellington Hotel 
Renovations 

NY 250,000 Riley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hudson Hudson Public Square Ren-
ovations 

NY 250,000 Riley H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arlington Fire District Arlington Fire Station 4 
Functional Upgrades 

NY 1,000,000 Ryan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Poughkeepsie Hooker Ave. Fire Station 
Structural Improvements 

NY 850,000 Ryan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kingston Rondout Riverport Shoreline 
Stabilization 

NY 250,000 Ryan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of South Blooming 
Grove 

South Blooming Grove Side-
walk Installation 

NY 2,000,000 Ryan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lake Champlain—Lake 
George Regional Plan-
ning Board 

North Country Housing Ini-
tiative 

NY 5,000,000 Stefanik H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Business Development Cen-
ter Construction 

NY 4,000,000 Stefanik H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Cobleskill Grandview Drive Project NY 3,000,000 Stefanik H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Huntington Southgate Affordable Rent-
al Housing Redevelop-
ment 

NY 850,000 Suozzi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Incorporated Village of 
Lattingtown 

East Beach Drive Drainage 
Project 

NY 2,500,000 Suozzi H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

SUNY Old Westbury Welwyn Preserve Revitaliza-
tion 

NY 2,000,000 Suozzi H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Lyons Canal Street District Im-
provements 

NY 2,000,000 Tenney Gillibrand H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lockport Erie Canal Flight of Five 
Locks Rehabilitation— 
Phase III 

NY 1,000,000 Tenney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wyoming County Silver Lake Dredging 
Project 

NY 1,000,000 Tenney H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hudson Valley Community 
College 

Hudson Valley Community 
College Applied Tech-
nology Education Center 
(ATEC) 

NY 850,000 Tonko Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Troy Public Library Troy Public Main Library In-
door Air Quality Systems 

NY 2,000,000 Tonko H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Glenville Hill Fire District 
No. 8 

Glenville Hill Fire District 
No. 8 Essential Building 
Repair and Update 

NY 1,000,000 Tonko H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Albany Lincoln Park Southwest 
Gateway Improvements 

NY 850,000 Tonko H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Scotia Village of Scotia Commu-
nity Park Improvements 

NY 500,000 Tonko H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Ballston Spa Village of Ballston Spa ADA 
Transition Plan Sidewalk 
Improvement Implemen-
tation 

NY 250,000 Tonko H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Housing Preservation 
& Development 

NYC Neighborhood 
Connectivity Expansion 
and Equipment 

NY 2,000,000 Torres (NY) Gillibrand H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Building Line Initia-
tive—Patterson Houses 

NY 5,000,000 Torres (NY) Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York State Housing Fi-
nance Agency—NYS 
Homes and Community 
Renewal 

Concourse Village Domestic 
Pipes Replacement 

NY 3,150,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority (NYCHA) 

NYCHA Gun Hill Fire Alarm 
System Upgrades 

NY 850,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority (NYCHA) 

NYCHA Parkside Fire Alarm 
System Upgrades 

NY 850,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hostos Community College, 
City University of New 
York 

CUNY Hostos Library Ren-
ovations 

NY 700,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
For The Aging (DFTA) 

DFTA Transportation Vans 
Acquisition 

NY 660,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks and Recreation 

Drew Playground Restroom 
Renovations 

NY 500,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Parks and Recreation 

Shoelace Park Resilience— 
Infrastructure and Facil-
ity Upgrades 

NY 1,200,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Education 

Leaders of Tomorrow Middle 
School Hydroponic 
Science Lab Develop-
ment, Construction, and 
Equipment 

NY 250,000 Torres (NY) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Bushwick Houses 
Roof Tank Replacement 

NY 1,200,000 Velázquez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Borinquen Plaza II 
Exterior Lighting 

NY 2,000,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Department 
of Small Business Serv-
ices 

GMDC 1155–1205 Manhat-
tan Avenue Bulkhead 
Replacement, Brooklyn, 
NY 

NY 850,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

Ravenswood Exterior Light-
ing 

NY 3,150,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Cooper Park Houses 
Exterior Lighting 

NY 1,000,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Whitman Houses 
Local Law 11 Brick Work 
(Building 14) 

NY 2,000,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Whitman Houses 
Local Law 11 Brick Work 
(Building 15) 

NY 850,000 Velázquez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mosholu-Montefiore Com-
munity Center, Inc. 

Facility Renovations NY 1,371,000 Gillibrand S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

United Way of Long Island Training Academy Con-
struction 

NY 750,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Long Island Patchogue Renovation and 
Expansion 

NY 3,000,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Asian Americans for Equal-
ity 

Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

NY 1,166,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity New 
York City and West-
chester 

Affordable Housing Project NY 3,000,000 Gillibrand S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Catholic Charities of Staten 
Island, Inc. 

Community Center Renova-
tion 

NY 2,500,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York Public Library K–12 Learning Center NY 3,000,000 Gillibrand S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York School for the 
Deaf 

Career and Technical Edu-
cation Facility 

NY 5,000,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Multi-Craft Apprenticeship 
Preparation Program 

Workforce Development Fa-
cility 

NY 2,000,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

BronxWorks, Inc. McLaughlin Center Capital 
Renovations Project 

NY 2,000,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Uptown Grand Central 
Corp. 

125th Street Community 
Plaza 

NY 1,000,000 Gillibrand S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Viscardi Center, Inc. Community Program Hub NY 400,000 Gillibrand S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

India Home, Inc. Jamaica Affordable Housing 
Project 

NY 5,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York City Housing Au-
thority 

NYCHA Building Line Initia-
tive—Douglass I & II 
Houses 

NY 1,663,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Food Bank For New York 
City 

Warehouse Renovations NY 6,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lake Champlain—Lake 
George Regional Plan-
ning Board 

Adirondack Workforce Hous-
ing Modular Facility Plan 

NY 750,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 
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Requesters 
Origination 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

FeedMore Western New 
York, Inc. 

Consolidated Facility NY 500,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brooklyn Chinese-American 
Association 

BCA Complex NY 2,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Variety Boys & Girls Club 
of Queens 

Creation of Community 
Center 

NY 2,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York Historical Society Classroom Space Additions NY 1,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Regional Food Bank of 
Northeastern New York, 
Inc. 

Facilities Expansion NY 1,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Roundabout Theatre Com-
pany, Inc. 

ADA Accessibility Improve-
ments 

NY 1,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Babylon Blighted Property Acquisi-
tion and Demolition for 
Visionary Renewal of 
Downtown Copiague 

NY 1,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

RiseBoro Community Part-
nership Inc. 

Affordable Housing Reha-
bilitation 

NY 5,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fifth Avenue Committee, 
Inc. 

Community Facility En-
hancements 

NY 3,000,000 Gillibrand, Schu-
mer 

S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Metropolitan Museum 
of Art 

83rd Street ADA Accessible 
Entrance 

NY 1,500,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Harlem El Barrio Com-
munity Land Trust 

Building Rehabilitation NY 500,000 Schumer S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

UnionDocs, Inc. Elevator and HVAC for 
UnionDocs Headquarters 

NY 500,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Machne Gila Dining Hall at Camp Gila NY 1,500,000 Schumer S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

National Comedy Center 
Operator Inc. 

Comedy Center Capital Im-
provements 

NY 500,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ridgewood Nepalese Society 
Inc. 

Community and Cultural 
Center Renovation and 
Expansion 

NY 900,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Joyce Theater Founda-
tion, Inc. 

New York Center for Cre-
ativity & Dance 

NY 650,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Metropolitan Opera Asso-
ciation, Inc. 

Elevator Modernization for 
ADA Accessibility 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Center for New Jewish Cul-
ture Inc. 

Community Center Improve-
ments 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Greater Allen Development 
Corporation 

Affordable Mixed-Use Hous-
ing 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bukharian Heritage Society, 
Inc. 

Bukharian Jewish Museum 
and Community Facility 
Expansion 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brooklyn Queens Conserv-
atory of Music 

BKCM Campus Expansion & 
Renovation 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Camp HASC, Inc. Dining Facility Renovation NY 1,000,000 Schumer S 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brooklyn Institute of Arts 
and Sciences 

Fire Alarm System NY 1,000,000 Schumer S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of North Hempstead Town Dock Revitalization 
Project 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fordham University Fordham Road Community 
Center 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New York Shakespeare Fes-
tival dba The Public 
Theater 

ADA Improvements NY 1,000,000 Schumer S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rochester Broadway The-
atre League 

West Herr Performing Arts 
Center ADA Improve-
ments 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

National Federation of Fili-
pino American Associa-
tions 

Community Center Expan-
sion 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fund for Public Housing, 
Inc. dba Public Housing 
Community Fund 

Active Living at NYCHA: 
Creating Vibrant Inter-
generational Spaces for 
Health and Wellness 

NY 1,000,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New Immigrant Community 
Empowerment 

NICE Station—Community 
& Training Center 

NY 500,000 Schumer S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Albany Industrial Park Access 
Road Project 

OH 1,500,000 Balderson H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Reynoldsburg Brice Road Corridor Rede-
velopment & Multimodal 
Enhancements Project 

OH 2,000,000 Beatty Moreno H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Columbus Metropolitan 
Housing Authority 

Reynoldsburg Mixed-Income 
Housing 

OH 1,000,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Minerva Park Minerva Park Lake Water-
shed Rehabilitation— 
Reservoir and Path Sys-
tem 

OH 850,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gahanna Creekside Garage Flood 
Mitigation & Trail Im-
provements 

OH 250,000 Beatty H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Euclid Shore Cultural Centre His-
toric Preservation Project 

OH 850,000 Brown H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cuyahoga County The Beulah Park-Euclid 
Beach Lakefront Con-
nector 

OH 850,000 Brown H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cleveland City Council 
Ward 10 

Ward 10 (NORA) Economic 
Revitalization Recovery 
Development 

OH 1,000,000 Brown H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cuyahoga Community Col-
lege District 

Center for Entrepreneurs 
Equipment and Retro-
fitting Project 

OH 500,000 Brown H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Piqua Downtown Piqua 
Streetscape Improve-
ments 

OH 1,000,000 Carey Moreno H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Franklin Township Westland Mall Redevelop-
ment Project 

OH 2,500,000 Carey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Troy Great Miami River Recre-
ation Connectivity 
Project 

OH 1,000,000 Carey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sidney Sidney/Shelby Water Sewer 
Expansion 

OH 800,000 Carey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hamilton County Metropolitan Sewer District 
of Greater Cincinnati— 
SS 937 Dry Weather 
Channel Improvements 

OH 800,000 Davidson H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Niles Sanitary Detention Pump 
Station Improvements— 
Phase 3 

OH 600,000 Joyce (OH) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chester Township Building and Infrastructure 
Improvements 

OH 3,938,000 Joyce (OH) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Toledo New SAFE–T City Head-
quarters 

OH 1,250,000 Kaptur H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Toledo New Fire Station 16 on Dorr 
Street 

OH 850,000 Kaptur H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Metropolitan Park District 
of the Toledo Area 

Metroparks Toledo 
Riverwalk Construction 
and Glass City Enrich-
ment Center Building 
Upgrades 

OH 2,000,000 Kaptur H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Toledo Public School Dis-
trict 

Scott Park Campus Revital-
ization 

OH 3,061,099 Kaptur H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Cincinnati, Ohio Northside Affordable Hous-
ing Renovation and Con-
struction Project 

OH 2,000,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Mariemont, Ohio Mariemont Parks Improve-
ment Project 

OH 936,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hamilton County, Ohio Walnut Hills Housing and 
Workforce Development 
Hub Project 

OH 850,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Greater Cincinnati 
Development Authority 

Crosley Building Revitaliza-
tion Project 

OH 850,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Greater Cincinnati 
Development Authority 

West End Mixed-Use Ren-
ovation Project 

OH 850,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cincinnati Metropolitan 
Housing Authority 

Winton Terrace Affordable 
Housing Renovation 
Project 

OH 850,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Norwood, Ohio Dorl Field Improvement 
Project 

OH 500,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Greater Cincinnati 
Development Authority 

Urban League Community 
Resource Hub Renova-
tion and Expansion 

OH 250,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Montgomery, Ohio Montgomery Quarter Con-
nector Boulevard Im-
provement Project 

OH 250,000 Landsman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sheffield Lake Field House Construction OH 500,000 Latta H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Parma Heights Parma Heights Street Re-
habilitation Project 

OH 1,000,000 Miller (OH) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Steubenville Wastewater Building Repair OH 700,000 Rulli Moreno H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Akron Downtown Akron Main 
Street Project 

OH 1,200,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Monroe Falls Guise Park Lodge Renova-
tion Project 

OH 450,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Twinsburg Glen Chamberlin Park Im-
provement Study 

OH 850,000 Sykes H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Akron East Copley District Safe 
and Vibrant Streets 
Study 

OH 250,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Stark County Park District Ohio & Erie Canal National 
Heritage Area Restora-
tion 

OH 1,500,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Boston Heights Village of Boston Heights 
Safety Center 

OH 850,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Canton Cleveland Ave. NW 
Streetscape 

OH 850,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Massillon Reservoir Park Restoration OH 250,000 Sykes H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fairlawn Rosemont Preserve Restora-
tion Project 

OH 1,200,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tallmadge Tallmadge Circle Pedestrian 
Tunnel Development and 
Construction 

OH 1,000,000 Sykes H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pickaway County Port Au-
thority 

State Route 762/Ricken-
backer Parkway Round-
about 

OH 4,000,000 Taylor Moreno H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ironton Riverfront Improvements OH 1,000,000 Taylor H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dayton Edwin C. Moses Boulevard 
Revitalization Project 

OH 3,000,000 Turner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dayton Wright-Dunbar Development 
Project 

OH 2,000,000 Turner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fairborn Wright-Patterson Council of 
Governments Land Ac-
quisition 

OH 1,000,000 Turner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dayton-Montgomery County 
Port Authority 

Project Plymouth OH 1,000,000 Turner H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wright State University Facilities expansion, up-
grades, and improve-
ments 

OH 1,000,000 Turner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Wildenhaus Place OH 1,000,000 Turner H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Stark State College CDL Instruction Center OH 875,000 Husted S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chillicothe Mary Lou Patton Park Infra-
structure Revitalization 

OH 1,500,000 Husted S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Franklin Township & 
Conesville Village Joint 
Recreation Board 

Muskingum River Access 
Project 

OH 247,000 Husted S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Vinton County Visitors Cen-
ter 

Capital Improvements OH 5,000,000 Husted S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Portsmouth Chillicothe Street Housing 
Project 

OH 1,500,000 Husted S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Columbus State Community 
College 

Ohio Center for Advanced 
Technology 

OH 9,500,000 Husted, Moreno S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Downtown Toledo Develop-
ment Corporation 

ConnecToledo Farmer’s 
Market Renovation and 
Relocation 

OH 2,000,000 Moreno S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Edmond East Edmond Electric Sub-
station Expansions for 
Critical Infrastructure 

OK 4,000,000 Bice H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Oklahoma City Redevelop-
ment Authority 

Facility and Lab Construc-
tion 

OK 7,000,000 Bice H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ardmore Ardmore Storm Water and 
Street Improvements 

OK 7,500,000 Cole Mullin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newcastle Newcastle Wastewater 
Treatment Facility 

OK 12,000,000 Cole Mullin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pauls Valley Pauls Valley Lake Emer-
gency Overflow Spillway 
Project 

OK 6,286,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fires Innovation Science 
and Technology Accel-
erator 

Fires Innovation Science 
and Technology Accel-
erator’s Science and 
Technology Convergence 
Institute 

OK 11,500,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lindsay City of Lindsay’s New Elec-
trical Substation 

OK 3,957,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Walters Public Works Au-
thority 

Walters Substation Rebuild 
and Capacity Enhance-
ment Project 

OK 4,340,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chickasaw Nation of Okla-
homa 

Chickasaw Nation Water 
Quality and Hazardous 
Substance Testing Cen-
ter 

OK 8,438,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Goldsby Goldsby Municipal Water 
Improvements 

OK 7,000,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lawton Lawton Alternate Water 
Supply 

OK 5,000,000 Cole H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Oklahoma State University Facility Construction and 
Improvements 

OK 5,000,000 Lucas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Weatherford Weatherford Community 
Center 

OK 5,000,000 Lucas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kingfisher Kingfisher Firehouse OK 2,500,000 Lucas H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Inola Public Schools Inola Early Childhood De-
velopment and Preschool 
Facility 

OK 4,000,000 Mullin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of St. Helens St. Helens Reservoir Re-
placement Project 

OR 1,000,000 Bonamici Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Beaverton Beaverton Senior Housing 
and Community Space 
Construction Project 

OR 3,150,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Cornelius Cornelius Community and 
Recreation Center 

OR 850,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tualatin Hills Park and 
Recreation District 

Americans with Disabilities 
Act Facility Upgrades 

OR 250,000 Bonamici H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Redmond Cinder Hollow Affordable 
Housing Project 

OR 2,000,000 Bynum Merkley, Wyden H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gladstone Gladstone Early Childhood 
Center Development and 
Construction 

OR 1,500,000 Bynum H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Happy Valley Happy Valley Community 
Center 

OR 1,200,000 Bynum H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Portland The Ellington Apartments 
Redevelopment 

OR 2,000,000 Dexter Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Gresham Main City Park Revitaliza-
tion Project 

OR 850,000 Dexter Merkley, Wyden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Home Forward Peaceful Villa Housing Con-
struction, Equipment 
and Furnishings 

OR 1,975,000 Dexter H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Centennial School District Centennial Transition Cen-
ter Permanent Location 

OR 500,000 Dexter H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Umpqua Community Col-
lege 

Affordable Housing for Stu-
dents 

OR 3,150,000 Hoyle Merkley, Wyden H/S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lincoln City Fernwood Village Housing 
Development and Con-
struction 

OR 2,000,000 Hoyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Florence Siuslaw River Slope Sta-
bilization Project 

OR 250,000 Hoyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sheridan School District 
48J 

Barbara Roberts Career 
Technical Education 
Center 

OR 850,000 Salinas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Salem Emergency Power Genera-
tion for Low-Income Sen-
ior Housing 

OR 500,000 Salinas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Western Oregon University Western Oregon University 
Data Center 

OR 250,000 Salinas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Woodburn Woodburn’s Historic 
Settlemier Park Improve-
ments 

OR 250,000 Salinas H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Klamath Tribes Tribal Housing OR 2,820,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Linn-Benton Community 
College Foundation 

Periwinkle Child Develop-
ment Center 

OR 105,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Portand Mass Timber and Housing 
Innovation Campus In-
frastructure Project 

OR 3,200,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Medford Santos Center Discovery 
Preschool Expansion 

OR 500,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Oregon Center for Creative 
Learning 

Early Childhood and Inter-
active Learning Center 

OR 1,200,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Warehouse Furniture Bank Expansion OR 2,200,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Albina Vision Trust, Inc. Affordable Housing Land 
Acquisition 

OR 1,500,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Network for Oregon Afford-
able Housing 

Affordable Homeownership 
Loan Program 

OR 1,500,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Corvallis Neighborhood 
Housing Services, Inc. 
dba DevNW 

Affordable Housing Con-
struction in Linn County 

OR 752,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Everyone Village Affordable Housing Con-
struction in Lane County 

OR 2,465,000 Merkley, Wyden S
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Requesters 
Origination 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Sumpter Sumpter Community Center 
Safety Improvements 

OR 173,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Columbia Gorge Education 
Service District 

The Dalles Early Learning 
Center 

OR 1,500,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Farmworker Housing Devel-
opment Corporation 

Affordable Housing OR 536,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Confederated Tribes of 
Coos, Lower Umpqua, 
and Siuslaw Indians 

Low-Income Multifamily 
Housing Project 

OR 1,914,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

John Day School District #3 Grant Early Learning Center OR 1,450,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

McKenzie Community Land 
Trust 

Affordable Housing in Blue 
River 

OR 1,700,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wallowa Resources Affordable Workforce Hous-
ing in Wallowa County 

OR 500,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bridge Meadows Intergenerational Housing 
Project 

OR 750,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Meals on Wheels People Eastside Resource Center OR 3,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Marion Polk Food Share Food Bank Warehouse and 
Meals on Wheels Kitchen 

OR 2,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Corvallis Daytime Drop-in 
Center 

Homeless Services Naviga-
tion Center 

OR 2,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Big River Community Land 
Trust 

Hood River Affordable 
Housing Project 

OR 2,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Confederated Tribes of 
Grand Ronde 

tumwata village Project OR 2,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Portland Clara Vista Redevelopment OR 1,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bend-Redmond Habitat for 
Humanity 

Supporting Affordable 
Homeownership in Cen-
tral Oregon 

OR 1,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northwest Community 
Housing Foundation 

Zig Zag Workforce Housing OR 1,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Yamhill County Affordable 
Housing Corporation 

McMinnville Housing Reha-
bilitation 

OR 1,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity Port-
land Metro East dba 
Habitat for Humanity 
Portland Region 

Affordable Housing Con-
struction in Multnomah 
County 

OR 1,000,000 Merkley, Wyden S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Philadelphia Water Depart-
ment, City of Philadel-
phia, PA 

PWD Kensington Lead Serv-
ice Line Replacement 

PA 2,000,000 Boyle Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia—De-
partment of Parks and 
Recreation 

Pleasant Hill Park Commu-
nity Center Development 
and Construction 

PA 250,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia—De-
partment of Parks and 
Recreation 

Pennypack on the Delaware 
Ranger Building Devel-
opment and Construction 

PA 250,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia’s De-
partment of Fleet Serv-
ices 

Shop 134 EV Charging 
Equipment Acquisition 

PA 250,000 Boyle H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia Office 
of Transportation and 
Infrastructure Systems 

Castor Avenue Safety and 
Streetscape Improve-
ments 

PA 850,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia Office 
of Transportation and 
Infrastructure Systems 

Lehigh Avenue Traffic Safe-
ty Improvements 

PA 850,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia McPherson Library Renova-
tions 

PA 850,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia Office 
of Transportation and 
Infrastructure Systems 

Market Street Headhouses 
Replacements 

PA 1,200,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Center City District Viaduct Greenway Develop-
ment and Revitalization 

PA 2,000,000 Boyle H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Philadelphia Demolition and Redevelop-
ment of Holmesburg 
Prison Site 

PA 850,000 Boyle, Evans (PA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pike County Wayne & Pike County Ca-
reer and Technical Cen-
ter 

PA 3,000,000 Bresnahan Fetterman, McCor-
mick 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lackawanna County Veterans Permanent Sup-
portive Housing 

PA 1,500,000 Bresnahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Collegeville Collegeville Main St & 9th 
Avenue Transportation 
Safety & Revitalization 
Improvements 

PA 750,000 Dean Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kutztown University of 
Pennsylvania 

Sharadin Farmstead Res-
toration 

PA 250,000 Dean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Hous-
ing Authority 

The Montgomery County 
Housing Authority 
(MCHA)’s Affordable 
Housing Preservation 

PA 500,000 Dean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lower Providence Township Public Facility Rebuild PA 750,000 Dean H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cheltenham Township Rowland Community Center 
Revitalization 

PA 500,000 Dean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Redevelopment Authority of 
the County of Mont-
gomery 

Pottstown Anti-Poverty and 
Workforce Development 
Initiative: TRec District 
Phase 1 Completion 
Project 

PA 800,000 Dean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Upper Moreland Township 
School District 

Living Science Laboratory 
for Agriculture and 
Workforce Development 
Facility Development & 
Construction 

PA 250,000 Dean H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Allegheny County Panhandle Trail Extension 
Acquisition 

PA 850,000 Deluzio Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Borough of Sewickley The Sewickley Road Safety 
Improvement Plan 

PA 250,000 Deluzio Fetterman, McCor-
mick 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mt. Lebanon Mt. Lebanon Community 
Recreation Center Acces-
sibility Upgrades and 
Facility Expansion 

PA 850,000 Deluzio H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Churchill Borough Churchill Borough Commu-
nity Park Development 
and Construction 

PA 500,000 Deluzio H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ben Avon Borough Ben Avon Rooftop Solar 
Panels 

PA 250,000 Deluzio H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The School District of 
Philadelphia 

Anna Blakiston Day 
School’s Schoolyard Im-
provements and Equip-
ment Upgrades 

PA 717,593 Evans (PA) Fetterman H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The School District of 
Philadelphia 

James G. Blaine School’s 
Schoolyard Improvements 

PA 850,000 Evans (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The School District of 
Philadelphia 

Richard R. Wright Elemen-
tary School’s Schoolyard 
Improvements, Infra-
structure Upgrades, and 
Equipment 

PA 850,000 Evans (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Temple University Temple University’s Com-
munity Kitchen 

PA 1,500,000 Evans (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community College of 
Philadelphia 

Community College of 
Philadelphia Housing 
Development and Ren-
ovations 

PA 850,000 Evans (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bensalem Township Fire Station Construction PA 4,000,000 Fitzpatrick H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bristol Township Homeless Shelter Renova-
tion and Expansion 

PA 2,000,000 Fitzpatrick H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Middletown Township Public Works Complex Re-
construction 

PA 2,000,000 Fitzpatrick H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bucks County Boone Farm Community 
Center 

PA 2,000,000 Fitzpatrick H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Quakertown Borough Streetscape Improvements PA 1,000,000 Fitzpatrick H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bristol Borough Bristol Borough Consoli-
dated Fire Station 

PA 2,000,000 Fitzpatrick H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bristol Township HELP Center Construction PA 1,250,000 Fitzpatrick H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bristol Township Edgely Bridge Project PA 5,000,000 Fitzpatrick H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Reading Area Community 
College 

Schmidt Training and Tech-
nology Center Expansion 
for Workforce Develop-
ment 

PA 2,000,000 Houlahan McCormick H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Goshen Fire Company, West 
Chester PA 

Goshen Fire Company/ EMS 
Station Demolition, De-
velopment and Construc-
tion 

PA 850,000 Houlahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Reading 11th and Pike Recreation 
Center Expansion 

PA 850,000 Houlahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

West Grove Borough West Grove Memorial Park 
Expansion 

PA 850,000 Houlahan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Johnstown Johnstown Public Safety 
Center 

PA 2,850,000 Joyce (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Alexandria Alexandria Borough Revital-
ization Project 

PA 1,500,000 Joyce (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Pittsburgh Pitt-Johnstown Future 
Ready 

PA 1,000,000 Joyce (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bedford Borough Fort Bedford Park Improve-
ments 

PA 1,250,000 Joyce (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Western Pennsylvania Port 
Authority 

Erie Coke Demolition 
Project 

PA 2,000,000 Kelly (PA) Fetterman H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Erie Erie County Industrial Park PA 3,000,000 Kelly (PA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Allegheny County Increasing Affordable Hous-
ing Options for People 
Exiting Homelessness in 
Allegheny County 

PA 3,000,000 Lee (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pittsburgh City of Pittsburgh—Recre-
ating Community at 
Thaddeus Stevens Center 

PA 250,000 Lee (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Urban Redevelopment Au-
thority of Pittsburgh 

Downtown Pittsburgh Of-
fice-to-Housing Conver-
sion Construction 

PA 1,000,000 Lee (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Allegheny County Allegheny County Economic 
Development—Mon Val-
ley Strategic Blight Re-
moval 

PA 1,200,000 Lee (PA) Fetterman, McCor-
mick 

H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Westmoreland County Westmoreland County— 
Biddle Property Access & 
Irwin Discharge Elimi-
nation 

PA 1,075,000 Lee (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Board of Public Education 
of the School District of 
Pittsburgh 

Greenfield Elementary 
School Community 
Schoolyard 

PA 400,000 Lee (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

West Mifflin Borough West Mifflin Borough— 
Community & Recreation 
Center 

PA 850,000 Lee (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Catasauqua Borough Catasauqua Iron Works Re-
development 

PA 3,683,000 Mackenzie H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wind Gap Borough Male Rd Bridge Replace-
ment & Pedestrian Im-
provements 

PA 431,000 Mackenzie H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dallas School District Community Center Improve-
ments 

PA 3,500,000 Meuser H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lebanon Downtown Improvements PA 1,000,000 Meuser H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Shamokin Coal Township 
Joint Sewer Authority 

Wastewater Treatment Fa-
cility Upgrades 

PA 1,400,000 Meuser H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pennsylvania College of 
Technology 

Forest Products Training 
Center 

PA 250,000 Meuser H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Luzerne County Old Airport Road Improve-
ment Project 

PA 700,000 Meuser H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Redevelopment Authority of 
the County of Fayette 

Thompson’s Crossing Busi-
ness Park 

PA 7,000,000 Reschenthaler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Indiana Windy Ridge Business & 
Technology Park—Phase 
3 Roadway Construction 

PA 1,500,000 Reschenthaler H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Delaware County Commu-
nity College 

Delaware County Commu-
nity College Workforce 
Success Center 

PA 2,000,000 Scanlon Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sharon Hill Borough Sharon Hill Library and 
Recreation Center 

PA 1,200,000 Scanlon Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Township of Chester Chester Township Fire 
Company Health and 
Safety Renovations 

PA 500,000 Scanlon Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Delaware County District 
Attorney’s Office 

Four Seasons Park Revital-
ization 

PA 1,000,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The School District of 
Philadelphia 

Schoolyard Improvements 
at Penrose Elementary 

PA 860,400 Scanlon H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Norristown Public Library 
Renovation 

PA 850,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Nether Providence Township Providence Road Sidewalk 
Improvement Project 

PA 500,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Folcroft Borough Improvements to Mont-
gomery Park 

PA 250,000 Scanlon H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Buffalo Township West Market Street Pedes-
trian and Traffic Safety 
Improvements 

PA 1,800,000 Thompson (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of State College Calder Way Transportation 
Improvements 

PA 2,449,000 Thompson (PA) Fetterman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Borough of Bellefonte Bellefonte Waterfront— 
Dunlop Street Construc-
tion 

PA 1,555,000 Thompson (PA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Steel Rivers Council of 
Governments 

Blight Remediation in the 
Mon Valley 

PA 750,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Nueva Esperanza, Inc. Esperanza Stable Afford-
able Rental Housing 
Trust Project 

PA 750,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity of 
Berks County 

Blight Remediation in 
Reading 

PA 1,610,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lancaster Area Habitat for 
Humanity 

Affordable Housing Con-
struction 

PA 750,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Erie County Community 
Land Bank 

Erie County Cornerstone 
Community Land Trust 
Affordable Housing Pro-
gram 

PA 1,100,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Common Roots Revitalizing Upper Water 
Street in Meadville 

PA 750,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Broad Street Ministry Kitchen Renovations PA 970,000 Fetterman S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Launch of Philadelphia, 
Inc. 

Improvements for Launch 
Community Education 
Facility 

PA 450,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dauphin County Redevelop-
ment Authority 

Low-Income Housing Devel-
opment Initiative 

PA 650,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

ACTION–Housing, Inc. Affordable Housing Conver-
sion in Downtown Pitts-
burgh 

PA 500,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Scranton Neighborhood 
Housing Services Inc., 
dba NeighborWorks 
Northeastern Pennsyl-
vania 

Whole Home Repair Initia-
tive for Seniors—Lacka-
wanna, Luzerne, Wayne, 
Pike, Monroe Counties 

PA 522,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Warren Community Park Improve-
ment Project 

PA 250,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Women’s Community Revi-
talization Project 

Linda Lockman-King Apart-
ments in West Philadel-
phia 

PA 950,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State College Community 
Land Trust, Inc. 

Expansion of Forever Af-
fordable Homes in State 
College 

PA 1,500,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Garden of Health Inc. Improvements to Garden of 
Health’s Hatfield Farm 

PA 350,000 Fetterman S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Young Women’s Chris-
tian Association of York 

Enhancing Victims and 
Survivors Facilities 

PA 958,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Amani Christian Community 
Development Corporation 

Blight Remediation and 
Site Preparation in the 
Carrick Neighborhood of 
Pittsburgh 

PA 954,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The Caring Cupboard, Inc. Community Center Con-
struction in Lebanon 
County 

PA 1,000,000 Fetterman S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Puerto Rico, 
Mayaguez 

Research Center at 
UPRM—Phase I 

PR 2,000,000 Hernández H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Municipality of Ponce YMCA Community Facility 
Improvements 

PR 2,000,000 Hernández H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Municipality of Isabela Facility Redevelopment for 
Agri-Business Innovation 
Center of Isabela 

PR 1,200,000 Hernández H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Municipality of Barceloneta Seniors Community and 
Housing Development 
and Construction in 
Barceloneta 

PR 1,000,000 Hernández H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Municipality of San Sebas-
tian 

Small Business Advance-
ment in Next-generation 
Skills and Entrepreneur-
ship (SANSE) Hub Devel-
opment and Construction 

PR 850,000 Hernández H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Municipality of Manatı́ Manatı́ Affordable Housing 
Revitalization 

PR 850,000 Hernández H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Cumberland Cumberland Public Library 
Exterior Renovations 

RI 850,000 Amo H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of North Kingstown North Kingstown Commu-
nity Center Revitalization 
Project 

RI 620,000 Magaziner Reed, Whitehouse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Providence Conley Stadium Infrastruc-
ture, Safety, and Acces-
sibility Improvements 

RI 250,000 Magaziner Reed, Whitehouse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Johnston Johnston Flood Mitigation 
and Development of 
Woodland Park Project 

RI 850,000 Magaziner Reed, Whitehouse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Providence Igliozzi Resilience Hub RI 1,000,000 Magaziner H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
Town of South Kingstown 

Affordable Housing and 
Community Center De-
velopment 

RI 850,000 Magaziner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of South Kingstown Enhancing South Kingstown 
Town Beach: Resilience 
and Accessibility Up-
grades 

RI 250,000 Magaziner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Burrillville Burrillville Field House RI 500,000 Magaziner H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Coventry Municipal Collection Facility 
Project 

RI 750,000 Magaziner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of South Kingstown Affordable Housing Initia-
tive 

RI 5,000,000 Reed S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

West Elmwood Housing De-
velopment Corporation 

Affordable Housing RI 500,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Action Partner-
ship of Providence Coun-
ty 

CAPP Housing Improve-
ments 

RI 441,000 Reed S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

West Warwick Public Li-
brary 

West Warwick Public Li-
brary Facility 

RI 300,000 Reed S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Meals on Wheels of RI, Inc. Facility Renovation RI 600,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Central Falls Foundation Food Access RI 150,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YWCA Rhode Island Veterans Community Center RI 600,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

NeighborWorks Blackstone 
River Valley 

Affordable Housing RI 975,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Aldersbridge Communities Aldersbridge at East Point RI 500,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Care Alliance Facilities and Equipment RI 200,000 Reed S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newport Senior Center Modernization 
Project 

RI 1,000,000 Reed S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fuerza Laboral Building Upgrades for Child 
Care Center and Incu-
bator 

RI 500,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pawtucket Veterans Memorial Park 
Pool Renovations 

RI 2,500,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

United Way of Rhode Is-
land, Inc. 

United Way Facility Renova-
tion 

RI 3,400,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tower Street Center, Inc. Tower Street Community 
Center 

RI 4,475,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Trinity Repertory Company Access for All RI 525,000 Reed, Whitehouse S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sojourner House Woonsocket Office and 
Drop-In Center 
Acquistion and Renova-
tion 

RI 1,275,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Olneyville Housing Corpora-
tion dba ONE Neighbor-
hood Builders 

ONB Cumberland Affordable 
Housing 

RI 2,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Crossroads Rhode Island Crossroads—Warwick 
Housing 

RI 2,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Olneyville Housing Corpora-
tion dba ONE Neighbor-
hood Builders 

Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

RI 2,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Providence West End Community Cen-
ter Project 

RI 1,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Providence Federal Hill House Improve-
ments 

RI 1,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Central Falls Jenks Park and Cogswell 
Tower Restoration 

RI 1,000,000 Reed, Whitehouse S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South Carolina State Uni-
versity 

SCSU Military Science Cen-
ter of Excellence 

SC 15,000,000 Clyburn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Claflin University Boulevard Street Economic 
Renewal 

SC 3,000,000 Clyburn H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bamberg County, SC Bamberg County Downtown 
Renaissance 

SC 1,500,000 Clyburn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Summerton Blight Removal, Capital 
Improvements and Com-
munity Development 

SC 1,500,000 Clyburn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Morris College Small Business Entre-
preneur Incubator Center 
Acquisition, Develop-
ment, and Construction 

SC 1,250,000 Clyburn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clarendon County Intergenerational Wellness 
Complex Facilities Up-
grades 

SC 1,000,000 Clyburn H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of South Carolina Office of Resilience’s 
Crooked Creek Channel 
Improvements Project 

SC 1,500,000 Fry H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

State of South Carolina Office of Resilience’s City 
of Dillon Stormwater Im-
provements—Dargan 
Street to Washington 
Street 

SC 1,500,000 Fry H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of South Carolina Facility Improvements SC 12,611,000 Graham S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Pageland Public Safety Facility SC 5,512,000 Graham S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of South Carolina Veterans and Military Cen-
ter of Excellence 

SC 10,000,000 Graham S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Magdalene Dakota Women’s Rehabilitation Fa-
cility 

SD 829,000 Rounds S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Douglas School District 
#51–1 

Douglas Elementary School SD 42,000,000 Rounds S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Crow Creek Housing Au-
thority 

Crow Creek Housing Devel-
opment 

SD 3,000,000 Rounds S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Knox County Veterans Housing TN 2,000,000 Burchett H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Shelby County, TN Historic Clayborn Temple 
Restoration Project, 
Memphis TN 

TN 3,150,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Memphis Historic Mason Temple 
Renovation Project 

TN 1,200,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Memphis Covenant Gardens Senior 
Apartments Construction 
Project 

TN 1,000,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Downtown Memphis Com-
mission 

Historic Sterick Building 
Renovation and Restora-
tion Project 

TN 1,200,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Memphis Monroe Plaza and Extended 
Pedestrian Infrastructure 
Improvements Project 

TN 850,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Memphis Housing Authority Electrical Infrastructure Up-
grades at Montgomery 
Plaza, Memphis, TN 

TN 850,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Memphis Memphis Homeless Vet-
erans Housing Facility 
Renovation 

TN 250,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Memphis Youth and Families Facili-
ties Renovations 

TN 850,000 Cohen H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Memphis Park Avenue Campus Water 
and Sewer Line Replace-
ment and Street Im-
provements 

TN 850,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southwest Tennessee Com-
munity College 

Reimagining Southwest 
Tennessee Community 
College Facilities Ren-
ovations 

TN 250,000 Cohen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Middle Tennessee State 
University 

Transportation Infrastruc-
ture Project 

TN 1,500,000 DesJarlais H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bledsoe County Rigsby Elementary School 
Upgrades 

TN 1,500,000 DesJarlais H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chattanooga 21st Century Waterfront 
Revitalization 

TN 7,000,000 Fleischmann H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chattanooga James A. Henry Building TN 5,000,000 Fleischmann H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cocke County Fowlers Grove Road Safety 
Improvements 

TN 650,000 Harshbarger H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Cocke County Safety Improvements for 
Joe Reed Road 

TN 450,000 Harshbarger H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Memphis University of Memphis at 
Jackson Upgrades 

TN 1,250,000 Kustoff H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Houston Houston Airports’ Enterprise 
Shuttle Boulevard Exten-
sion Project at Ellington 

TX 2,200,000 Babin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chambers County Double Bayou Dredging 
Project 

TX 3,000,000 Babin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Jacinto Community 
College District 

Biomanufacturing Workforce 
& Industry Growth Initia-
tive 

TX 3,000,000 Babin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Coryell County Straws Mill Road Bridge 
Project 

TX 3,900,000 Carter (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bell County Road and Bridge Infra-
structure Improvements 

TX 15,740,000 Carter (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Temple Henderson Parkway and 
Trail Project 

TX 19,000,000 Carter (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Clifton Waterline Loop TX 840,000 Carter (TX) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Austin 

Santa Rita Courts 
Childcare Facility Rede-
velopment 

TX 850,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Antonio VFW Post 76 Renovation TX 2,000,000 Casar H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Antonio Palacio Del Sol Senior Liv-
ing Facility Rehabilita-
tion 

TX 250,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Antonio Investing in Community In-
frastructure Through 
NALCAB’s New Head-
quarters in San Anto-
nio’s Historic Market 
Square—Acquisition, 
Renovation, and Equip-
ment 

TX 1,000,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Travis County The Sasha— Affordable 
Housing Development 
and Construction 

TX 1,000,000 Casar H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of San Antonio, TX 

Morris C. Beldon Apart-
ments Site and Building 
Improvements 

TX 850,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Antonio Ella Austin Community 
Center Campus Renova-
tion 

TX 500,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Persimmon Point Housing 
Development and Con-
struction 

TX 250,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Esperanza Community Shel-
ter and Facility Develop-
ment and Construction 

TX 850,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Sir Swante Palm Park Revi-
talization 

TX 850,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hays County Hays County Sportsplex Im-
provements 

TX 2,000,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Onion Creek Metropolitan 
Park All Abilities Play-
ground Development, 
Construction and Equip-
ment 

TX 3,150,000 Casar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Antonio 
Westside Development 
Corporation 

Community Economic Op-
portunity Initiative 

TX 250,000 Castro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Balcones Heights Balcones Heights Senior 
Center Renovations 

TX 250,000 Castro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of San Antonio San Pedro Springs Park 
Upgrades and Equip-
ment 

TX 250,000 Castro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of San Antonio, 
Texas 

Critical Needs—Multifamily 
Roof Replacement 

TX 1,124,400 Castro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

San Antonio Water System Laterals to People TX 2,000,000 Castro H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City Public Service Board of 
San Antonio 

Community Resiliency Ini-
tiative 

TX 850,000 Castro H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Conroe Crighton Road Lift Station 
and Force Main Upgrade 
Project 

TX 1,000,000 Crenshaw H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Gene Campbell Road Cor-
ridor Drainage and Mo-
bility Improvements 

TX 2,000,000 Crenshaw H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas, Texas City of Dallas Water Com-
mons Eco Park Project 

TX 500,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas, TX City of Dallas Santos 
Rodriguez Recreation 
Center Project 

TX 850,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas, Texas City of Dallas Fair Park 
and Facilities Improve-
ments 

TX 850,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lancaster, Texas City of Lancaster Roy 
Crawford Park Walking 
Trail Project 

TX 1,000,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of DeSoto, Texas Public Safety Complex De-
velopment and Construc-
tion 

TX 3,000,000 Crockett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Seguin Community Center Improve-
ments 

TX 2,300,000 De La Cruz H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mission Military Parkway Expansion 
Project 

TX 2,000,000 De La Cruz H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hidalgo County West Main Drain Project TX 5,500,000 De La Cruz H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Austin Independent School 
District 

Career and Technical Edu-
cation Equipment and 
Facility Improvements at 
Austin ISD 

TX 1,500,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Travis County SAFE Rathgeber Village 
Safety and Security In-
frastructure Upgrade 

TX 2,000,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Cool Corridors: Tree Plant-
ing and Equipment to 
Reduce Extreme Heat in 
Austin’s Hottest Cor-
ridors 

TX 500,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Sunken Garden Springs 
Historic Rehabilitation 
and Restoration Project 

TX 625,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Austin Mary Lee Campus—Lamar 
Square 

TX 625,000 Doggett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Glenn Heights Water Infrastructure Im-
provements 

TX 6,300,000 Ellzey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Irving Domestic Violence Shelter 
Construction 

TX 5,000,000 Ellzey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Glenn Heights Water System Improve-
ments 

TX 8,455,000 Ellzey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

El Paso County Animal Welfare Shelter 
Equipment Acquisition 

TX 250,000 Escobar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of El Paso Innovation Factory Phase II TX 250,000 Escobar H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

El Paso County Transforming Juvenile Jus-
tice through Education 
Facility Expansion 

TX 1,000,000 Escobar H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montrose Redevelopment 
Authority 

Northeast Montrose Side-
walk Improvements 

TX 850,000 Fletcher H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Houston Parks and Recre-
ation Department 

City of Houston Metropoli-
tan Multi Service Center 
(MMSC) for People with 
Disabilities Renovation 
Project 

TX 3,150,000 Fletcher H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fort Bend County Precinct 
4 

Mission Bend Senior Center TX 2,000,000 Fletcher H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Southwest Houston Rede-
velopment Authority 
(SHRA) 

Southwest Civic Core Phase 
II 

TX 2,000,000 Fletcher H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City Park Redevelopment 
Authority (TIRZ12) 

12th Street Drainage Up-
grades 

TX 1,000,000 Fletcher H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West University 
Place 

West University Roadway 
Reconstruction 

TX 850,000 Fletcher H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Public Library Tiny Branches TX 850,000 Fletcher H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Houston Mason Park Community 
Center Repairs and Im-
provements 

TX 1,200,000 Garcia (TX) H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The University of Texas at 
Houston 

Strengthening Houston 
Housing, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas 

TX 2,000,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Precinct 2 Veterans Memorial Park Im-
provements and Facility 
Development and Con-
struction 

TX 1,200,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

East Aldine Management 
District 

Worsham Elementary Safe 
Routes to Schools Infra-
structure Improvements 

TX 850,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Houston Land Bank Yellow Cab Site Redevelop-
ment—Mixed-Income 
Housing and Community 
Revitalization 

TX 2,000,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pasadena Parks & 
Recreation 

City of Pasadena Straw-
berry Park Improvements 

TX 850,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Houston Arte 
Publico Press 

Humanities Facility Infra-
structure Development 
and Construction 

TX 850,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Houston 
Downtown 

East End Innovation Incu-
bator Facility Develop-
ment 

TX 250,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Precinct 2 Facility for Addressing 
Community Food Security 
Needs in Gulfgate— 
Demolition, Development 
and Construction 

TX 250,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harrisburg Redevelopment 
Authority (TIRZ 23) 

Harrisburg Trail Improve-
ments 

TX 250,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

UTHealth Houston, School 
of Dentistry 

University of Texas Kitchen 
Construction and Equip-
ment Acquisition 

TX 250,000 Garcia (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Texas at San 
Antonio 

UTSA Veterans Center TX 7,500,000 Gonzales H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hudspeth County Hudspeth County Commu-
nity Center 

TX 2,000,000 Gonzales H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The City of San Elizario San Elizario Community 
Center 

TX 2,000,000 Gonzales H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Pecos City Pecos Housing Project TX 2,000,000 Gonzales H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The University of Texas at 
El Paso 

UAS Drone Workforce Devel-
opment Center 

TX 2,000,000 Gonzales H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Donna Donna Multi-purpose Sports 
Complex 

TX 2,000,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mercedes City of Mercedes Expansion 
of Storm Sewer System 

TX 850,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Harlingen, Texas City of Harlingen New Ani-
mal Shelter 

TX 1,000,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of La Feria La Bonita Pump Station & 
Drainage Improvements 

TX 1,000,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The University of Texas Rio 
Grande Valley (UTRGV) 

Cold Storage Facility Train-
ing and Logistics Hub 

TX 250,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kleberg County Baffin Bay Education, Safe-
ty and Ecotourism Boat 
Ramp and Fishing Pier 

TX 850,000 Gonzalez H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

The City of Brownsville Project Phoenix TX 250,000 Gonzalez H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Combes City of Combes—Lift Sta-
tions Reconstruction, 
Upgrades, and Repairs 

TX 850,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Brownsville Fire De-
partment 

City of Brownsville Fire De-
partment—Training 
Field Upgrades 

TX 250,000 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Raymondville Raymondville City Wide 
Park Improvement Plan 

TX 965,467 Gonzalez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Sunnyvale Sunnyvale Collins Road 
Widening Project (Phase 
2) 

TX 1,000,000 Gooden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Mineola Independent School 
District 

The Wood County Special 
Education Co-Op Multi- 
District Building 

TX 1,000,000 Gooden H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jarvis Christian University Facilities Improvements TX 3,000,000 Gooden H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fort Bend County Precinct 
2 

City of Arcola Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Expan-
sion 

TX 250,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Five Corners Improvement 
District Harris County 
Improvement District 
10A 

Houston Stand Down Career 
Gear Houston Facility Ex-
pansion and Upgrades 
and Equipment Acquisi-
tion 

TX 500,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Texas Woman’s University Equipment Acquisition to 
Promote Houston Work-
force Development 

TX 850,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Pearland City of Pearland Fire Sup-
pression Apparatus 

TX 2,000,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Houston Land Bank Houston Land Bank Land 
and Housing Acquisition, 
Development, and Con-
struction 

TX 1,200,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Greater Southeast Manage-
ment District 

The Hermann Park North-
east Connectivity and 
Mobility Improvements 

TX 850,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Houston—Houston 
Public Works 

Almeda Genoa Rd. at 
Furman Rd. Intersection 
Improvements 

TX 250,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Gulfgate Redevelopment 
Authority 

Sterling High School Com-
munity Improvement 
Project 

TX 250,000 Green (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Precinct 3’s Memorial Drive 
Street and Drainage Re-
construction 

TX 6,000,000 Hunt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Precinct 3’s Hufsmith- 
Kohrville Road Widening 
and Bridge Reconstruc-
tion 

TX 1,000,000 Hunt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Precinct 4’s Voss Rd. Safe-
ty Improvements 

TX 1,000,000 Hunt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hedwig Village West Side Infrastructure 
Construction 

TX 1,000,000 Hunt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Improvement 
District 4 

Interstate 10 Gateway 
Lighting 

TX 1,000,000 Hunt H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tomball Phase 2: Road, Utility, and 
Drainage Improvements 
and Extension of South 
Persimmon and Timkin 
Street 

TX 5,000,000 Hunt H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Denton Masch Branch Road Waste-
water Improvements 

TX 2,000,000 Jackson (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Donley County Donley County Emergency 
Operations Center 

TX 1,600,000 Jackson (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Wichita Falls Wichita Falls Airport Indus-
trial Park Access Road 
Project 

TX 1,000,000 Jackson (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas International District Park 
Development and Infra-
structure 

TX 2,000,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Dallas College Dallas College Aviation 
Maintenance Technology 
Program 

TX 1,500,000 Johnson (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Polk County Commercial Driver License 
Training & Examination 
Center 

TX 3,108,000 Luttrell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Precinct 4’s Willis-Wau-
kegan Mobility Improve-
ments—Nicholson Road 
to FM 1485 

TX 1,000,000 Luttrell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery County Precinct 4’s Off-System 
Bridge Replacements 

TX 2,000,000 Luttrell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harris County Precinct 3’s Westgreen 
Road Bridge 

TX 2,000,000 Luttrell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Texas A&M University Sys-
tem 

Energy Proving Grounds 
Workforce Deployment 
Accelerator 

TX 4,000,000 McCaul H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Texas A&M University Sys-
tem 

RELLIS Utilities Infrastruc-
ture Improvements 

TX 4,000,000 McCaul H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Midland 5 Points Highway Safety 
and Efficiency Improve-
ments 

TX 4,000,000 Pfluger H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bell County Chaparral Road Infrastruc-
ture Improvement 

TX 1,000,000 Pfluger H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Woodway Old McGregor Road and 
Ritchie Road Improve-
ment Project 

TX 1,000,000 Sessions H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas, Texas City of Dallas—West 
Branch Library Upgrades 
and Equipment Acquisi-
tion 

TX 250,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Grand Prairie Grand Prairie, TX—Main 
Street Revitalization 

TX 250,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Forest Hill, Texas City of Forest Hill Smart 
City Community Develop-
ment Program 

TX 850,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Grand Prairie Grand Prairie, TX—I–30 
Frontage Rd, Water Lines 

TX 850,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Fort Worth, Fort 
Worth Housing Authority 
dba Fort Worth Housing 
Solutions 

Former Cavile Public Hous-
ing Site—Hughes House 
II & III 

TX 3,150,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Trinity Park Conservancy West Dallas Pedestrian/Bike 
Land Bridge, Dallas, 
Texas 

TX 1,000,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Irving Domestic Violence Center TX 850,000 Veasey H 
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas, Texas City of Dallas—Five Mile 
Creek Trail 

TX 2,000,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Dallas, Texas City of Dallas—Martin 
Weiss Recreation Center 
Enhancements 

TX 1,200,000 Veasey H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lamar State College Port 
Arthur 

Advanced Terminal Work-
force Development Cen-
ter 

TX 2,000,000 Weber H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of West Columbia Street Reconstruction— 
Phase I 

TX 1,000,000 Weber H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Angleton Rehab for Lexington Square TX 730,000 Weber H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tarleton State University Stephenville Innovation and 
Incubation Hub 

TX 3,575,000 Williams (TX) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Utah Lake Authority Utah Lake Research Center UT 4,000,000 Kennedy (UT) Curtis H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Orem Regional Safety and Emer-
gency Training Center 

UT 3,000,000 Kennedy (UT) Curtis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Utah County Murdock Canal Trail Bridge 
Crossing Construction 

UT 1,000,000 Kennedy (UT) Curtis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Park City Municipal Cor-
poration 

Electrical Transmission Line 
Relocation 

UT 1,000,000 Kennedy (UT) Curtis H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Torrey Town Sand Creek Bridge Re-
placement 

UT 1,200,000 Maloy H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Rich County Laketown Roadway UT 1,500,000 Moore (UT) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Weber County Storm Drain Infrastructure UT 1,033,000 Moore (UT) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

North Ogden City Community Detention Pond UT 1,000,000 Moore (UT) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Greater Salt Lake Municipal 
Services District 

Copperton Township 
Stormwater Drain Re-
placement Project 

UT 3,000,000 Owens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Utah Lake Authority Utah Lake Access Points 
Project 

UT 2,500,000 Owens H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Falls Church City of Falls Church Afford-
able Housing Acquisition 
Strike Fund 

VA 925,000 Beyer Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Alexandria The Square at 511—Pres-
ervation 

VA 500,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fairfax County Government Opportunity Youth Re-En-
gagement Center within 
the historic Original 
Mount Vernon High 
School 

VA 850,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arlington County Douglas Park, Phase 2 Im-
provements 

VA 1,800,000 Beyer H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Arlington County Doctor’s Run Park Improve-
ments 

VA 250,000 Beyer H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fairfax County Government Fairfax County Street Tree 
Planting and Heat Island 
Reduction 

VA 750,000 Beyer, Connolly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fairfax Strategic Addition and Spe-
cial Enhancement to the 
City of Fairfax’s Public 
Safety Facility 

VA 1,000,000 Connolly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northern Virginia Commu-
nity College 

Northern Virginia Commu-
nity College Annandale 
Critical Pipeline Infra-
structure Modernization 

VA 500,000 Connolly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Vienna W&OD Trail Redevelopment 
& Town of Vienna Trail 
Facility 

VA 2,000,000 Connolly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Fairfax County Government Fairfax County Emergency 
Vehicle Preemption (EVP) 
Program 

VA 850,000 Connolly H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of Tazewell Mitigating Against & Pre-
venting Wastewater By-
pass 

VA 500,000 Griffith H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chesapeake Career Academies of 
Chesapeake 

VA 1,000,000 Kiggans H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Virginia Beach Pungo Ferry Road Improve-
ments 

VA 1,000,000 Kiggans H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Richmond Stormwater Management 
within the Shockoe Val-
ley & Shockoe Project 

VA 850,000 McClellan Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chesapeake Schooner Trail Park VA 500,000 Scott (VA) Kaine, Warner H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Chesapeake Myers Road Sidewalk Ex-
tension 

VA 1,150,000 Scott (VA) Kaine, Warner H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hampton Hampton Recreation Facility 
Accessibility Upgrades 
and Expansion 

VA 850,000 Scott (VA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Norfolk Norfolk Homeless Housing 
Center Improvements 

VA 850,000 Scott (VA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newport News Safe Haven Empowerment 
Center (Facility Improve-
ments) 

VA 2,000,000 Scott (VA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Virginia Peninsula Commu-
nity College 

Virginia Peninsula Commu-
nity College’s Facilities 
Upgrades 

VA 500,000 Scott (VA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Newport News Peninsula Digital Infra-
structure Expansion 

VA 2,000,000 Scott (VA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Manassas Park, Vir-
ginia 

Park Central Complete 
Streets Improvements 

VA 1,613,968 Subramanyam Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Loudoun County, Virginia AvonLea Apartments VA 250,000 Subramanyam H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northern Virginia Commu-
nity College 

Northern Virginia Commu-
nity College Manassas 
Center for Building and 
Construction Trades 

VA 1,200,000 Subramanyam H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Dumfries Quantico Creek Flood Miti-
gation Upgrades 

VA 1,200,000 Vindman Kaine, Warner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Culpeper County Simms Drive Extension 
Project 

VA 850,000 Vindman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Orange County Public 
Schools 

Gordon-Barbour Elementary 
School Improvements 

VA 850,000 Vindman H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northern Virginia Commu-
nity College 

Northern Virginia Commu-
nity College HVAC Pro-
gram 

VA 250,000 Vindman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

County of York Bethel Manor Elementary 
School Expansion Project 

VA 3,254,000 Wittman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Middle Peninsula Chesa-
peake Bay Public Access 
Authority 

Securing Upland Dredge 
Material Sites 

VA 810,000 Wittman H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hampton Roads Ecumenical 
Lodgings & Provisions, 
Inc 

Affordable Housing VA 700,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Foodbank of Southeastern 
Virginia and Eastern 
Shore 

New Facility VA 1,500,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Affordable Homes & Com-
munities 

Affordable Housing and 
Community Center 

VA 1,175,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Danville Cunningham and Hughes 
Neighborhood Develop-
ment Center 

VA 1,742,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Economic Development Au-
thority of Floyd County 

Utilities to Support Afford-
able Workforce Housing 

VA 1,520,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Feed More Project Nourish VA 1,500,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hopkins House—A Center 
for Children and their 
Families 

Samuel Madden Homes 
Success Center 

VA 2,500,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Micah Ecumenical Min-
istries 

Jeremiah Community VA 2,915,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Clifton Forge Town of Clifton Forge All 
Abilities Park 

VA 2,912,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Young Men’s Christian As-
sociation of Central Vir-
ginia 

Transform the Downtown 
YMCA 

VA 1,423,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Action in Community 
Through Service 

Rebuilding Westend Domes-
tic Violence Shelter 

VA 1,780,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

James City County Moses Lane Comprehensive 
Community Development 
Project 

VA 925,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity Pow-
hatan 

Ballsville Road Neighbor-
hood 

VA 500,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

SupportWorks Housing Rady Street Apartments VA 500,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Staunton Redevelopment 
and Housing Authority 

Affordable Housing in 
Staunton 

VA 500,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Alexandria Redevelopment 
Housing Authority 

Ladrey Apartments VA 2,000,000 Kaine, Warner S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Harrisonburg Redevelop-
ment & Housing Author-
ity 

Lineweaver Annex Renova-
tion of Permanent Sup-
portive Housing Project 

VA 2,000,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

People Incorporated of Vir-
ginia 

Manassas Veterans Hous-
ing and Post Center 

VA 2,000,000 Kaine, Warner S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Norfolk Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

VA 1,000,000 Kaine, Warner S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Virgin Islands Housing Au-
thority 

Donoe Estates Resiliency 
Upgrades 

VI 2,000,000 Plaskett H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brattleboro Housing Author-
ity d/b/a Brattleboro 
Housing Partnerships 

Melrose Terrace Redevelop-
ment 

VT 1,750,000 Balint H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Springfield Housing Author-
ity 

Southridge Cottage Court 
Workforce Housing Rede-
velopment 

VT 1,200,000 Balint H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Vermont Housing & Con-
servation Board 

Hinesburg Windy Ridge 
Neighborhood and Hous-
ing Development 

VT 850,000 Balint H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Burlington Housing Author-
ity 

Burlington Housing Author-
ity Elevator Moderniza-
tion 

VT 500,000 Balint H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Fairlee Bridge and Main Housing 
Project—Rehabilitation 
and Construction 

VT 1,000,000 Balint H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Downstreet Housing & 
Community Development 

Preserving Affordable Hous-
ing and Creating Home-
ownership Opportunities 

VT 1,500,000 Sanders S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Windham & Windsor Hous-
ing Trust 

The Chalet Redevelopment VT 3,000,000 Sanders S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Barre The Prospect Heights De-
velopment Project 

VT 3,316,000 Sanders S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Good Samaritan Haven Complex Care Shelter at 
the Welcome Center 

VT 1,155,000 Sanders S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Vermont Housing & Con-
servation Board 

Shared Equity Homeowner-
ship Expansion 

VT 550,000 Sanders S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Champlain Housing Trust Affordable Housing for 
Winooski 

VT 1,000,000 Sanders S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Vermont Housing & Con-
servation Board 

Affordable Housing for 
Vermont 

VT 12,000,000 Sanders, Welch S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Brattleboro Development 
Credit Corporation 

Brattleboro Technology and 
Industrial Park 

VT 3,250,000 Welch S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ascend Housing Allies In-
corporated 

Housing at Stonecrop 
Meadows 

VT 5,250,000 Welch S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Vermont Office of Economic 
Opportunity 

Home Repair and Remedi-
ation 

VT 2,000,000 Welch S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Stevens County Fire District #2’s Fruitland 
Fire Station Project 

WA 1,000,000 Baumgartner H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Mountlake Terrace Mountlake Terrace Commu-
nity Center Expansion 
and Resiliency Improve-
ments 

WA 850,000 DelBene Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Snohomish Snohomish Public Safety & 
City Services Campus 

WA 3,150,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Lake Washington Institute 
of Technology 

The Early Learning Center 
Childcare Construction 
and Renovations 

WA 250,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kenmore Kenmore Public Works Op-
erations Center 

WA 2,000,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Snohomish Conservation 
District 

Snohomish Conservation 
District’s Natural Re-
sources Center 

WA 1,200,000 DelBene H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Sno-Isle Intercounty Rural 
Library District 

Lake Stevens Early Learn-
ing Library Renovations 

WA 250,000 DelBene H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Lake Forest Park Lakefront Park Community 
Center Project, Lake For-
est Park 

WA 2,000,000 Jayapal Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Washington Campus Building Accessi-
bility Upgrades 

WA 500,000 Jayapal Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Department of Transpor-
tation, City of Seattle 

Third Avenue Revitalization WA 250,000 Jayapal Cantwell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Seattle Fort Lawton Redevelopment WA 3,150,000 Jayapal Murray H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Seattle Lake City Community Cen-
ter and Affordable Hous-
ing Redevelopment 

WA 2,000,000 Jayapal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Burien, WA City of Burien Public Mar-
ket Upgrades and Ex-
pansion 

WA 850,000 Jayapal H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Edmonds Edmonds Food Bank and 
Community Engagement 
Space 

WA 850,000 Larsen Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Everett South Marina Terminal Re-
placement 

WA 250,000 Larsen Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Anacortes Anacortes Community Event 
Center Development and 
Construction 

WA 250,000 Larsen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Edmonds College LETI Incubator for Family 
Success 

WA 2,000,000 Larsen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Edmonds North Portwalk and Seawall 
Reconstruction Project 

WA 1,200,000 Larsen Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Whatcom County Health 
and Community Services 

Domestic Violence and Sex-
ual Assault Services of 
Whatcom County Doug-
las Building Preservation 

WA 1,510,295 Larsen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Bellingham Bellingham Central Library 
Renovation 

WA 850,000 Larsen H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Confederated Tribes and 
Bands of the Yakama 
Nation 

Village of Hope WA 4,265,000 Newhouse Cantwell H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Moses Lake Infrastructure Development WA 600,000 Newhouse H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tonasket Reconstruction of US 97— 
Phase 2 

WA 948,000 Newhouse H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Benton County Three Rivers Recovery 
Housing Project 

WA 3,000,000 Newhouse Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Chinook Port of Chinook Capital 
Dredging 

WA 2,700,000 Perez Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wahkiakum County Upper Grays River Commu-
nity Forest Acquisition 

WA 500,000 Perez H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tenino Regional Meat Processing 
Facility Infrastructure 

WA 850,000 Perez, Strickland H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Hoh Indian Tribe Hoh Tribe Resiliency Center 
Development and Con-
struction 

WA 3,150,000 Randall Cantwell H
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Makah Indian Tribe Makah Housing Resil-
ience—Acquisition, De-
velopment, and Con-
struction 

WA 1,200,000 Randall Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Port Angeles �ixwı́c�n (Tse-whit-zen)
Protection Area Restora-
tion 

WA 850,000 Randall Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Kitsap County Department 
of Human Services 

Community Respite Center 
Acquisition, Develop-
ment, Construction, and 
Equipment 

WA 1,736,255 Randall H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chelan County, Department 
of Economic Services 

Chelan County Chelan River 
Heights Housing—Che-
lan County, WA 

WA 1,200,000 Schrier H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Darrington Darrington Drinking Water 
Infrastructure Expan-
sion—Darrington, WA 

WA 850,000 Schrier H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Cle Elum City of Cle Elum Second 
Street Pathway—Cle 
Elum, WA 

WA 250,000 Schrier H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Federal Way Day Center Relocation, Re-
construction, and Equip-
ment 

WA 250,000 Smith (WA) Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Des Moines Midway Park Reconstruction WA 850,000 Smith (WA) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tukwila Tukwila Community Center 
Facility Upgrades 

WA 850,000 Smith (WA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Green River College Building the Electric Auto-
motive Center of Higher 
Education Today 

WA 250,000 Smith (WA) Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

South King Fire Firefighter PPE CO2 Decon-
tamination Unit 

WA 850,000 Smith (WA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Highline College Highline College Community 
Soccer and Sports Com-
plex 

WA 1,200,000 Smith (WA) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Puyallup Meeker Street Improve-
ments 

WA 850,000 Strickland Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Tacoma City of Tacoma Fire Engine 
Acquisition 

WA 1,000,000 Strickland Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Tacoma Housing Authority Salishan Hillside Phase I 
Renovations 

WA 850,000 Strickland Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Pierce County Public Trans-
portation Benefit Area 
Corporation (DBA Pierce 
Transit) 

Pierce Transit System-Wide 
ADA Signage Improve-
ments 

WA 250,000 Strickland Cantwell H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fircrest Alameda Ave East—44th 
Street to Emerson Street 
Pedestrian and Bicyclist 
Improvements 

WA 850,000 Strickland H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of University Place Chambers Bay Access to 
Opportunity—Road and 
Sidewalk Safety Improve-
ments 

WA 300,000 Strickland H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Olympia City of Olympia Armory Re-
development 

WA 250,000 Strickland H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Edgewood Interurban Trail Phase III 
(Jovita Canyon) 

WA 250,000 Strickland H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Port of Skagit County Agricultural Innovation 
Center 

WA 1,750,000 Cantwell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YWCA Yakima Domestic Violence Shelter WA 1,500,000 Cantwell S 
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Agency Account Recipient Project State Amount 
($) 

Requesters 
Origination 

House Senate

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Roots Housing The Jefferson Affordable 
Housing Preservation 
Project 

WA 350,000 Cantwell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Jefferson County Workforce Housing WA 1,500,000 Cantwell S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Northeast Public Develop-
ment Authority 

Childcare and Workforce 
Housing Project 

WA 2,000,000 Cantwell S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kelso Catlin and Main Commu-
nity Development Project 

WA 3,250,000 Cantwell, Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Council for the Homeless Housing Solutions Center 
Expansion 

WA 2,500,000 Cantwell, Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Bellwether Housing Thunderbird Nest Affordable 
Housing Project 

WA 1,800,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Seattle Indian Services 
Commission 

Native Village & Gateway 
Project 

WA 1,500,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Friends of Youth Griffin Campus Affordable 
Housing 

WA 2,500,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Low Income Housing Insti-
tute 

University District Transit 
Oriented Development 

WA 3,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

OPAL Community Land 
Trust 

Pea Patch Community 
Campus 

WA 4,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

United Way of King County Food Access and Distribu-
tion 

WA 800,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Children’s Home Society of 
Washington dba Akin 

Vancouver Family Resource 
Center Development 

WA 3,400,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Partners Inland Northwest Resource Center WA 3,000,000 Murray S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Pierce and Kitsap 
Counties 

Bremerton Early Learning 
Center 

WA 6,200,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Roots Housing The Helen V Affordable 
Housing Project 

WA 512,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Spokane Neighborhood Ac-
tion Partners 

Broadway Senior Housing WA 2,000,000 Murray S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Shelton Family Center dba 
The Youth Connection 

Housing Project WA 2,000,000 Murray S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Whatcom Transportation 
Authority 

Lynden Transit Station Af-
fordable Housing 

WA 2,000,000 Murray S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Milwaukee Metropolitan 
Sewerage District 

Milwaukee Schoolyards Im-
provements and Water 
Workforce Development 
Project 

WI 250,000 Moore (WI) Baldwin H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Bayside North Shore Library WI 850,000 Moore (WI) H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Housing Authority of the 
City of Milwaukee 

Safety and Security Up-
grades and Equipment 

WI 500,000 Moore (WI) H
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

University of Wisconsin Mil-
waukee 

Improving Health and Liv-
ing Environment 
Project—Facility Ren-
ovation, Expansion, and 
Equipment 

WI 850,000 Moore (WI) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Milwaukee Health 
Department 

Addressing Lead Based 
Hazards in Public Facili-
ties 

WI 750,000 Moore (WI) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Milwaukee Port Mil-
waukee 

City of Milwaukee Dock Im-
provement Program 

WI 250,000 Moore (WI) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Milwaukee County Kosciuszko Community Cen-
ter 

WI 250,000 Moore (WI) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Wauwatosa Fire Training Ground Facil-
ity Replacement 

WI 250,000 Moore (WI) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Milwaukee Priority Needs Supportive 
Housing 

WI 2,000,000 Moore (WI) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Edgerton, Wisconsin City of Edgerton Veterans 
Park Site Improvement 
Project 

WI 400,000 Pocan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Loganville, WI Village of Loganville Street 
and Utility Improvements 

WI 250,000 Pocan H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Mount Ida Roadway Improvements WI 175,000 Van Orden H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Chippewa County Chippewa County Mortuary WI 600,000 Van Orden H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Green Bay Metro Fire De-
partment 

New Fire Station WI 5,000,000 Wied Baldwin H/S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Village of Suamico Water Infrastructure Im-
provements 

WI 1,000,000 Wied H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kaukauna Water Treatment System 
Improvements 

WI 1,000,000 Wied H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Ozaukee Food Alliance Mobile Pantry WI 246,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Kenosha Affordable Housing Devel-
opment 

WI 3,000,000 Baldwin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

YMCA of Metropolitan Mil-
waukee Inc. 

Health Commons WI 4,000,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Veterans 1st of NEW, Inc. Affordable Housing WI 480,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Habitat for Humanity of 
Waukesha, Inc. 

College Park Workforce 
Housing Development 

WI 500,000 Baldwin S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Janesville Removal of Blight WI 5,000,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Communities of Crocus Affordable Housing WI 1,500,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wild Rivers Habitat for Hu-
manity, Inc. 

Affordable Housing Con-
struction 

WI 500,000 Baldwin S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Acts Community Develop-
ment Corporation, Inc. 

Acquisition Fund WI 1,000,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Boys and Girls Clubs of the 
Northwoods, Inc. 

Facility Expansion WI 1,000,000 Baldwin S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Monroe County Board of 
Education 

Peterstown School Athletic 
Facility 

WV 3,250,000 Miller (WV) Capito, Justice H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Wheeling Gateway Center and Trail 
Connection 

WV 2,000,000 Moore (WV) Capito H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Parkersburg Municipal Parking Improve-
ments 

WV 1,000,000 Moore (WV) Capito, Justice H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Fairmont Watson Fire Station Ren-
ovation 

WV 1,000,000 Moore (WV) Capito, Justice H 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wood County Development 
Authority 

Spencer’s & Landing Devel-
opment 

WV 1,000,000 Moore (WV) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Marshall University Marshall University Aviation 
Martinsburg Expansion 

WV 900,000 Moore (WV) H

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Logan White Coat Housing Com-
munity in Rural Appa-
lachia 

WV 1,200,000 Capito S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Wheeling Park Commission Historic Community Build-
ing Renovations 

WV 5,642,000 Capito S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Hinton New River Center Project WV 1,919,000 Capito S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Community Impact Network Childcare and Economic 
Opportunities in Ohio 
County 

WV 250,000 Capito S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Town of Marlinton Downtown Trailhead WV 2,059,000 Capito, Justice S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Elkins Downtown Improvements WV 503,000 Capito, Justice S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Montgomery General 
Healthcare Systems, Inc. 

Montgomery General Hos-
pital Revitalization 

WV 7,690,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Clay County Commission 911 Center Relocation WV 4,600,000 Capito, Justice S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Appalachia Service Project Home Repair for Flooding 
Victims 

WV 500,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

West Virginia Statewide 
Independent Living 
Council 

The WV Freedom and Inde-
pendence Project 

WV 1,980,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Craik Patton Inc. Craik-Patton House Site Ac-
cessibility Project 

WV 250,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Ronceverte Fred Workman Bridge WV 5,460,000 Capito, Justice S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Charleston Charleston Capital Sports 
Center 

WV 7,000,000 Capito, Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Capitol Market Inc. Capitol Market Safety and 
Security 

WV 750,000 Capito, Justice S
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Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Region 4 Planning and De-
velopment Council 

Fruits of Labor Expansion WV 966,000 Capito, Justice S 

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

Facing Hunger Food Bank Warehouse Distribution 
Center Renovation 

WV 1,103,000 Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

New River Gorge Regional 
Development Authority 

Meadow River Corridor Im-
provements 

WV 3,200,000 Justice S

Department of 
Housing and 
Urban Devel-
opment 

Community Development 
Fund 

City of Rock Springs Bitter Creek Restoration— 
Phase 2 

WY 2,000,000 Hageman H
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